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3* ignecus and retainvrphi ra ks 
MesosoiQ and older age; and also include certain induratedo sheared^ and slight-.;/ 
metamorphosed sedimentary rocks, isolated oc c urrences of younger intrusive rocks’, 
and intrusive rocks lying on the previously listed basement rocke^ In the Basin 
and Range. Vrovince in eastern California*, only Precast ri an rocks and lai ger Gc-pev 
•)f Laber intrusive, and meiatporehje recks are considered basements Slsewhere in 
the State* basement rooks include sedimentary rocks of kesossoic and older agey m 
cept th© j’mor JuTassn Knoxville forRatior; and overlying Cretaceous sediiertar' 
t <>okw uex’tuxn ore considered post-bran*-lsc1 an* In particular.;, the U^clscan fo? 
nation is referred, to basement $ as arc subsurface rocks in the /aria lamia bar^ 
assigned to trie ^differentiated EnoxvUje and Franciscan relations by >xrlr- 
and Bramlette (35%) and Dibblee {19%%

oata are Itch numerous sources ir ludinc California Division of 111 vU 
•Us, California Division of Hines^ hi ^o Gccd ogiral Snrwy^ Artericar. csscriatic •. 
of Petroleum Geologist^ many mil vergam®? and individuals? end sc cut repermoo
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KAME LGCATXON^^ ELE¥>

Humboldt Meridian

■i.i 1 16-7N-1S^ 75? 8; ll.CO E fr W cor 1901

& La.nl Co.. 33"AS~^8 App^ ^0 E, 600 E fr EM car i;00t

Mount Diablo Meridian

1U-29N-3W, 1520 S? 1.5 20 V) fr NE cor

ll-’SSN-lWj 1320 N; 1320 S fr Sw cor

..ell Chico 1

L.od:-ric.'sen 1

■■■ Douge Land Co« 1

-■; r/able C .Safford et al 1

est -c-:+t^f Oree nice 1

’U't, Per cl co 1

"b -" Una Bo Scherer 2

17-21N-1S, 

16-2OK-3W, 

31“ 20K“lii ? 

2OU03L2U 

^5' 19ei '■ 2L ^ 

5-1&M3*, 

1A-18NU.nL

A~> ~ or run

ME cor

66c s, 660 w 

660 3, 875 W 

330 n 990 w

330 N, 330 W 

132C N, 1320 

850 S, 800 W 

^■AO U 1124

’?5 V r..

fr NE cor 

fr NE cor 

fr KE cor 

fr SE cor 

W fr SE cor 

fr 3{ cor

21-17N-23, 132C 3. 13?0 W fr NE cor

122gr 

1^5

16CKB

109KF 

i3ta 

uta’

1325KE 

87KB 

BOt

7005

12^755

3491

^060

5U0L

18NU.nL


, duties Comm. C-l

.. Sam Zall 1

. xt, Butte Ccmr. C~2

■ . .Aratigraphic Test 1

1 xr-Sibert, Torn 1

'. Carey 1

Sutter Basin 1

v Brown. Montro 1

H-nn t Rue

?oJ. John D veil

' - .a, tor .Liss 1

a Lienert 55

■ i-e, Bonnefeid Core Hole 1

'. iv. Diamond K Ranch Co* 1

. ^ <->, Muschetto 1

v. ’-- j. No n 2

-;/. lato^as Land Co* 1

‘ Pet ., Glide Court 65-’.0

. ?: ‘n. union-Dow AtVy Gen 1 1

.JX^ATXON

3 16N ZHP 1179 H; 2373 £ fr SW cor 

12 ~ loN-lE, 188 N; MA W fr E^ cor 

1-16N-3E, 900 N, 330 W fr SE cor 

3»15?ME, 2181 S, 1472 W fr NE cor 

31-14N-2E, U58O N, 37U E fr SW cor 

5-14N-3E, 1163 S. 1.10 W fr NE cor 

8-14N-5E, 175 N, 550 E fr SW cor 

24-13N-2E, 1556 N, 1486 E fr SW cor 

35-13N-3E, 50 S, 440 W fr N| cor 

3^13^.  Aw. 1300 fr ^po.E fr W cor

mi2N-17W, approx. 3100 S, 2400 W 
fr NE cor

m2N~4E, 2310 N, 330 E fr SW cor

29“12N^4E? 330 S 330 E fr ctr

10-12N-5E, 330 S, 23-10 E fr W cor

16-11N-5E, 2310 N, 1320 E fr SW cor

22-10N-6E. 1650 N, 990 W fr SE cor

8~^-8w, 1400 S 2100 E fr NW cor

13-9N-6E, 1100 N? 300 W fr SE cor

1O-7N-3E, 330 S, 990 E fr ctr

13-7N-5E, 1425 S, 900 W fr NE cor

g£V 1

j6k^

2761^

87KB

371KB

43DF

88KB

36KB

46rt

63K&

loot

60KB

62KB

99KB

71KB

13OKB

237

361

53KB

not

2



LOCATION ELEV^
t—««^..^«—««£--<■:^- ^^^»^^C-£«^

0.8 Ccninu 2 18-7N-5E, 690 N, 985 W fr SE cor

o Homan. Gill 2

md^r & Homan, Gill 1

Vr tar Service R«1

later .^ssoc?, Mangels 1

^;. t - Cent -, She 11-Br o ve 111 1

6-7N-7E, 340 S? 340 E fr NW cor 
of SW-jNW^

32-7N--8E, 1318 N, 1330 E fr W-J- cor

13-6N-7E, 1336 Nf 1324 E fr SW cor

26-5N-7W, 750 N, 750 W fr SE cor

14-4N-6W, 550 S, 1.600 E fr NW cor

4-4N-6E, 1378 N, 1453 W fr SE cor

113KB

54

541KB

48KB

3385

l^rmlty 10-1 1O-4N-7E, 1044 N, 1012 E fr SW cor

j^_2^_.^j# 1950 N* 100 E fr SW cor pqht

u\ W. G. Breitenbucher 1 10* 3N--8E, 1320 N, 560 W fr SE cor 149KB

15-3N-9E, 1320 S, 1320 E fr NW cor 245KB

Mendoza 1 17-2N-1OW, app- 100 S, 1000 W fr
NE cor 259^

kartenet 25-2 2-2N-8E, 2 310 N, 900 E fr SW cor W6®

Hast Stockton 1 /5-1N-8E, 330 N, 99$ W fr E| cor 7W

Id, East Stockton 2 6-1N-9E, 575 S, 1488 W fr NE cor I38DF

3O-2S-13E, app ■ 660 N, 660 E fr < cor 227

Faneock-Sigml-Hansen
41^19 ~ 19-3S-3E, 330 S, 330 E fr N^ cor 750

mg Community 1 34-3S^8E, 678 N, 138 E fr S^- cor 74KB

- et. al.5 Metzger 1 2 3-3S-11E, 100 S, 600 W fr n£ cot 165KB

8544

3129

13,-683 5 ■ ■

3301



LOCATION E1EV “^

; & Cook 1

?ld? Henderson 1

■ Virginis?, Smith 1

lif tAocker Alci lu&n. 1

; SV"- XX STiVph 1. C tOPt I ?

ratigraphic test

'.<, Fancher Core Hole 3

cad. Fancher Core Hole 2

. Co,, holy City 1

■ 1. Silveria ]

xatigraphic test 27

-7 Slpatigraphic test 1

arable 7

-■-st,? Clifford 1

Co^ Poletti 1

v. vex e si lil'm

। a >rctf igraphic test 11

i 2-s ^S^aJe, QQO t, 1650 E fr NW cor 140GP

1 U-0S-13E, 1320 S. 1320 E fr NW cor 260KB 

W-6S-A3E? I.65O S, 990 E fr NW cor 189KB

' < 592 S, 2313 E fr NW cor i£t?A

4-6S«15E, 2380 N, 620 E fr SW cor 410KB

34-7S-14e^ 2310 S, 2310 W fr NE cor ,192KB

'"PO-BS ^XEj 2&00 5. 300 W fr NE co

20-8S -14E, 660 N, 660 E fr SW cor 160

25-8S-15E, 1650 N^ 1650 E fr SW cor 240KB

3O-8S-15E, 3070 I, 2310 E fr SW cor 202KB

Q-WS^IW, 86 N? 2235 E fr SW cor 1203KB

a p-^o-j.ohe, xj2U w, xJ2O W ir oa cor 121KB

9“9S“14E^ 330 S, 330 W fr NE cor 170KB

18-9S-15E, 500 S, 330 E fr NW cor 195

23-9S-15E, 990 N, 1650 E fr SW cor 226

15-9S-16E, 990 N, 330 E fr SW cor 2?0

12“9S~17E/ 66O N, 660 E.fr SW cor 360t

Lo'-lOS^Uw, 2050 N, 3200 W fr SE cor 144KB

3 3*“1OS-“1E? 1900 S, ?495 W fr ICE cor
of sec. 34 1085KB

3-10S-14E, 330 S, 1133 E fr NW cor 162 

7-1OS-143, 571 Ss 556 W fr NE cor Wj~ 140t

4591

3085

558

9201

3589

7289

8399



?. ; ;‘.LV\ Ty';'^ test 14a—2

...LJ. ;5 S .Z’C.'vXgraphlC LOS t j 1,

.: - . .eratlgraphic test 5

j Id X

•. *• Archibald 1

Jwlble, L* Po Scaroni et al. 1

..lei Santa Crus, 1

■i;.h.;. Jiratsaki Fanns 1

■ '-- '>n' Fairview 1

: 1’ ■ Chowchilla Farms 74-9

; , Juratigxaphic test 9

Shell* Stratigraphic teat 7

union. Floto 1

F , i Pacific Land Co.. 1

Union* Smith 1

Texas Co . Slake 1

Western Sulf, Johnson 1

Texas Co.. 0 Connell B-2

Tide Water Assoce, O'Connell 1

29-1OS-15E, 475 N, 330 E fr SW cor

6-1OS-16E, 330 S, 221? E fr NW cor 

19-1OS-16E, 2670 E? 330 N fr SW cor 

22-10S-17E, 1620 N, 1030 E fr SW cor 

14~10S-18E, 1400 S, 2300 S fr NW cor

- 19-11S-2W, 200 S, 400 E fr W cor 

5-11S-1W, 800 N, 1200 E fr SW cor

-15-US-1E, 380 N, 1670 W fr SE cor 

9-11S-4E, 1200 N, 1900 E fr SW cor 

22-11S-5E, 1000 N, 2000 W fr SE cor

79-113-142, 2323 S. 933 W fr NE cor.
^?1S-16E, 710 N. 330 W fr SE cor

173

237

208

271t

367t

80KB

300t

279KB 

169'OF 

180GB 

1451

235

7579

549.1

320^‘

710

885

3967

2670

2330

1037

9062

4953

23-11S 16E, 2710 S, 330 E fr NW cor 217 5950

31-11S-16E, 330 E, 33C N fr SW cor 134 7956

^-llS-lSE, 2400 S, 330 E fr N| cor 313t

^5-llS-18E, 330 N, 330 E fr SW cor 285DF 3^70

O^2-11S«19E, 84O S, 267 E fr NW cor 34W

^11-120-1^ 22U0 am, 3ju a rr Sw cor 75KB 2461

' 29-12S-2E, 990 N, 990 W fr SE cor 175t 3198

2-12S~4E, 3250 S, 800 W fr NE cor 212KB 2594

5-12S-4E* 453 N, 5322 W fr SE cor of
sec. 4 199KB 7234



, OConnell 1

jjarE. Garcia X

. .. Stratigraphic test 39

. cc. Stratigraphic test IO

. riaksaa, Lehman 1

Go-. Pieri ”5

j Co „ Davies 1

it • ‘ • .Li^rviiv u„

Gill 3$"* 16

cion, JI Co Forkner 1

'.<•.. 1 Mid-’Cal-Suglian

Hom, o e J» 1

>. \; Onesta Hey 1

- vv/ia^ Guggenhiine 1

Grta, Reedley Comm. 6-1

tA
-is & Assoc , Sa^icito 1

- -^r-'or, White 1

LOTION

24-12S-4E, 1750 S, 120 W fr KE cor

9-12S-5E, 1000 N, 500 W fr SE cor

3012S-6e; U30 S, 1884 E fr NW cor 

/13 A2S-17E, 4620 N, 660 E fr SW cor 

^28-123 17E, 660 S, 330 E fr NW cor

/H2S«2OE. 1950 S. 150 W fr NE cor

/ 6-12S-20E, 990 N, 330 W fr SE cor

35"12S”21E, 330 N. 395 W fr SE cor

^ 19-13S-2E, .1600 N, 950 W fr SE cor

34-13S-2E, 1470 S, 1700 W fr NE 
cor (approxc)

24-13S-5E, 400 S, 4840 W fr NE cor

16-13S“16E, 4950 S, 1650 E fr NW cor

20-13S-19E, 990 S, 330 W fi- $1 cor

23-148—20E. 960 N. 305 W fr s£ cor

^23~15S~1E, 600 S, 500 E fr NW cor

19-15S-1OE. 706 N, 200 E fr s| cor

5-15S-23E, 82> N, 175 E fr b^ cor

36~15S“23E, 900 N, 125 E fr SW cor

^ 4-16S-1E, 1100 N, 700 W fr SE cor 

29-16S-22E, 330 N, 330 E fr ctr

283KB

329KB 

25^

227

405

369DF

394KB

12KB

70KB

715KB

192RT

235KB

298EF

160GR

1490KB

323GK

342DF

65OGR

294t

291?

1^ 1

1078

2010

5468

2005

5466

6



17-168-23^ 200 S, 300 E fr NW <

- ^uts Ccnsr 26— 2

34-16S-23E, 330 N* 500 1 fr Sw cox

26-16S-24E, 1161 N? 1?5 W fx St cor

l nub 0 C omm« 29 - 2 29-16S-24E, 1419 S, 125 E fr ctr 31%*

, isro’wn 1 X 15 “ 173^8^ •

■ ' on >3 2b 26-17S-19E, 330 Nj 330 E fr Sj cor

15-17S-23E< 330 S, 330 S fr ctr 29^ 3S8

3-17S-25E, 370 S, 350 W fr ctr ; v

18»17S^25E, 830 N? 475 W fr SE cor 323KB

■ api to! C*1 2 7°18S-6Ej 2650 N, 200 1 fr SW cor V%&

±i ich- Ruoiolph 1 H-18S-9E, <C70 N, 990 W fr SE cor 1600KB

x 35-18S«=9Ef 2158 Sj, 439 E fr. MW cor

Tully 1 x 21-18S-10E, 18j S E fr w£ cox

- 15 Drummond 1 36-18S-22E, 330 N, 330 E fr SW cor 246.®'

•McDuffie 5 Bennett 1 15-18S=23E, 330 N, 990 E fr ctr 270DV 5570

Development, 2 AcK= 16-18S-25E, 948 Ns 550 E fr SW cor 35'^7 1757

d-ro. Kenner 1 ^ 8-19S-7E, 500 N> 1300 E fr SW cor 3751 2998

a Co^ King City Cw Ho 1 ^31^193-82, 1650 S^ 2000 E fr NW cor 302 1218

ey, Doheney 2 ^1U19S-9E> 300 N, 200 E fr SW cor 1100c

. CL 62 29 Rist ^29-1^-lOE, 2030 N, 1546 W fr E^ cor 10921^

5 -3 Kills 8«*19Sw22E^ 35$ ^T? 2y70 3 fr oW cor

7



■ i-.v-re Comm, 1 v>19S^24e. w n„ VO V; fr SE cor 2QJDF

•■: ~ k -a. - V/r 1 ght -Bar t Comm „ 1 14-19S-25E. 2177 S, 114") W fx NE cor 346DF

••a<:ox. Wilcox--Kinkel 1 33“19S~26S? 950 N, 450 t< fr EC cor

J1-20S-6E, 1005 iL 796 W t*4. ^ k- iU wt.*^

.art, Marport-Mozzini 1 ^13-2OS-7Es 2 3 5 0 S, 9 90 5> fx NW cor 56OKB

Co., E. King City C 11 1 ^ Lb2OS~8E, 250 S, 300 E fr W cor 4tv

:7 Quinn 1 ^35-2OS-8E, 1800 ^ 100 W( fr SE cor 375

■ G. M. Corehole 3 ^12-20S~9E^ 600 N, 600 W fr SE cor 1048

. G M. Carehole 4 ^30’20S -9E, 150 Se 600 W fr NE cor 445

x 1.1- 20S - TOE., 660 S; I 32O W fr ME cor 1o^sht

•'~ :.j' - p.O r-..—. ^Ib-aOS-llE, 2300 3 - i W fr NE cor 184.1KB

Bingaman 1 ^35-2OS-llE, 5265 N. 4413 E fr SW cor 16.25K?

.11. Churchill 1 35e 20S- 21E,. 334 S, 327 E fr NW cor

r Terminal, Gleek-Stephens 1 29-203-25$; 800 N, 900 W fr SE cor 287GB

0 Gumpf, Adr ian-Orradre 1 ^3V21S HE, 550 Nf 82S E fr SW cor 881 KB

r^d, Walti 1 A 34-21S 12E, 4137 N. 3754 E fr SW cor 01 r cT<n- £111.^7 ,/14-*Jj

Teter Assoc-;, Hoffman 24 33-21S-25E, 330 N, 990 E fr Wf; cor 297KB

aieTre & Turner, Mohawk* MJM.& 
9*G -1

M
x 9-22S -8E, 1600 N, 350 W fr SE cor 2O31BT

ve Meta E- Oberg et al > I 19“22S-”8Ej 500 N, 2151 E fr SW cor 1207KB

r>ue Valley Oil & Dev<> Go-, 31-22S-14E, near SE cor 2 COO -

3124

1544

2590



11

C.-jjnpbell

or?

400 S s 210 «

1

34»24S“10E, 622

e:

1821 E fr obl

Tho^ipson ? F iranz i w

br

Hillman

DS

1

GocLing 81--28

.2 34 nilIman^I^maJJ™

- Jack 32-21

Martin 1

Pet,, 84-25 Clarke

p

3-24S-11E, 870 S; 3.630 E fr W

28-248

5-248

12«24S

10-258

23-253

21=25S

20-253'

J-eTOb-

27-203

74 i 12E , ।2080 3» 2160 :E fr HW cor ^^-A. 'f

-14E, 150 N, 5 4o w fr Si cor 2300 4006

-24Es 99O N. 990 ^ ~>6KB

>“25E, 330 S, 330 w fr NE cor1 38&G

-12ES 973 N, 2191 E fr 8W cor 9? 3KB

779 S, 898 E

-15E, 1092 s , 4293 W fr NE cor 17 31KB

~i6e. 1100 s , 2150 F fr NW cor 150Ot 4997

^E; 1978 N , 1995 E fr SW cor 367

LIE, 330 S. 330 W fr N^ cor 855KB Popo

’ JLiC-C-4 £ J .jOU u, 23^3 1X’ uJ c or •-rl, /-MJ-^ 
j Civ.

O13E> 200 N, 500 W fr ctr. 1050 6157

A14E, 330 N, 330 w fr E^ cor 1127KB 5667

^53, 1650 S > 330 W fr NE cor 393 1" '61

9



LOCATION

15->263-268; 990 S. .1650 5 fr W cor

6-27S-8E; LOO N, 1000 W fr SE cor

ELEV o

6ot

s' ?dc 1 . - liELTpei

i Co.„ Co Wo Clarke 1

p.c Co^ Iversen 1

KCL A-58-8

^?7S-L25L 330 N. 990 E fr SW cor

'15-27S-14E, 330 S. 330 W fr NE car

15-27S-16E, 4695 N; 4146 E fr SW cor

8-2 7S-26E; 330 N, 2 31.0 W fr SE cor

892GR

1470KB

1739KB

As 3

■ 7- Co ; Famosa 12-1

., AoDoSe 1

r 8 da 5 1. Ore s 1 on Conwiun i t v 5

'be.TV’ce? Pay <

er lor, Bussell 73-17

end & Cattle^ China Garden

exon,. Wreden 1

ndard, KCL 31-12

standard, KCL 11“44

3• Provost; Spooner 1

12-27S-2bE; 16>0 S, 1650 E fr NW cor 

26-28S-12E; 1500 S, 1250 W fr NE cor 

4-28S-13Eo 700 Ss 600 W fr NE cor

^20-28S- ^E. 150 N- 

17-2'83-25E, 990 N, 

34-28S-25E, 990 Sj

16-29s-’! 38., 668 N,

1-298->26E? 129 5 S; 

18-2 98—263 ; 992 N 

24-3OS-1OE; 1800 S.

300 E fr WA cor

990 W fr EA cor

NE cor

1837 W fr SE cor

I.765 E fr NW cor

502 E fr NW cor

1527 W fr SE cor

1430 E fr NW cor

64y 

97OKB

1208KB

3“ ■ 41.3

336

IOI3KB

1932t

383DF

341DF

467KB

6855

1643

13 A69

1749

0 & Dallaston, Sousa 1 9-3OS-11E, 100 N, 2350 E fr SW cor 180t

Shell; Universal Corr 
Ferguson 41-2

'“exas Coo. 4 Grayson

1; KCL 15X^24

Oil Co.
.3 X 13-3OS-17E,

Owen NOT 1 "> 32-3OS-18E,

24-3OS- 2>E?

244 S, 2801 W fr NEScor

1200 N, I75O E fr SW cor

2o00 o- 18o E fr SW cor

2670DF

2027KB

327DF

9486

3689

15,739

3545

15,71b



Harlow, 1

■ ATXON

29®3OS-25E, 986 N. 1624 W fr SE cor

23-3OS-31E, 7'1 N, 438 E fr SW cor

19-3OS-3&b 200 N, 200 W fr S| car

311KB 17.895

1932

Mantadoro 3-31S-1OE, App. 1500 S, 2100 W fr 
NE cor 385DF

ownsend, Townsend^Gunter 1 31S-12E, U>23 3, 2414 E fr NW cor 49W

2 " Gaper j.ar j Core hole 12

2 • W. Colgrove, Cavanagh 36-28

^1-313-183, 3 30 S, 330 W fr NE cor

X28-31S-18E, 1990 S, 660 E fr N| cor

oi .11 ?, ?,ot u>-Cans inu 88- 5 ^ a?"31S“2OE, 330 N, 333 W fr SE cor

2-31S-37E, 1000 N, 1500 E fr SW cor

2150

21251

I965KB

2080

2 Shockley, 101

2 ;?.icnna Const-, Oceano 1

2 ■ ‘.’■•'.cxi? unluu-’Bancocic^rn^ble-dnuex 
Tea" Springs 1

2. enolger,. Twitchell 1

, 1 Santa Margarita Two

13“32S-12E, 2200 N, 800 W fr SE cor

31-32S-13E, 2500 N. 3850 W fr SE cor

26~3^S-1^E, 36OO N, 1350 W fr SE cor

35-32S-15E, 1550 S, 990 E fr NW cor

/ i 1 ", ^2-3:23-19^ 400 S, 650 E fr NW cor

^ 5-32S-19E, 541 N, 3597 E fr SW cor

10

31 KB

910RT

900t

O'Ri i ’f®

2589GB

al versa! Cons., 1 S «M*-Humble '• 24-328-19$» 476 N, 204 E fr SW cor 
of nw£se£ 3162KB 8300

1octern Gulf, Vishnu 1 X 3-32S-21E, 429 S, 330 E fr N| cor 2275GR 6934

Ejraee, Shadrick & Amfitheatrof, 
IB Barnes 25-32S-31E, 850 S, 560 E fr ctr 3863RT

A-thnr H Remsey^ Salmore 1 9-32S-34E, 1276 S; 958 W fr NE cor 4181KB 1340

11



son Co.

Mazy Phelan 1

Vernon Hinaman 2

H. Mackie 1

a eld, B-l San Emidio

: - Air Force j, R .1

Coaim. Svce. Diet., 9 (M2)

. Triplett, 1

L< Triplett, 1

Angele& & Salt Lake R* Ro

- Oil. Rancho Suey 37-10

LOCATION ELEVI 1
r .-^—<—»^0«-^.-wwt w^.-^w.w^i^una^ xifr- k X i«< ► HJMMMBKS3 *c IWW. . >'.~«*.l.-a*»ait>".«s*w.x— .li^^-;«xi-_^:—^^--_^.- -OB.1SM

20 ^2S-36E? 1650 N, 330 E fr SW cor 2934KB

. ■ " ’ 1 \ N ■ S^ c ox 2410 c

M2S-39E, 600 N, 1400 E fr SW cor 2725 

8-15N-BE, exact location uncertain 916 

3-14N-3E, 300 S, 700 W fr NE cor 2725t

32~12N~3ML 2100 S, 1600 W fr NE cor 704

‘34~12N-28W, IO® N, 2213 E fr SW cor 3365KB 

31-11N-34W, Approx a 2450 I, 6500 W fr
SE cor 13.5RT

iQ^nN-llW. 1800 ■% 25 00 w fr- ne ^or 860 

19~11N~27^ 329 S, 990 E fi’ NW cor 2435DF

36- .UN-21V, 1666 N, 2409 E fr SW cor 2037KB

28-11N-20W, 1661 N, 336 E fr SW cor 1477KB

36-llN~10W, 2400 S, 800 W fr NE cor 2337

36-11N-9W. 2100 S, 700 W fr E^ cor 2335

32 11N-7W, 2400 N, 350 E fr SW cor 2450

4-ilN~4w, Approx. 1900 N, 400 E fr
SW cor 2045t

27“11N”4w9 Approxo 500 S, 500 W fr
NE cor 2030t

20-11N-10E, Approx. 250 N, 2000 W
fr SE cor.? 1235

1O1ON-32W, 990 N, 1650 E fr SW cor 1310RT

12

192^

2422

349

429 ’’

7938

14,238

11,816

320

1112

456

246

2123



NAME JURATION _ ELEV^ T=D ? 'G

chfield, Ramsey 1 ^ 22-10N-23W, 2210 S, 898 E fr NW cor 2710KB 3912 . .

?ele Pet.>s 41^23 KoC 23“10N-22W, 33O S, 2640 E fr NW cor 2505KB 850

M- 7an Flick, Te Jon-Richfield. 87 16-1ON-19W, 990 N, 330 W fr S| cor 1405 3735

Regina Oil Corps, Ltd-, Marsh 1 26-lON-lUW, SE^-SWjSW| 3010t 3312

Crusader, 1 21-10N-10W, Exact location uncertain 2400t BOO

Jack Radovich, 1 3-1ON-5W, 552 N, 550 W fr E^ cor 2250 3169
^u^ Sierra Oil & Gas, Wilhelm 1 5-1ON-4E, 1090 N; 680 E fr SW cor 1758KB 64o4

^ T.. & S,Fo RORO

<<^ Cletes, Los Nietos-Gulf

25-10N-19E, at Homer Station 2200 ' 780

SaSsT, 25-11 11-9N-34W, 330 S, 990 E fr w£ cor 336RT

■ ’ Pet ; Realty 18-2 2-9N-33W, 330 N, 330 W fr s£ cor 55OK ■ 4780

Union. Gilliland 38-8

Union, Sell 29

?' ‘ i -ixteis Evans & Assoc*, Rancho

8-9N-33W, 330 N. 1650 E fr SW cor

35-9N-33W, 1200 S, 300 W fr n£ cor

610RT

1035

10,055

ejo 2

110nolulu, Honolulu-Sunray ^Sisquo

3-9N-32W, 1900 S, 800 E fr NW cor

c 1 5-9N-31W, 2875 N, 2200 E fr SW cor

820

1092KB

2058

4616

Texas Co -, 1 Blue Diamond " 10»9N-2UW, 1650 N, 990 W fr SE cor 3531KB 5875

Richfield, 1 Gillbergh J 31-9N-23W, 240 S, 1112 W fr NE cor 3728KB 2456

i 'e Oil Coo, 32=2 32-9N-17W, 500 S, 100 E fr n£ cor 3X8OKB 1602

>52 Meridian, ^ 11-9N-15W, 1400 N, 50 W fr SE cor 2850t 3970

P Hamilton, Eucap i 22-9N-5W, 200 S, 200 W fr n£ cor 2670t 2'782

A. 7 & 3 >r 0 R 4 fL, 1 3MS-17E, 2100t 800

”•5 Union, Jesus Maria 75"4 4-8N-35W, 330 S, 990 W fr E$ cor 290t 2427 2^10

13



WE LOCATION ELEVo1 T^Do

-.,>. turton 1 3O-8N-34W, 850 N, 1000 W fr SB cor 1*751

tron^a, Tognazzi 1 14 8n^33W, 1850 N, 2100 E fr SW cor 800 8618

Eel-Air,. Price 2 17-8N-32W, 600 N, 1100 W fr SE cor 950t 6583

■'ontinental, La. laguna 1 24 4M-31W, 1.00 S, 1000 E fr NW cor 1380 2646

.’Ide vater Assoc... Davis 1 33=8N«31W, 1675 N, 2575 W fr SE cor 999t 6643

Honolulu. Mills 1 26-8N-30W, 500 S, 200 W fr NE cor 2884KB 4845 466()

vie Reid. Dutton 1 x 28~8N~21W, 330 S, 330 E fr ctr 5330KB 2198

ughu & Assoc o, Bullock 1 4-8N-19W, 600 S, 945 W fr NE cor 3880t 2000

Cornett & Assoc,. Little Siberia 1 22-8N-19W, 660 S, 660 E fr ctr 3985KB 9^3

b;. Glcslm,. Ralphs 1 iS^SN^lSW, 2694 S, 1732 E fr NW cor O^r'i^TW? ju>^xyX‘ 1127

Pine Canyon, Davidson 1 26-8N-18W, 1500 N, 850 E fr SW cor 3o60t 2726

Solar, 1 Singer 13-8N-15W, 1803 N, 330 W fr SE cor 2638 b 2099

Antelope, Duhart 1 36-8N-15W, 1350 S, 1650 W fr NE cor 27851 1808

0 1- Andrens & Sons, 1 23-8N-13W, 1650 S, 300 E fr NW cor 23801 2063

Lehr Co^ 1 33-8N-8W, 1465 N, 1800 W fr SE cor 3025 880 830

Keystone. True 1 36-7N-36W, 1300 N, 850 W fr SE cor 200t 3002 2912

Murphy Bros-., Sinclair 74-6 6-7N-35W, 2310 S, 990 W fr NE cor 50t 1815 830

Prairie, Packard 1 1WM5W, 1500 N, 2100 E fr SW cor 3751 5638 2734

Union, Purissima 20 2-7N-34W, 650 S, 1600 W fr NE cor 679 3933 3550 -2871

Texas Co-, Irma Wilson 1 26-7N-3UW, 400 S, 1000 E fr NW cor 99KB 4509 4 * ^65

Tenas Co,, Caldac 1 19«7N-31W, 450 S, 400 S fr NW cor 700GB 299^ 2811 -2103

14



KAME LOCATION ELEVo1 T0D0

7-^-3OW, 668 IL 3.069 W fr SE cor 1444 5855

- ; ted Western, Bradley 1 L5-7N-3OW, 1500 S, 1500 E fr NW cor 1150t 440.3

79 0. VL Colgrove, 64—12 Reyes ^ 12-7N-24W, 330 N, 990 E fr ctr 3537KB 4149

lol 0. W, Colgrove, 11-7 Jamieson 7-7N-22W, 2140 N, 1240 E fr w£ cor 4246KB 2852

LB1 Continental,. Elbe-UoS-Lo 1 20-7N-17W, 607 H, 4449 W fr SE cor 3535^ 5379

IL W„ Shaffer, 1 Muntz 9-7N-14W, 1872 S, 383 E fr N£ cor 2596 W37

7 Colgrove, Schwandt 57 23-7N“14W, 1900 N, 2350 E fr SW cor 26601 3152

Dox Sur, Del Sur 1 26-7N-13W, 600 S, 1000 E fr ctr 24151 2761

— J R. Saunders, 6RI 6-7N-1OW, 50 N, 100 W fr SE cor 2399t 1115

> ■ '■ flan-; et al ®s Chief tan-Larsen
19-6N-34W, 1209 S, 200 W fr NE cor 700t 3^32 3050

287 Richfield, Skytt 1 4-6N-32W, 1400 S, 800 W fr NE cor 370 6001 5710

288 trank Buttram, Reuben 1 5-6N-31W, 300 S, 1200 E fr NW cor 700 2380

289 iLLble* Florence Bo Selby 1 14-6N-31W, 1400 N, 2350 W fr SE cor 646KB 3810

290 Nat 1 Exploration, Armour 1 13-6N-3OW, 1450 N, 1700 W fr SE cor 837 2655 2587

291 welch, Welch-Janevuy 1 2-6N-29W, 990 N, 2500 E fr SW cor 1*97 5933 449c

292 Welch, Lazy R. G. 2 19-6N-28W, 1800 N, 1400 W fr SE cor 1250 6636 5847

2Q'3 Walter Siravo, 1 Ralph Arnold 27-6N-8W, 300 S, 600 E fr NW cor 2900t 830

'•!+ A. CL Anderson, 1 Black Butte 26-6N-7W, 250 N, 1650 W fr SE cor 3OO6t 3092 9

ohn Dickson, E-l 16-6N-3W, 150 S, 2700 W fr NE cor 3080 63 38

3(?)-6n-iie, i6oot 683. 333

T & S-E- R„Ra 3O-6N-11E, App0 1900 S, 2900 W fr
7bOt 805HE cox 

n r"
IWO



location_______

6 -6N-16E

■ '-i 3her, 2 35-5N-17W, 299 S, 1093 W fr NE cor 1614

.las, 1 Acos vs. 24-5N-16W, 1120 N, 390 E fr SW cor 1884

bb, Alias. 1 8-5N-14W, 467 N, 267 E fr 8^ cor 2533

mec A ■ Saul, Germaine 1 19~5N~13WJ( 9o0 S, 980 W fr NE cor 3105DF

D . Weller , 1 5-5N-12W, 1300 S, 1900 W fr NE cor 3O75t

■ ;,er well 5“5N“1OW, 100 N, 200 W fr SE cor 2803^

site, Virginia Lae 1 2O-5N-9W, 2405 N, L50O W fr s£ cor 31751

L & Gas Corp0, Victor 1 22-5N—6W, 600 N, 500 W fr SE cor 3275t

r„,M^ LW.'JS fV ^Oo
'i-'"-'" ^UIA *JU~~M. ixfcMC. O , «s>™

.C*T_hu A-wv inn M ORO U^Aw%^ ‘ ^ A, " * ’ * ^ *' ^^j^ V —La W W *>. « ft Am ^ SO »S * <<* • J—i '«* M' Ar 2S53

' c % K-l 32-5N-2W, 1300 N, 2200 W fr SE cor OAO^l^V4£V

7-5N-1E, 1000 S, 2300 E fr NW cor 29001

T 1 S <F - R oR o 5-5N-12E,Appc 500 3, 1600 W fr NE cor 614

Aon, SUL & F, 2 22“4Ns,16w, 3 30 N, 14 20 E fr ^ cor n6ot

Lori Crooks, Inland 1 VMMWjApp, 2000 S, 300 E fr NW cor 3005

>□«&$ F. 'Porter 2”MW.W,App <■ 2600 N, 300 W fr SE cor 286ot

.lied Oil & Gas, Chief 1 17^4N-1W, 375 N, 265 E fr SW cor 2990

aboard, Evans 1-A 23-3N«16w, 957 N, 198 W fr SE cor 1783

rrison, 1 3-3N-15W, 950 S, 400 W fr NE cor 19751

orhead Development Co., 1 24-3N-6W, 250 N, 1500 W fr SE cor 3500

Jon Basin Co*, Carver 1 14-3N-5W, 50 S, 1620 E fr w| cor 36601

16

$973

3939

2965

1,590

1280

435

3798

3216

861

1535

11,020

1335

770

1765

8210

2100

1645

1428

1400

116o



..... — *<-»—«.«—„w*wr>a±w.w.wmmmMmMMovnOT^MM--,t—»>v.u1«»<-.».—^w<tw»<—•.'--,.« «nraMe*x>V«M9«K.v».I* __ _ l/XATluN j&JjiiiiV 0^

Oeunic Oil« 1 Du Bois 6-2N-14W, 291.4 S, 1210 W fr HE cor 1285KB

Atari Oil, Betari 1 25=^2^52, 624 N, 339 W fr SE cor 1A-XA

5-M-12W, 1088

City of Pasadena, 0-127 21-1N-12W, 1650 N, 2900 E fr SW cor 890

34~1N^, App& 350 H, 2000 E fr SW cor J 467

Cater well 25-1N-7W, 150 N, 600 W fr SE cor 15131-

^ACSr weil 29“1N“7^; 2350 S, 750 E fr NW cor 1790t

^perxor, Broome Rauch 1 13“1S-21W, 1280 3, 1420 E fr NW cor 34GR

rgan Brown, luc^ Oil Di st* U6 .1 2O“1S«14W, 950 S, 6’00 E fr NW cor 155GB

cm sr t ^.-•-..^•...4^.^ U/XJA^ii ' Mj>.*«j4i^«4 ■'■ AKtjUlO.Ul ^ X.J> ^*r T ^ □ Lt t i Oz\#% r^ L Or* t t .0-. ^rm^>^2 ^X.SJ-’X.^W ^ XA^K^M U? a ‘^O> w XX' XW: ^MX EGjGR

5 ■-a board of Delaware, Park 1 c^lS^lBW, 1150 N, 1600 W fr SE cor 46ot

4 mx4J’-ia vwstt-^, mon cei ey
Park Unit- 1 22-1S-12W, 2150 N, 250 E fr SW cor 424KB

xu'Kas Co . Garnier 1 35-lS»10W, 1520 N, 400 W fr SE cor 1180

.Italian vineyard Co-, 1 26-1S-7W, 50 S, 200 W fr NE cor 960

Alcal, Melnyk 1 12-1S-6W, 1470 S, 279Q W fr NE cor 1282KB

A■ Dean & Assoc«, Higgs 1 18-1S-4W, App- 3000 S, 1000Eft*NW cor 1155

Alter well 26-1S-4W. 1050 S? 500 S fr NW cor 10251

■Sovereign, Malibu 1 7-2S-18W, 3500 S, 3200 W fr NE cor 216

Ihmdard, Baldwin-Cienega 105 17-2S-14W, 300 S, 1200 W fr NE cor 363

Shell, PeIllssier 1 4-2S-11W, 2230 S, 1930 E fr NW cor 241KB

va & Sons, Rowland Ranch 
Estate 3-1 16-2S-10W, 660 N, 60 E fr SW cor 482

7 Pn

800

3792

aU, Or..

7148

1320

1144

401.5

.2,276

8374

8667

13

1140

1240

12,098?



NAME LOCATION ELEV.1 ToD* T/BASE.^
EW

BASl^lr..MM^mt-ms^NkMw*. w ■tX’oa*

. ■ .<u<^ -6 35-2S-1OW, 3906 K, 391 E fr SW cor 1040 4618 4450

’3bell, Reye$ 135 3MS-13W, 2450 S, 1500 E fr NW cor 181 12,^55 12,440 -12.2;

Ka chews rtolann & Daltlel, 1 12-3S-4W, exact location uncertain 1590 2610 ?

343 Water well L3-3S-3W? App. 700 S, 600 E fr W cor 15951 575 571

344 0* W. Repetto? 15-3S-1W, App* 1200S,2650 E fr W cor 26001 1270 1200 -r

Shell, Alamitos 48-A 29-43-12W, 200 0 N, 6 30 W fr SE cor 105 U,95O 14,696

Ct B. WeInner, IE B. 1 ■ 2?AS-IE, 3982 N, 600 E fr SW cor 2207KB 610

:'err American, Irvine 1 14AS-9W, App* 2000 N, 1600Wfr SE cor 150t 6052 9

Stephens, Grandeur Expl*
Oj . Susie M 1 7-58-7W, 450 N, 1400 W fr S£ cor 1086t M63 3750

• ."1 Hir^rcfcr. 1 Serghofar 12-5S-6W, 200 N, 200 E fr SW cor 1300t 1062 ?

". 1. own 35n)-5S-5W, near E| cor? 1450t 930 92?

=• ■ * 79 1-5S-2W, App. 2?00 3,2200 w fr NE c<r 1550t 106

^52 Merton 3- Sons, El Tore Co* 14-1 A-6S-8W, 500 S, 26 00 W fr NE cor 6oot 6528 6300

7 d ■ ■ Fieher, 51cwar t 1 31 -6S d^ 1525 s, 105 W fr NE cor 2605

Hopkins M ol-lOE, 150 S, 200 W fr NE cor 358 1200

^u.--vetw Valley Oil Co*. 1 >4*?S-1W, App* 1000 N, 5 E fr SW cor 1120t 1120 101>

•

Crtu^f ot it^t^ ^^nt 1 2:.-^--3E, 150 S, 500 S fr HW coi c." 
W^ ^850 386

3 Wd-lW; App, 1000 H, 850 W fr SS cor i6oot 2594 312

■ < ■- Ga2 , •urKo&ven Uni v 1 eV 10S-9S, 26s S? U70 w fr NE cor U0KB 6100 6039

:4-3jS-1m 500 $ 150 E fr SW cor 401.RT 610



-A

o tajida.r >1, Southern Lana. UGu

Campbell. Egger; Rottman, Federal 1

Grober & Ag^ocm 1 Estes

Stanley 3- Turner, 1

John F- Sheran, Sherar 1

27-11S-9E, 

6~11S~21E, 

21-iasAw, 

15-12S-2W, 

3-128—8E,

1722 S, 330 E fr NW cor

25oO S, 3186 W fr BE cor

1625 N, 895 E fr s£ cor

1400 N, 2500 W fr SE cor 

786 N, 583 W fr SE cor

ELEVuX «V4M»-«W -^wwJWWTi^'

170

570 

324KB 

650

180

4531

1320

1239

2170

3912

• p ’ *w p

A,jax, elijl*’* Phyllis 1 2-13S-17E, 20/9 0, 2970 E fr NW cox- rw^/T* 3315

%rcGregor Corp,, Butler 1-A 17-14S-3W, 600 S, 50 2 fr m~ car 350t 2962

£ . 3 saver1, K • 9.2 31-14S-1W, 3200 N, 300 E fr SW cor(app) 975 1050

€ Mills Oil Co ., 1 8-15S-3W, app, 700 3, 800 E fr w| cor 400 2775

M. Cole Oo os Go Syno, 1 11-15S-1W, 2000 S, 1500 W fr NE cor 850t lor*

■Assion valley Oil Enterprise, 1 24—16S-3W , 1150 S, 2100 E fr NW cor 50 5501

Borderland Expl Co^, Point Loma 1 3O-16S-3W, 1.500 N, 1750 W fr SE cor 40 5101

'7"L T~ ras Co -, 1 F» D* Browne 6-16s-12E. 990 N, 2310 E fr SW cor 34GR 7806

71 Oveibaugh and Choate, 1 11-1/S-2W, 1400 N, 2000 W fr SE cor 350 124o

.7' Texas Co ;, 1 Jacobs NCT-1 18 17S-14E , 2970 S, 330 E fr NW cor 10GB 7505

7^ ban Biego Gas & Pet», Holderness 1 32-18S-2W, 200 S, 200 E fr W-J cor 20 6334 5 pa

?tasca Petroleum Co^, J 32»18S-1W,

Mount ]

approx..- ctr of sec

K™

Diablo Meridian

500 1560?

Shell, 1. Unit 35-9H-57E, 1300 S, 2900 W fr NE cox 4770KB 10,358 10,330

19



MAME

^ommo Dev Assoc., Lindsay

M L. Orton 1

.1 & Dev . Co • Neal 1

; Assoc., Shaw 1

■ ' Birch. Baker J.

her Assoc., Core Hole 76-21

» Core Hole 59-39

Assoc., Coro Hole 89-35

W W * $ <„

Co& Castle 1

CALIFORNIA.

REPORTED BASEMENT WELLS

Areas A - E 1.
2-

LOCATION

Mount Diablo Meridian

12-2OS~26Ej 155 N, 820 E fr SW cor

15-203-26$^ 1100 N, 300 W fr SE cor

"jS ^E, 150 S, 150 E fr etr

: M-/.M. 215 5 3, 2592 E fr NW cor

2U-20S-26E, 300 S, 150 E fr NW cor

29-20S-26E. 150 3, 600 E fr NW cor

32-20S-26E, 150 N, 1920 W fr SE cor

9-21S-26S, 573 N, 962 E fr S— cor 

13-21^26$. 1185 S, 890 W fr NE cor 

2V21S-26E, 1650 N, 990 W fr SE cor 

1S-26E? 330 N, 330 E fr ctr

3 5 -21S-26E, 3 30 N, 330 W fr E£ cor 

1=21S-27E, 800 S, 1600 E fr NW cor

1-21S-27M 296 S, 629 E fr NW cor

10’218-272, 1037 N, 1098 2 fr SW cor
17»?1S^7F: 1800 S, 200 W fi’ NE cor

t is K.-Bc estimated from topogrr:.
T-Do cr sample depth used H* v> 

not x e per ted:, *’ ? '* alone i ndl a ■ 
that w?l!. reached h^-’~”■•”' -:t 
EIEvJ TAO T/MSEc2

36 W

369RT

360 DE 

370t 

3581

392KB

355KB 

3851

366KB

392KB

961GR

Ml 512

1071

1185

1

loin

20



OOGATTON

/ frg. Con. Blue Ridge 1

011 Co <, ? Pre 8 tage

. ’ ■■: Reed 22-6

Griffen 45-8

.1; lalei Assoc<• j Core Hole 37-1.1

r-- /g Glass 1

fee tern ^ Drilexco-Ooqper £8-21

1 ■ Fortine;. Mosesiau 1

:•?(;■■ or: CO” Co ; Slop?

er .'.a; larrol io-c.^

oK-.o.. Pet-.. Moroa 42-30

'■-'>■■. Devrj B^eeh 1

.ar Oil Coo^ 1

31 21S-27E, 239 N. 2750 W fr SR cor

32-21S-27S, 1532 s, 160 W fr ME cor

35-21S-27^ 1515 S, 165 E fr NW cor

3 2-21S-27E. 2010 N, 896 E fr S-l cor

6-22S-26E. 990 Sr 990 E fr NW cor 

8-22S-26E, 330 S, 330 W fr ctr 

11-228-2619 990 N. 330 W fr SR cor 

15-228—26E, 1200 N, 1450 E fr SW cor 

21-22S-26E, 33O N, 990 E fr SW cor 

22-22S-26E, 125 S. 725 W fr NE cor 

p^poq.,.^^ 330 Sz 1650 R fr NO ccr 

29-22S-26E, 380 N, 180 E fr SW cor of
NE^SEi

30-22S-26E, 990 S, 330 W fr N| cor 

2-22S-27E, 649 S, 493 W fr ctr 

3-223-27$, 1200 S; 290 E fr W uor

407KB

425KB 

445t 872

495KB ' UM

335 3931 3897

390KB 2735 2724

362 3282 3279

370 b 3084

^Azcm pAO’ o;^

354KB . 4004 38bl

33to 4648

452KB 95c 804

4-35KB 1072 1020

0enrhal« et aJU, Stoddard- 
Campbell 1 3 ‘22S~27E, I.65O S, 3 30 W fr ctr

Gvynne & Assoc , Sanborns 3 4 22S-27E? 600 N; 140 E fr wj co*

7-22S-27E, 1600 N, I5OO E fr SW cor

8-22S-27E, 700 S; 500 E fr W| cor

45^1

429KB

4O5t

4251

988

1320

1947

1988

21



jjcwiuuit

Freudenthal^Do^'/ling Si Bolt„ Adams 1

Ac J a McGreevy, Dee 1

Tr .un^ Cons.* Michaelis 1

Paul M Levis, 1

4c’ J ker Sallee Dev ... S 1

^'Gl^w ue> '..-i Avesy» j.

\

d; hl le. hi, Terra Bella Cosim. 1-1

^ere Bell Expl^ Murray 1

■cngress Pet-, Congress 1

'ongre&s Pet =, Coegress 2
Congress Pet., Congress 3
Holly Dev, Co?, Murray 1
MeCreevy-Neary. Doe 1

/Lo J McGreevey t. 1
1 J-, McGreevey, Rhoads 4

, ' ge & Daves, Dunham 1
vMcGreevy-Neary, Rhodes 3
Southwest Foundation, HalleIn 1

9’228-27®, 700 S, 480 W fr NE cor

>22S-27£y 150 S. 600 W fr NE cor

10-22S-27E* 250 N, 250 W fr E-J- cor 

11-228-27®, 2100 N, 1950 E fr SW cor 

13-22S-27E, 2535 N, 820 W fr SE cor 

15-22S-27E; 1000 S, 1680 W fr NE cor 

15-22S—27®, Uoo S, 1850 VI fr NE cor 

15-22S-27E, 110 N. 550 W fr SE cor

16-22S-27E, 6b0 S, 105 W fr NE cor

17-223-272; 525 3, 105 W fr NE cor

17-22S-27E, 2400 N, 900 W fr SE cor

ip^PS-LPYE, 2310 N, 330 E fr SW cor

Sl^SPS^SyE, 990 N, 300 W fr SE cor

22-22S-27®, 76 8 S, 15-44 W fr n£ cor

22-22S-27E, 325 S, 990 W fr N^ cor 
22-22S—27E, 200 S, 300 W fr S| cor 
22-22S-27E, 1180 N, 150 W fr ctr, 
22-22S-27E, U36 S, 819 W fr E£ cor, 
22-22S-27E, 660 N, 1200 W fr SE cor 
22-223-27®, 580 N, 851 W fr SE cor 
22-22S-27E, 123 N, 1103 W fr g| cor 
22-22S-27E, 990 N, 1060 W fr SE cor 
23-22S-27E, U55 N, 1485 £ fr SW cor

434KB 1060

446 1197

463KB 1126

4701 869 837

528KB 638

4651 11.17

4701 1000

4451 975

U35t 1331

4351 1945

4O8DF 2353

462 1433 1367

4501 1300 1200

46ot 1161 1140
46o+ 1115
4651 1115 - 650
470 853 790 - 320
462KB 988 943 — 4ol
484KB 980 942 - 458
4701 874 - 404
476 947 - 471
484 889 795 - 311

22



- Reid ExpK, Miami 1

♦ J-on Oilj Hudson-Fay 1

'' A- ^ Corp. ; Hudson-Fay 2

c ...o & Lancaster,, Staley 1
& R Oil Co-, B & R Baker 1
;b Oil Co F Halbert 1

cGrccvy & Neary- Holzworth 1

;Cree^y-Neary, TBID 4
.Greevy-Iteary, TBID 3

; ;e.- oreax Properties, wxley 1

gs 1

A& OR- Co-., Andrews 1

. xot'>on Imperial Co®, Short 1

’Cerra Bella Irrigo Disto, 33

nnith & Larsen, Moore 1

.‘infield; Terra Bella Hastings 1

chael Cannata, Larsen 8c Assoc□ 1

<*hfield, Terra Bella Adame 1

- an Copper Co-, 1 Crow

. * index', J ord ct al-, 1

LOCATION ELEV/ ToDo T/BASE.

23-22S-27E, 1470 S, 150 E fr NJ cor IByKP

23-22S-27E, 330 N, 660 W fr Sp cor 48ot 804

24-22S-27E, 906 N, 540 E fr SW cor 3650 618

24-22S-27E, 1165 N, 2190 W fr SE cor 515 t 850 515

26-22S»27E, 1920 S, 1380 W fr NE cor 520t 717 532
26-22S-27S, 500 3, ”20 2 fr ctr 503KB rv->nJ J1^
26-22S-27E, 175 N, 750 W fr ctr 4851 800

27-22S-27E, 790 3, 201 W fr Nf cor 460 1145 1100

27-22S-27E, 990 N, 690 E fr ctr 4-700 970
27-22S-27E, 400 S, 1478 W fr NE cor 470 942
27-223-273, 135 s, 883 W fr NS cor ’ 487KB 1048

27-22S-27E, 990 N, 330 w fr SE cor 471KB 959 . bay

27-22S-27E, 250 S, 1150 W fr ctr 462

:>7-22S-27K, 650 S, 350 1' f^ ctr

27-22S--27E , 223 N, 615 W fr Sj cor 455KB 1257 1247

27-22S-27E, loc-> uncertain; in NE^ 480t 1008

23=’2'dS°"2 (Eg 330 S, 710 W fr NE cor 459KB 1435 1425

28-22S-27E, 330 N, 2310 E fr SW cor 4-35 1741 1734

28-223-273, 255 N, 670 W fr SE cor 442KB 1372 1354

29-22S-27E, 1658 S, 1650 E fr NW cor 428DF 1920 1912

32-22S-27E, 340 N, 220 W fr SE cor 44yt 2019 2002

34-22S-27E, ISO N, 500 W fr E| cox- 46ot 1000

23



WAKE LOCATION F7FV A.
AjjuIjW 0

’Oja s' PpoT'-*1 ^+.5 e« V^ '•ev 2
or j. lack, Fee 1

. Kern Peto, Ince, Ltd., 1

34-22S-27E, 
34-22S-27E, 
34-22S-27E,

330 s, 1320 ’ 
1800 W, 1.15C 
1180 S, 2000

'4 fr NE cor
W fr SE cor 
W fr NE cor

45rKB

4551

“U 111 Co., Janis 1 3r.22s.27E, 884 S, 806 E fr NW cor 460t

ra ha Lia Urge Co*, Keen 1 34-228-27$, App. 2130 N, 
SE cor

I83O W fr
478

..-. . fell.is, Klassen 1 35-22S-2?E, 990 N. 990 E fr w|~ cor 464KB

■ 01 x, xmvy xA 35-228-27$, 200 N, 800 E fr v4 cor 4751

Lorn Oil 1 F^plu; Gardner 1 35-228-27$, App = 2440 N, 
SW cor

150 E fr
480t

<d Oil, 5 Gardner 35-22S-27E, 1056 N, 745 J£ fr SW cor 503RT

Qt;„OOQ_O*TO 1 T7-o a xhvn Uto-An | '■to' -W J -Uto ’* j W 7? P^b TjJL ^.OVT 17^ 5-

^o.. Ida lad Properties, Gardner 1 35-22S-27E* 1800 N, 800 I2 fr SW cor Mot

r^?'lcs Expl., j.Yes Carlos 
Gardner d-B 35-22S^27E, 975 N, 630 E fr SW cor 493DF

* WaJginger, O:Kelley 1 35-22S-27E, 1119 S, 150 I0 fr NW cor U6ot

ipasE Oil (♦Ou, 1

- Br id Expl *, Mayo 1

8’2 3S—26E3 
8-23S-26E, 
13-23S-26E,

330 N, 330 E fr ctr
200 S, 2.650 E fr NW cox*
330 N, 330 E fr W-J cor

346
347
4251

do ax d , Se c ur i t y 1 16-23S“26e, 2300 N, 2300 W fr SE car 365t

n s de 11, Lombar di-Secur1 ty 1 16-23S-26E, 330 N, 330 E fr Sp cor 37ODF

■n^ Califs Grape 18 .17-23S=26E, 330 N, 330 E fr SW cor 342KB

g._ur , Calif* Grape Land Co ^ 84-17 17 *238“26E, 331 N, 331 W fr e7 cor 362KB

Creek 1 -23S-26s, 330 ", 3 ‘ fr ' cor

199'1 
o ^^v\ “ ncr*j-UyO iU^U

1.198 1130?

3 243

1012

112k 1067

1022

1022 1019

1135 1'092

1003

3456 3263

4127 4124

4223 4181

4635 4621

4398 4320



LOCATION
22-23O-26E, 3 30 99C E fr Wl cor "WKS 73
29-23S-26E, 2280 S, 360 W fr NE cor 368^ 4825

?red 19 Gholson, Chainboy 1 3-23S-27E, 990 S, 1300 E fr NW cor M'S* 1300

Baker-’Grover Coo, Baker-Grover 1 1O-23S-27E, 2550 S, 1850 E fr W cor 5061 1606

filler 8c Sullivan, 1 11-23S-27E, 200 S. 1909 E fr NW cor 1071

KabeIla Oil Co., He A. Briggs 1 12-233-27^ 544 S, 150 E fr n£ cor 56ot 800

Ka,Bella 0.11 Coc, Ho A- Briggs 2 12=>23S-27E, 700 S, 25 E fr Nj cor 5>ot 903

1 ; . Olsson, Muller 1 15-23S^27E? 1407 N, 1922 W fr SE cor 530t 155^

' 3.-.. Tanashi. 11. Hunsaker 1 17-23S-27E, 330 S, 1650 E fr ^ cor 476KB 2330 2280

Cone Keii Drg^ COc, Wing 1 22-23S-27E, 330 N, 330 E fr ctr 527 2321

22-23S-27E, 450 Nt 350 E fr ctr 520

</ 0 lamb, 1 29-238-2?E, 200 N, 200 E fr SW cor 490t 4330

Arnold, Terra Bella. Jrrig« Diet 1 5-23S-28E, 60 N, 360 W fr SE cor 625 255

Haggerty and Caine, 1 7-2 3S—28E, 200 N, 15 0 E fr w| cor 5 fl 740

Omith and Larson, Smith 1 7-23S-28E, 1470 N, 810 W fr SE cor 6oot 592 550

M W, Southard, P. & M. 1 7-23S-28E, 650 S, 552 E fr NW cor 563™ 674

Grand View Oil Co*, Ltd*, 1 8-23S-28E, 150 S, 1400 W fr NE cor 625 100?

J’on J ngs Syn., MeMasters 1 8-23S-28E, 550 N, 960 E fr SW cor 610t 530

V . F v Arnold? leHow King 1 ^ ^□D^duhjj X>U i^ X^U lu X X Oft COX' UO> < n ~ Uoj 90

Berghofer, Lypps & LeMohn 29-23S--28E, 175 s, 165 E fr NW cor 6751 1142 550

Griggs & Sumter, May 1 31-23S-28E, 1300 S, 1100 E fr NW cor 630t 1500

'>xas Coo, Graham-Loftus 77-1 1-24S-26E, 990 N, 990 W fr SE cor 472DF 3537 3528 -3056
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2O-243-26E. X98O W

noN

, 600 W fr SE coz 400KB

20-2Us“2oE, 26 7 N, 548 7 from 30 cor 3751 0431.

A ' "fest, Di Giorgio 1 21-24S-2oE, 920 s. 400 E fr hi cor UOoKB 4787

«»dt>Xt, .-. i«i>fj» f^# «J- t* ’w’ ^ ^ 4u»/i -5* O>* 28-243-2oE, 120 N, 800 W fr S^- cox’

••feeble. DiGiorgio Fruits Corp-.. 2 3O-24S-26E, 46? s. 608 E fr NW cor 362KB

1 < c. , Mailer 1 1-24S-27E, 1500 5, 1100 E fr NW cor 6251 1463 1320

Simons Oil, Inca# Zimmerman 1 2-2^-27E, 330 N, 990 W fr SE cor 585KB 1397 138>

McA.arthy; Nelson G, Smith 1 5=243-272, 330 S, 330 W fr N^ cor 515t 2404 GifeO

12-2US-27E, 340 S, 1320 E fr NW cor 584KB 1385

’;?.;•?■ O’’ ’ Ofe - Hrvee 1 13^243—27E ; 150 3 . 9^ E fr NW cor 650t 1623

tR 3 Troutt, Veach 1 13^2US-27E, 680 W, 264 E fr ctr 660GR 1516

eorge Sievers, Zimmer-roan 1 14-24S-27E, 350 s, 200 W fr N^ cor Soot 2187 1750
arneraoa, c aij*ju ^ 22-248-27E. 150 8, 1200 W fr NE cor 600 200 6
Vedder Bros., Hart 1 22-24S-27E, 1000 S , 16q0 E fr NW cor 60U 23'20 ti 3-''-”

Amalgaibated, Konda 5 23-24S-27E, 150 N, 66c W fr E^ cor 639 1912 1908

tmai-gamated, Konda 6 23-2US-27E, 50 s. 115 E fr ctr 607 2072 i960
J.. Fo Collins, Konda 1 25=2US-27E, 750 3, 1500 W fr NE cor 692 1659 3.625+
White River ExplM Konda 1 25-24S-27E, 960 s? 2640 E fr NW cor 694 2014 1800

Continental Oil, 1 Konda 26-24S-27E, 2970 S, 330 W fr NE cor 625KB 2014 2005

Conticentail- Oil, 2 Konda 26-24S-27E, 990 s, 330 W fr ctr 635KB 2250 2hU>

- Kern Oil Co.., Lubking 14 27“2US-27E? 330 N, 330 E fr w{ cor 564KB 2638 2584 “20i

bin Oil Co., Burnell 1 3U2US-27E, 500 S, 200 W fr NE cor 660 2510 2465 -18C5

26



s-

tic o&G Dey-, finnan-Wallace 1 37-278*27$, 330 N, 220 V fr ctr 611KB 2339 99OQ

leu- -K^i, Nicholas-Gould 2 5 ^4S-28E, 2070 N, 2060 W fr SE cor 6?5t

B- Orngham, Nicholas-Gould 1 3-2te28e, luO S, 300 W fr NE cor 7O3KB 650 550

Olsson, Menue Flinn 2 >21f •&% ICcO N, 1920 E fr SW cor 677$T Aco 390

H 02 ssonj Menue • F1inn 1 1O-27S-23E, 1770 N, 570 E fr SW cor 73ORT 312

ck 0 Carmella, Exploration 1 16-2US-28E, 1739 N, 2172 E fr SW cor 6501 U50

V, Johnson,1 17-2^8-28$, 1100 N, 2300 W fr SE cor 66ot 1015

w Grist, 1 Minna 18 SUS-OBE, 1610 N, 2650 W fr SE cor 679RT 1201 1195

2 rw use, 1 27-2^S-28E, 200 N, 100 E fr Wj cur 703RT 502 375

Skay Expl. Co*, Skay 2 28‘2^28E? 1080 S, 1200 E fr W| cor 85 W 881 815

Inger, Corhridge, & Gould,Sears 2
F. Wilcox, Sears 1
Joaguin Assoc.,, Bowen 1

29-2US-28E, 800 N, 180 E fr SW cor 
29-21S-28E, 1639 N, 1727 E fr SW cor 
35..2US-28E, 2130 S, 2100 W fr NE cor

7101 
772 
9tW

862
887
882

8^-3 
865 
110

it ie Oil, 2M-1 Salca-Boone 1-29S-27E, 990 S, 915 2 fr NW cor 651KB lujO

■ ()W D : v, , Salea -Bnone Hl~1 1*25S~27E, 330 N, 330 W fr ctr 6%KE 2100 2045

Terruo Cc ., Salsa 1 W5S --27E, 330 N, 330 E fr S| cor 73217 1828 1699

^ca. Jasmine C 1-25S-27E, 1500 3, 1190 3 fr NW cor 6751 1373

'xK, Jasmi ne 2-25S—27E, 3 30 8, 3 30 W fr NE cor 6751 1892

Lawson. 1 3-253’2?E, 1580 S, 250 E fr Nf cor 6301 2678 2603

W i n Go If, R V hgrove Coim * .1 4-25S-27&, 990 N, 330 E fr St cor 604KB 295L 29U0

? Later Assoc., Quinn 76 8- 258-278, 1650 H, 330 W fr SJ^^ogICaT 3786 3756

MENLO PARK

JUL 21'960



West.em Gulf., Quinn A-l

Crusaders PetroleuiE Corp., Quinn 1

N T Van Vulkenburgh, 1

Harp carl Brow., Quinn 1

,. in i re da, Jasm i ne F

<r /.j. j.^ Ox...- X Qu 4.1m

c?rada, Jasmine H

railing Oil Co., Quinn Esin 1

iola o- Alford. Quinn 1 ■ :

Pacific Oil & Gas. 2 Quinn

Barnhart-Morrow. Quinn 1

Doyle De t? Co *, Quinn 1

Doyle Pet* Corp., Quinn 2

Quinn Banch Dev.. Corp., Quinn 1

Morton & Sons, Quinn 1-16

Lo Co Gould, Richardson 16-1

Ruby Oil Co., Quinn 17

Cali tex Land. & Dev- , Quinn 64-13

Salite?; Land A Dev . Quinn

LOCATION _ ELEvJ 1/BASE^
ELEVQ

.UUH.j.Uu’j

8-2>S-27E, 325 N, 997 W fr E^- cor 561KB 3>66 3537

9-253 -27E, 150 N, 550 W fr SE cor 625 3141 3137 -2511

1O-25S-27E, 1313 N, 1158 W fr ctr 663KB 2880 2872 -220p

11-25S-27E, 1250 S, 950 W fr NE cor 76ODF 2.3-47 225! -1494

13-25S-27E, 990 S, 2180 S fr NW cor 700 2611 1911 1211

13'258-278. 1270 S, 330 E fr NW cor 660KB 2170 2141 -148.1

13-25S-27E, 2000 N, 1000 W fr SE cor 710DF 1823 ■111;

14-25S-27E, QUO N, 656 E fr ctr 675 2459 2434 ** ' —- ( ../ x

1V25S-27E, 15 50 S, 2000 W fr NE cor 675 b 2404 ■X 1 ft

1U-25S-27E, 150 8, 990 W fr NE cor 653KB 2286 2265 16.11'

14-25S-27E, 1320 S, 930 W fr NE cor 63ODF 2271 2198 -1568

15--25S-27E, 660 S, 160 W fr etr 648 DE 2836 2810 2162

15-25S-27E, 1350 S, 1580 E fr NW cor 650t 2956 2906 -2256

15-25S-27E, 1450 N, 50 $ fr ctr 6601 2922 “2262

15'256-278, 100 N, 100 E fr SW cor of 
BjHSt 667KB 2839 2730 -2063

16-25S-27E, 660 S, 1100 W fr NE cor 658KB 3316 3315 -2-657

16-25S-27E, 330 S, 1000 W fr E| cor 634EF 3300 3290 -2654

17-25S-27E, 570 N, 1160 E fr SW cor 578KB 3932 3920 -3342

18-258-278, 3 30 N, 1650 W fr e£ cor 542KB 4105 -3563

19’256-272, 688 S, 350 W fr NE cor 563KB 4158 4157 “3596
29



Qu x izZi 5 ^

& Gas, C.C BhO. 81- 22

1 V X J- ? V$ c kJ £■ X- ' J.

Co . , Jasmin 1

1g. 0i_1 Co j 'j vO.£> i.

Id Oil Co., McDevitt ]

- Canf 1 e 1. i - M i d-way , Jann; 1 ne 
Fee 25 1

5 .Bishop

Aiveriean, Ga vis 36-32

Oil Co-5 Jasmin 1

Jasmine CorehoLc S

Jasmine G

ver Oil Co,, Sales 1

.ver Expl« Co*, Sales. 2

McCue., McCue 1

>1 ^ ... <^t. _ .... x a x.. r^- „ r\
;-l\rfWU.^ p i*Xw'..- ULC £-

;n!Cns Invo Co., Core Hole

Carver

Annex, ImaIgamated 1

23-25S-27E, 250 N, 275 W in SE cor

23-253-27'i, 330 N, 99° k fr SE cor

2U 25S-27E, 330 N, 990 $ 2r SW cor

25-25S-27E, 200 S, 668 W fr Nr car

31-25S -273J 229 8, x>v * ir ^tr Nwf

32 255-272, 990 3, 991 W fr ctr

1.B-253-235, 300 N, 2U9O E fr SW cor

i h occ oQ^ '7^0 XT TAbA S’ Or 7U r»m*^.“C- C-^tz 'J---- -J, J >'^ A’, •*•'“ - — •' -^

35-255-27$,, 708 s , 2625 E fr NW cor

7-25S-28E, 1700 s , 2000 W fr NE cor

7-25S=28S? 800 s. 850 E fr NW cor

8-25S-28E, 875 N, 1028 I5 fr SW cor

8-25S-28E, 875 N, 928 E fr SW cor

17-25S-28E, 2150 N? 1*00 W fr SE cor

17-253-285, 2300 S, 300 E fr NW cor
17-25S-^E, 1650 S, 99C E i" NW cor

731KB 2268 29dC

7801 2828

745t 2301 2265

732DF 2310

757KB 232S 227u

767KB

6’201 a861 h Ah '74 . 1-L r 4

683KB llo£ ^83

768KB 2899 2889

~51 2591 1 8’'C

730t 1 £ c 1 .L^ y J-

849DF 1672 1610

85 It 1707 1570

954KB

O^Gf

700-;-

708

710DF

225

i Bv

1179

1380 
1J09

18B

UBS

1230
1268

00



Sb ' ll.. Vl.Uaro 1-21

G B. Finch, Villard 1 Finch J

18-25S-21% 1950 N, 1350 W fr S3 ^c:

1>25S-28E, 330 8, 330 W fr N^ cor

21-25S-2DE, 5 56 S, I96 0 W fr Nr cor

2KB

n«? ORO oPp O’?A H ‘7RR ’,7 •?*•»•« CPC ; ■"XJkJ^-X^X, J('-' in j iOb W J. 1 QCi uGX

c- - 7 ■> V I 1 r.-.-fl 1 oft
kji..'. __.*. ? * J. J...f_lj».5- >>.■<• X~ xx

Hd Stealing, Standard-Caxwer 1

0 0 1,0.. O. Villard A-J

Dr F, H Foutenger, Order 1

dlr, F, M •. Fottenger, Girard 1

0, Ao Dalzell, 1

Shell.s Keystone 1

d■ r. board; Intex- Chaix 53-8

Superior, Sisi! th 3. ;

Fred Jasper, Jasper 1

Universal Consolidated, Marquis 1

Midland Oil Fjelds Co., 1

Dr f m Pcttender, Villard 1

Sh ■!!- Girard 1

Gere Reid Exp!., Girard 1

are Aepple, .1 West Woody Comma

oh. ooQt o;t? ocnn w taoa f cr cv .^^ Goh

2>S5S=»28E, 210 N, 1777 $ Th- W^ car >51KB

3.U25S-28E, 615 S, 1387 S fr l4 cor 9251

31-258-2% 1000 N, 409 E fr SW cor 1010

35-25S-2% 400 N, 400

>26S-27E, 1000 N. 400

4~26>27> 2356 S, 25>

8~26S~27E, 1850 S, 2303

U«26S-27E, 900 S, 100

16-26s-27$, 660 N, 990

19-26S-27E, 330 N, 330

34-263-277. 250 N, 250

^-26S-?8e 990 w 3^0 E

& 26S-28EP 500 Nv 300 E 

9-268-2% 1280 N, 2757

>268-2% 990 S, 15 50

W fr Si cor 900t

W fr Sp cor 800

W fi’ NE cor 744

W fr NE cor 739KB

E fr NV cor 305

3 fr Wf- cor 813DF

W fr SE cor 71CKB

w fr Eg cor 9^7

fv r»tr 0001

fr ctr 925

W fr SE cor 935t

W fr NE cor 1003KB

195?

1735 

2554

1288

J? Ox

3748

45 3 3 

3446 

4421

5262

4100

>c 

2112

1468

1380

44.1c

1414

5 2 lx 

4380

rj jTl ^ fl

1M0

1292

30



juOdkl xON

9" 16s -28E, 9-3 N, 732 W fr dr

’ ’ Kt plc , 1 IKS ,■

Ardley K Norton., KCL 14-1

do am 3* Oil Co,, M & S 1

aurer and Fisher, Jean x

’Kurer and Fisher, Jean LA

Maurer and Fisher, Jean 2

Maurer arid Fishery Jean 4

•.aurer am Fisher, Jean 3 

naurer and Fisher, 7 Jean 

lene Heid Drgo Co-, KJAL.

in-.<*££..pPp imm q t rm' p m uv Al<'-’iuwi.."*uv^; -u~\ rn- Oj JJJ>* Oxi 1W* COa

1^1-^263^28^« 3^^ ̂ ^ 3 ^^ *^ f*^ E*t“ cox'

15~26S-28E, 660 S, 660 E fr NW cor
pro 1

1>-26S~28E, 330 h, 330 £ fr ctr

15-260-283, 330 IK 430 E fr dr

15-26s 28E, 1000 S, 10(;0 E fr NW cor

15“26S-28E, 330 N, 530 3 fr ctr

1> 26S- 20E, 1320 IK 3 30 W fr SE cor

15~26S-23E, 500 S, jOO W fr NE cor

15-26S 28E, 30 N, 430 E fr ctr

George Terry, KCL 15-1 15-26S-28E, 660 S, 660 E fr W cor

Shell, KCL 1 (Corral Cyn 1) 

fauxer and Fisher, Jean 3 

iaur^r and Fisher, 6 Jean

Bruce Frane, Dominion I.

■hell, dodgers-Jones 1

me brer Bros-. 1

raser & Paulsen, Bowles 1

16-26S-23E, 860 S, 150 W fr NE cor

16-26S-28E, 990 S, 990 E fr N-J cor

16-26S-28E, JOO N, 630 W fr SE cor

t P. O<G oPr? ->An a n^ri t^ p._ *ri „-~aj”a.<Ju> j_^b, j‘m kj, jvm b ax m^ cux

21-26s«2SE, 200 N, 250 E fr S-£ cor

22-26S“28E, 950 S, 1150 W fr NE cor

23"26S-28E, 2190 N, 700 E fr SW cor

ft Lid V »

10.12KB

X<j_, J tvL>

LlOOt

1050t

1010

1005DF

1000DF

1018KB 

1000GR 

rO^CiKB 

10001

10501

987

1025GB

1035KB

100m b

1249

1039

...K^f

1>11

1196

424

1161

.1074

1159

1097

1115

1050

1190

1133

1520

1407

2502

2214

1203

IO34KB 1028

953

1050

1086

1045

727

IO96

998

1330



f. -.j elope Oil Co"., Michaels .1

W henry Jean 1

■ ■ -'-Camb, 1

J . Harp, Harp 2

•cruce FrEUKG; oaxisoury 1

^. Jrxlling; Bohen 1

Knapp 1.

. ' ■' schell; S<.p, 1

.. ■ -'-m 01 ; 1 Roos

,,et Oil Co , Signet 1

0 ’''ayes’, and Assoc . * Vender 1

■ Pear Gil Co.; 1
boy Oil Coc, Ems Fee 15"15
Hen Boar Oil Co-. Grimes A-32-1

pha Oil Co-? C» V, Elliott 1

pho Oil Coo, C- V. Elliott LA

err In .1:; lore, t Lon, Runnels 1

A- Bender; 1 Coughin'

‘Von 'Ho Oil Co-; Broun 1

8.. Drilling Co^ Ball 1

jXCAHON

25 “ 26s “ 28E ; 1477 S. 170 Ij T* W' C z77^

26h6S'28E? 1000 3; 300 I'•! fr NW cor

26-26s-28s? 210 N, 470 E fr Wj- cor

27" 26S - • 28E ; 1620 8; 320 I2 fr NW cor

o7~o6f. p8r'- j w^xL ^.n^ 1 <;o w i SA f fr W£ cor

27 ~ 26s ■ 283.4 1120 N; 1520 W fr SE cor

28-26S-28E; 1992 N. 1958 W fr SE cor

33H6S-28E; 250 S, 200 E fr ctr

35-26S- 28E, 2275 H 1700 E fr SW cor 

36-26S-28E, 410 S, 3140 E fr NW cor 

2-27S-27E, 2040 S, 330 R fr NW cor 

^27S-2?S; 330 S; 33c W fr NE cor 

V27S-273, 300 N, 330 W fr 3E cor 
15-27S-27Ef 15 5 S, 3 30 E fr W-J- cor 
32-27S-27E; 1900 S, 200 W fr NE cor 

1~27S~28E; 15’i-0 S; 2380 E fr NW cor

H27S-28E; 1520 S; 2380 E fr NW cor

ie.97g-.9BE 700 N 1760 F fv’ SW erw

1H7S-28E, 17’00 S. 1100 E fr NW cor

2-278 ^SE; 1124 S; 1516 W fr NE cor

2-27S-28E? 550 N; 520 W fr ctr

IIO61F 

1151 

112oKB

1176KB 

1186 

98OKB

Bycnr

78ODF 
83OKB 
693KB

1325

1325 

1340+

1403KB 

1400t

1275t

965 

111 1

Ion 5 

1937 

j ’70^

2510

I63O

776 

4656 

5084

5205 
5540
6772

1320

1600

850 

1014

25 37

1449

1^21

1000

810

1012

1137

144o

32



1'141'1 bl

T. A Piper, Piper 1 
d Allen, Woody ’

* lie'.as Co.,, Glide 1

Bros- . Garner .1

.ducers 0x1 Corp., Gardner 1

V.Aiston, 1

LOCATION

3-273-281. 1>C S, 

9-27S j8E? 2180 N 

9-27S-p8e, 350 s, 
11-273-283, 150 N 
12-27S-28E, 350 N

13“27S-28E, 330 N

L5-27S-28E, 250 3 

6-27S-29E, 300 8, 

6-27S-29E, 300 3, 

7-27S-29E, 4024 3,

19-27S-29E, 2100 N, 

20-27S»29E. 1000 FA 

30 27$ -291A 17'00 S,

660 W fr ctr

1195 W fr SS cor

500 E fr mi cor
100 W fr ctr 
2625 8 fr SW cor

660 W fr 8 J cor

300 E fr KW cor

1220 W fr ctr

190 E fr NW cor

250 E fr NW cor

300 W fr SE cor

SCO W fr Nj cor

300 E fr NW cor

1212IF 3028 8

1260 3130
1185 1777 IT^O
1-; 25KB 1838

1210 c

1447 760

1415BF 800 :,.

1135KB 1201

940t 1235 114o

1013 92"' 07;

864 I0O6 1-5?:

'Infield. Oil Corp., Kramer 1

o I: a, LA--5 Wi 11 tarns

so re Dr^, Co., Alma 6

2-283-27$. 1650 N, 990 E fr ctr

5-283-27$, 990 N, 330 E fr sj cor

9-28S-27E, 990 S, 330 W fr Nj cor

34^288-273, 1073 S, 1101 E fr NW cor 

3-23S-28E, 16> S, 504 E fr NW cor

5-28S-28E, 330 N, 94-0 E fr wj cor

15-28S 28E, 132 S, 1193 3 fr ctr

770KB 5875

69ODF 7187 . .

716 62.ll . 61 5

557 7738 7724

662 U199 4166

910KB 5204 5131

.1142KB 4418 4 325

St Anthony 1 18-28S*--28E, 314 S, 333 $ fi‘ ctr IO33RT 5657 5602
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; ___________ NAME LOCATION ELEV J T#DO T/BASEc2
ELEV.

Seaboard, Fuhrman 1 28-283>28E, 350 S, 1580 W fr NS cor 93s* 5256 5187 -425

Tide Water AssocM & S 113 29-283-28E, 990 N, 330 £ fr Wj~ cor 864KB 615'2 6146 -5282
Bale Eagle Oil, Bald Eagle ?1 30-28S-28E, 225 N, 1175 W fr He cor 85 3KB 6100 6038 -51
Tide Water. Green & Whittier A-145 3O“28S-“28E> 345 3, 395 W fr ctr 809KB 6033 5780 -517'
Tide Water Assoc., Luck 154 30-283-2SE, 330 N, 33C E fr ctr 838KB 5998 5962 -512'
Range Oil Co,, 1 36-28S-28E, 6 08 S, 10.10 E fr NW cor 575t 4764 4561

Maurer & Fisher, Core Hole 1 4-28S-29E, 200 N, 800 W fr S— cor Q00 1019 1000

Payenan and .Hennes, Pagehen 1 10-28S-29E, 2320 S, 1530 E fr NW cor 12501 1152 1050

' Beach. Cleese X 16-28S-29E, 220 S, 1100 W fr NE cor 1162 1-703 1625

phcll, Olcese Est. 2 16-28S^29E, 235 s, 701 E fr ctr 1136 2906 2903 -176
tcnolvlu Oil Co., 76 13-283-293, 1700 N, 632 W fr SE cor 1224 3554 3528 *’2 30*-'

Gen? Reid Drg.., & Murdoch, M&T 1. 31~28s~29E, 955 N, 1832 W fr SE cor 6 ±90 4462 1457 •tQ'jQ

andard of Calif □, 33 1-29S-27E, 1650 S, 1650 E fr NW cor 578DF 7014 7001 - 64.2

1! ;®bj e, Hwb le -1ntex - Lerdo - Land Ca 1 4-29S-27E, 330 N, 330 W fr SE cor 450KB 8670 8645 -819 ?

e^as Co ■, Cainp'-Wes t—Lowe 1 7r29S-27E, 330 S, 330 W fr EG cor 4 0(?t 10,156 10,107 -923 D

upe ’ior, KCL 15-11 11-29S-27E, 880 N, 930 E fr SW cor 447KB 7*7*! QI (*4.37 7’693 = 7246
Sops irr, 57 KCL-A 13“29S-27E, 1672 S, 350 E fr ctr 424KB 8191

Superior, Docherty 88 1L-29S-27E, 33O N, 330 W fr SE cor 413KB 7880 7 0 5 3

2:.:.-era! Pel , Calloway 66 17"29S~27E, 1650 N, 1650 W fr SE cor 398KB 10,052 10,045 “••9647
'-stern Gulf. KCL H 45 22-29S-27E, 1750 N, 2333 $ fr SW cor 405 10 „ 590 10,505 IO. It'



a elsv ?

Meridian, Fee 2

'Western Gulf, Kei 33-34

orandard of Calif., KCL 26 1 11

23’293 T7E, .117’0 3.. 307 W fr Ny cor

3U-29S-27E, 1659 S 1650 2 fr NW cor

9T93-28E, 660 1. 242 2 fr SW cor

4o4KB

443DF

11 Tr 11,971

ijtttgSe, 330 S, 330 W fr &J- cor 783^ 7127 709cStannard of Calif<, 3CMC A»4j

2■ Tavis, Olcese Tavis 1 4-29S- 29$,

9~29S--;29e,

811 S} .
SEi

342 s, :

?8y E .

..650 3

Cr cor of

IT W^ cor

611

322

3715

nv-rada Peto, So-.- Pacific 35 9 4'747 467c

Anerada Pet ., 33-10 Barnett WT9S-29K, 330 Ns A-/ w fr Sy? cor 849KB 428-0

Drilling, 4 Linda 11T9ST9E, 1050 s, 'ZOO 1A fr NE cor 635 3785 3767

- i&rada Pete, ragjay 2f~14 14. 29S-29E, 990 N, 790 E fr SW cor 903DF 4518 4412

Anerada Pet -, ST- 2 15-29S-29S, 990 S, 330 E fr NW cor 786KB 4345

1 Nevada Pet. , S T 8-15 15-29ST9E, 330 N, -3C E fr SW cor 394KB 4250 4170

Amerada Pet ■., ST 36-15 15-29ST9E, 990 s, 7o50 3 fr Wj~ cor 831 4159 4095

Auerada Pc t.., SJ\ 47 '15 15--29S-298, 990 N, 316 W fr Sf cor 841 4050 4005

A Aera da Pe t., ST. 54-15 L5T9S^29E, 330 N, 330 3 fr ctr 806 KB b C gp 4540

4 n era da Pet., ST., ^-ll 15-29S-29E, 1650 N, 1704 E fr S-J- cor 836KB 4594 4233

• ■ ,and&rd Oil, 32-21 21-29S -29S, 990 s, 1650 13 fr NW cor 35 IDF 5257 521c

StandardI Oil, 4-5-21 21T9ST9E, 33c s, 330 W fr ctr 767KB 5004 4979

- ,andard Oil, 72-21 2I-29S-29S, 9% s, 890 w fr NE ccr 874DF 4413 4315

drier ad a Pet ., Siegfua 1- 22 22T9ST9E, 330 8, 330 8 fr W cor 898KB 4282 3125

■ merada Pete, Siegfus 21-22 22-298-292 , 330 c. 990 J5 fr NW cor 880KB 4111 4090
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v—dx PoUj King 61-22

sraTi Pet:>> So- Pacific 23-23

curia Pet., S,P. 58-23

D-LoK. 4

. ? ■ Buck loxx, 2o

nnfx'rd Gil, *'2--29

:.,■-<>.;. Oil, Garni sen-Da vis 1

f<ld? Shields-Arms 71- 32

r^andar d. of Calif ., 24

Msndard Oil of Calif <, 55

1 cIf K.&, Cottowood-Olcese 1

Co?, ci rental, Reay~U S.L* 1

Mxivay Northern, Brown 1

Glenfield, S.P. 15-1

Geo- >L -Johnson, Brown-Pullette 1

General Pet^ Glazier 32' 2

i^h African, Portals 43-3
• nice?' Bear, Grayson 45-10

LOCATION _ ELEV . TzBASE -

22- 29S-292, 990 S, 1650 E fr NW cor 875KB 8033

22-29S-29E. 99O S, 3.5O 8 fr N~ cor 946KB ^330

22-29S-29E, 330 S, 99'7 8 fr N; cor 89UKB dab 8

23-29S-29E, 1650 S, 990 E fr NW cor 960t 4220

23-29S-29E, 33C N, U30 2 fr Sy cor 1076KB 5382

28-29S 2GE, 990 S, 330 W fr ctr 665KB 5 5 > 1 r t^ cr

<8'^292 -2>E, 1650 N, 990 E fr SW cor c-^yuu.' 5 3>'l

29-29S-29E, 990 3, 990 W fr NE cor 671IF 5545

3O-29S-29E, 1650 N, 330 E fr SW cor 550 764?

32-29S-29E, 335 S, 991 W fr NE cor 584KB 5595

3U-29S-29E, 330 N, 990 E fr SU cor 652KB 5 4 2 $. 5410

35-29S-29E, 2310 S, 990 $ fr NW cor 782DF 5400 5 352

35-298“29®? 2310 N, 2310 W fr SE cor 826DF 5200 5.160

20-2\S - 30E, 1650 N, 228> E fr SW cor 100W 211.4 2089 -lii •

28-29S-30E, 339 S, 330 E fr Wf- cor lj6ot 1438

29-29S-30E, 750 N, 250 E fr S^ cor 1665 3759 3509 • ISA

Sl^SyS- 3OE, 1606 N, 1504 E fr SW cor 1041DF 526* 5162

33-29S-3OE, 90 N, L762 W fr SE cor 1253 1322 Ljl20

2ACS-29E, 990 S, 1650 E fr NW car 738KB 5809 5587

3-3OS-29E,
1O-3OS-29E,

1650 S, 23IO Sir NW car 
■ 330 S, 330 W fr ctr

670KB
606KB

5551
5253

5533
5230 •462*



.^^125 „ ELEV J T'P" ZZ5$SE ~

neral Peto, Speed 11-38 

y^rrO Pet. » Sneed Fee So 

rgins, McCcwan 13“1 

eg lift;. McCowan IgA 1 

'■pais, McCowan IgA. 2

p is* MCcnan 11 A- 3

r??ns McCowan 131 4 

rwiq^,. McCcwar? 13“^ 5

^~. np McCcwan 13^ 6

”g" ns ? McCOwan 13A -7

pp.rp McCc-an 13 A-9

reins? McCowan 13A S~1

Psinsp McCowan IBA'S 2

rgins5 McCowan 13A-S-3

rferny? McCowan IgA - S ,88 

fgxrr? ;-,».. C^-Viaii IJS’-g

gins, McGowan. 13B-2

?glnr? McCowan I3B-3

'ginsj McCowan 13®"5

11. - g.C’S -29E> 330 wrx« > 990 is f r SW cor

11-30S-29®^ 330 N# 990 w x r cor

11-3CS-29E, 330 330 E fr q 1 
^U cor

13 3OS-’29E, 330 3, 330 W fr ^U cor

13-303-2?E, 330 3j 330 w fr C tl

13—3OS-29E, 331 s, 996 w fr ctr

13-3CS-29E, 331 3, 996 E fr wj cor

13-3OS-29E, 331 Q
-CJ 332 E fr W-J- cor

1>3OS-29E, 990 s? 330 E fr W-4 cor

13"‘33S”29E; 998 s: 996 E fr W^- cor

13-3OS-29E, 998 s 997 fr c tr

13-3OS-29E. 1427 N ; 332 E fr SW cor

13-3OS-29®, 331 S, I320 I1 fr W- cox'

13-30S-29E, 662 S, 664 E f r W-J cor

13-3OS-29E; 662 S, 664 W fr ctr

13-30S-29®, 331 S, 831 E fr Wp cor

13'= 80S - 29 E? 991 0 jf 664 & fr W^ cor

13 ” 308 "• 291 j 332 S, 332 E fr ctr

13-30S -29E, 993 • 331 E fr ctr

13-308' 297, 994 N, 996 E fr S^ cor

658KB 3013 2917

663KB 313c 2770

679KB 3073 2925

7o3t 3755

727DF 1781 1770

725KB 1730

TINIS’ 1640 1636

70^

706

2U35

1 ^Q-U

T ^C c*

1591

709

722KB 1786 1460

708KB 1862 1553

722KB 2545 1547

709KB 2800 1553

726KB 2926 1585

712KB 2400 1707

700Kb 1850 U97

737DF 2200 20 3 5

73OEB 1330 7^0

736KB 1327 1605
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LOCATION

McCowan _JB 6

je/’gins, McCowan 138“7A

inc, Fee 1.3 1A

"gins, Fee 1,3-2

ns. Fee 13-3&

’ergj.ns; Fee 13-4

Fee 13- 5

■: <... fee 13 ■ 6

engine.) Fee 13-7

7ergins Trust, F^e 8

■ . #ns. Fee 13 S-l

JerginBj Fee 1.3 S-2

logins, Fee 13 $-3

JergiriSs Fee 13 S-4

F-. Hr Magee* Brockman 3

' McGee. Brackman 4

H □ McGee, Brockman 5

. ' ' McGee, Brockman 6

13-3OS-29E, 99U N, 

13-303^96, 3 30 N, 

13-3OS-29S, 332 N, 

13-30S-29B, 992 N, 

13-3OS -29F, 995 H, 

13-3OS-293 j 993 N, 

13-3OS-29E, 997 N, 

13-3OS-29E, 995 N, 

13-3O3-29E, 330 N, 

13 -30S =-29S. 33a N, 

13-30S-29E, 330 N. 

13-3OS~29E? 330 F, 

13-3OS-29E, 332 W, 

13-3OS-29E, 331 N, 

13-3OS-29E, 332 N, 

13- 3OS-29E, 662 N, 

13-3OS-2QE. 8?O W, 

13-3OS-29E, 990 N,

332 E fr s£ cor 

300 E fr SB cor 

315 E fr SA cor 

332 W fr S-f? cox' 

666 W fr sl ccr 

999 W fr S| cor 

667 E fr SW cor 

333 E fr SW cor 

330 E fr SW cor 

995 S fr SW cor 

1660 E fr SW cor 

33C W fr S| cor 

665 E fr SW cor 

1827 £ fr SW cor 

666 W fr S~ cor 

333 E f^ SW cor 

475 W fr rtT

33c E fr w£ cor

ELEV .

732KB

732KB 

728

726 KB 

720KB

709KB 

693 

7001

7O8t

715t

727

704KB 

71.0KB

721KB

702KB

735BF

710t

1420

1700

1275

1900

2042

1513

2901

2150

1.664

1861

2?CQ

2>23

13-3OS-29E, 830 N, 1643 E fr w£ cor 720DF 2300

13-3OS-29E, 990 N, 990 E fr wj cor 714 2250

146 5

1508

2322

2085

2030
1
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axiou 

UM £69 

0869 

3W9 

0^9 

UM999

W9 

®h£9 

0699 

30.009 

O9i9

W99

O6U 

^gii 

602.

AKE 2. 

MdpsA 

sacsA

^3 i;L A+ M 299 *S 8t£ "SOS-SOt^T 

^- MU AT X l££ "K £99 ‘$63 SOc-YI 

^00 ss AT ft -££ ^ £3^ '268-SO't at

^ US AT M 399 '& 8th ?363-S0^I

JO° SS AT M 4181 fN t££ "s68“So£“4i 

100 4s AT a 390 fK Let f3 63-SO£--+|T

jco 4s at 3. o££ “N c££ ^e-soC-Mi

JOO Mg J J 2 £^ 9$ £6$ "Sog-SOE ^T

-‘^ MS AT X £99 'M £66 fa63 SC£~V

‘J'3° aS AT M Ot£ "hl £66 ‘Uod'SOh M-

A4-0 a/ 3 *t66 ’S £6b e's63 so£-v

*— AT s l££ ‘S t££ fa63-scr ^

ns AT 3 066 fS o££ ‘SSS-'SOE-V

^•> ?^ at a £96 "a ut£ "a6s so£-£i

.xoo $n at a 066 *N 0££ "363-90€-ET

^3 4?-! ij 2 o££ "N OtS *36S“S0£-Et

-" ^- JI 2 G01A ^ o££ "a6g-‘S0£“£l 

JOO Aft jj 3 o££ AT 06£l f363”S0e-£T 

AJ Aft J j 3 cog I ‘K C££ *268 SO£-£T

MOxiVOOU



Hershey 3 J

;'■■•■ Do-gbo vy

Dovchert? 5

DC5 ■/I?/' 3

n 9c ugherty I

MGee. Byown 4

A Gee Brown 5

’<Ge?. Brown 6

Ml-?-. Dougherty 3

•■ y nm-c. Dougherty 4

Gee2 Dougherty 6

McGee. Dougherty 7

■G'o Dougherty 8

j H McGee* Dougherty 9

H McGee. Dougherty 30

McGee ,s Dougherty 12

North American Oil Cons,, Brown 5

14-308-292; 66 3 3s 1325 ^ fr By cor 

14-303-2m. 66'! S, <31 W fr Ev cor

It' -3X-2>E, 994 0/ 662 W fr By cor

Ur 3m 093. 662 IL 332 E fr ctr

it 303-29E- 99^ N. 995 E fr ctr

IU30S-29E, 994 N, 332 E fr ctr

14-3^2-292, 33G IL 999 $ fr ctr

lA-yGSMSM 590 3. 620 W fr Nr- cor

6DF .BAyt

6y2DF 2312

6 7 ODD -:746

669 2731

66Su 277G

670KB 27001140 3, 330 4’ fr N^ cor14-3^3-2919,

1M0S-29E,

14-IOS-292r

14-30S-293,

14-30S -29$,

14 30S-2>M

14-3OS-29$;

14-30s 2>M

14 - 30S-29-S

1U-3OS-29E?

14^3OS-29^

480 N, 330 E fr SW cor

331 S, 990 2 fr NE cor

995 ^

990 N,

990 S,

1494 M,

332 E fr N^ cor

330 tTfr Ej cor

990 W fr NE cor

994 E fr ctr

330 W fr E| cor

'.M0S~29E., 660 N,

1390 N,

595 S. 332 E fr Nt cor 

?40 S, ?60 E fr Ni cor 

1950 N, 330 W fr e£ cor 

33C W fr ctr

660t 2100

69211 £916

669DE 26<2 2441

700t

63-9KB 2810

680DF 2750 2675

69ODF 2660 258c

67IDF 260b 2500

678KB 2626 2542

700KB ’ 3020 276'1

666DF 28o4 2682
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Broun 5

Brown 8

1U • 308 "29E •< 3.1.1 N3 643 W fr ctr

J.4 x- byE, 330 8, 330 0 fr E£

■-i--y Explor* Co *., Clare 3

K-rey Explore Co ^ Clare 4

;erey explore Co-., Nichols 1

14- jOS-29E; 3:29 ib 646 "w fr EC cor

14-3OS-29E} 99$ N. 99o W fr El cor

11- JOo-rjE, 331 ̂ 5 3jl W fr Si cox

14^103-29^; 331 Ny 993 W fr Sy cor

14^3OS-29E, 331 N, 992 E fr SW cor

14-305 29E^ 331 N, 331 E fr SW cor

,t4«3OS-29^ 092 N 770 7 fr SW co?’

1M0S-29E, 330 N, 330 E fr w| cor

lh.^3OS=29E, 994 M, 994 E fr < cor

lit-30S-293, 33? $, 093 2 fr Wy cor

14“33S’29®> 333 S? 664 E fr MW cor

1^“^OS-29E, 662 S, 995 E fr W cor

th *ino nr.r? nn ^ »- -,--. ~ n ^ .
jUui-^>ia. »0 Xs, »0 O ax' OW COX"

14-308-29$, 993 N, 995 W fr Sr cor

14-3OS-29E, 992 S, 337 w fr si cor,

1U-30s-293« 3.X’ $, 330 E fr Wy cor

U

^tvo’’ 2 . ^ r*. rr / ^ 1 ~-iLc - x ' -J A 1 / j3AOj!>

^>39

bbvJjF 193 J. -Ift

6 5 9KB

698 1903 225€

689HT 2803 225 (

68^ 1?

6501

641 2??6

635BF 2911 2924

6291

6351*

648DF 3079 2930

646KB 3025 2935

64W 3023 2925

650KB 3029

ojoKx* 291^ <9 31

6U6DF 2388 2775

653 2522 ?43f

6301 3087 :047



NAM.

. Mon-exey Exploit Co*, Nichols 3"A 14-30S-29E,

LOCATION

fr ctr

ELEV J

652DF

ToD. T/BASeJ!

2705

BASL0 U

—205 3332 s, 967 w 2895

Monterey Explore Co*, Nichols 4 1M0S-29E, 332 s, 329 w fr ctr 66 Ot 2797 2557 - 1897

Gene ra1 Pe t., Leddy-Ni chois 2 U-Sos-29s, 331 Nr 965 E fr W-J- cor of
SW^ 637 2900 2800 -2163

-sueral Pete, Leddy-Nichols 3 1U-30S-29E, 331 N, 1658 E fr r4 cor
of swi 656KB 2770 2605 **1949

■ fnerul Pet,, Leddy-Nichols 4 ilk 30S-29$, 990 S, 330 w fr ctr 655t 2900 2540 -180

beanie Oil Co., Osborne 1 15-3OS-29E, 330 s, 990 W fr ctr 588KB 3728 3569 -2981

looard H.-. Bell, Jr., CLW.OoDo 1 15-3OS-29E, 990 N, 330 $ fz’ W-y cor 5651 4507 4432 "*3867

’ /card H. Bell, Jr-, 2 15-3OS-29E, 990 N, 1650 I2 fr Wy cor 587KB 3956 3807 -3220

Alison Oil Co.,(CCMO)l 150OS~290 330 0 330 W fr ctr 595t -3050

.-uison Oil Co., (CCMO'; 2 15-30S-29E, 990 N, 330 W fr ctr 590t 31004

General Pete, 1 15-3OS-29E, 990 S, 33c W fr 10 cor 595t 3200-s

General Petr, Jed J. 15-3OS-29E, 330 K, 330 w fr SE cor 6151 -24504

General Peto, Jed 2 15 003-290- 990 N, 330 w fr SE cor 6151 2600.

Jontecal Oil Co., (Duff) 7 15-3OS-29E, 330 N, 990 w fr SE cor 6oot -27004

Montecal Oil Co., (Duff) 8 15-30S-29$, 330 N, 330 E fr ctr 6o5t -29804

i^ontexey nxpioi ^ Co<, Dtux > 15-3OS-29E, 331 N, 995 $ f r c tr <^PTZT) 
^WWAXJLJ 3621 3622 “014

Monterey Explore Co., Duff 10 150OS-29E, 993 N, 995 S fi" ctr 610KB 3575 3538 -2920

Mantecal Oil Co., (Duff) 11 15003-29$, 990 K, 330 E fr ctr 6051 “2900-!-

Monterey Explor. Co., Duff 15 150OS-29E, 1650 N , 660 W fr E^ cor 6251 3520 ^2895
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Mor. barei uplor Co , Duff-Shel.l

■ i-aru Explox Co,, Shell--Duff 

fecal Oil Co , (Uuff-chull) 6 

terey Explor Co f Duff-Shell 

^uncerey Explor- Co = , Duff-She. 11

■utcrey Explor- Co , Duff-Shell 

Monterey Explor. Co., Duff-Shell 

-e-Tex Oil Corp., McMillan 1-15 

Oceanic Oil, Clinton Land Co® 1 

Oceanic Oil, Osborne 2 

Shell Oil Co z Osborne 1 

Oils Inc . of Calif c, Cauley 1 

■bias Oil Co-, Cauley 2
Dee Moines Oil Co®, Cauley 10 
Richfield, Cauley ?*-l

Kalpure Oil Co . 2

^slpure Oil Co®, Des Moines 1

Bcthschild Oil Cea, Cauley 13

1 L^sbury-Wetb, JI 1'; Porter 

'rrp Dir Cc • , Edisop-BJxexjer 3

LOCATION ELEV J T-D- t/base

1^303 -293, 990 S, 1340 W fr NS cor 6151 3814 36221 «sOC1

1A 15'30S 29S, 331 S, 331 W fr NS cor 638DF 3564 33^ 3 -2705

15-303 29E, 994 S. 324 W fr E{ cor 6151

5 15-3OS29E, 328 S, 333 E fr ctr 5951 3917 ^ 885 *'3290

15-300 29S, 330 N, 990 W fr E| cor 618t

15 15-30S-'29$, 992 S, 662 V? fr NE cor 627 u nR^R

17 15-3OS-29E, 992 N, 994 W fr E£ cur 619KB 3611 3580 -296I

15-30S-29’S, 664 N, 665 W fr Ef cor 626KB 3490 344 y -■2823

26 1S-30S-29E, 994 S, 999 S fr < cor 613KB 3793 3760

15-3OS-29E, 750 S, 600 W fr ctr 581KB 4273 4267 -368

15-3OS-29E, 1080 N, 620 E fr sj cor 594KB 3532 3420

15-3OS~29E, 330 S, 1390 W fr ctr 584KB 3803 371C -32

15-3OS-29E, 330 S, 330 W fr ctr 585* 3794 3792

16-3GS-29E, 330 S, 330 W fr s£ cor 552 4276 4255 -3703

16-3OS-29E. 990 N, 1530 W fr SE cor 535KB 4961 4960 -4425
16-3OS-29E, 33c S, 990 w fr ctr 515KB 5550 -50.35
16-3OS-29E, 1647 N, 1661 W fr SE cor 536DF 4862 4788 -4252

I6-3OS-29E, 330 S, 330 E fr ctr 528KB 4730 4705 -4177

16-3OS-29E, 330 S, 330 W fr ctr 5 20KB 5376 5 362 ^4842

16 = 3OS-29E, 990 N, 330 W fr S^ cor- 511KB 5239 5206 -4695

17-3OS-29E, 330 S, 330 W fr NE cor 500t 7025 6998 -6498

2O-3OS"29E, 495 S. 495 W fr Er cor
3

462KB 1395 o34> >883



teGAte 'AI ELEV.1

Jhell, ';, — o M-J AAA Alison ls-Ao

Jntei , Edison-Porter X 1

Ms A ■ o' Gull , Macson- Pilling 55 

Ate, Vila ewer 61 21

■teteAnA ten.tr,:! 6

.< - Inc ; 1

or. Co.y I

tenter^, Atplote Co-, Hozu-Bei'ry >2 

Ark Mo;rte. McColloch-Mark Morris-

Mate Mot ri p. fAtera Kronich 1

21^?0te29E,

21 iOS-292,

21teCS-2yA

21 - IOC-POP *

22 ~ J OS - 2 A,,

2305 IA 2/35 k fr SI cor

1670 S, 1685 E fr NW cor

330 8, I65O W fr NE cor

11C9 A. 165 W fr Si cor

305 S, 1G5 E fr ctr

350 A 2350 E fr VK cor

250 2A 250 1 fr 02 cor

22<AA-2?E? 91C N, 330 3 fr SW cor

22-30S-29E, 1650 S. 330 E fr NA cor

22~303~29E, 330 8, 330 A fr ctr

22-308-29A 330 3, 330 W fr NE -on

2te3te~21te Ate ’>2 512 - tr te sea

22A0S-29E, 650 s, 500 w fr ctr

22-303-29E. Qte s. ‘LOCO A fr ctr

Edo teotete Aepple-Mark Mairis 22-1 22-30S—2pE, 1320 N, 1550 3 fr SO car

kApp-AAA. Gil,, Guimaxra *'

mtei. ?y tel Cc , young l ee 1
^urte.tey Oil Cc. s w. HL Anurovs 7 
tegins, Margins--Texas fee 23-1A

te.A?« terpins Texas fee 23’2

-gins, Jergins Texas fee 2 A-3

22teos~29A Uoo s,

23-30S-29E, 33c s„. 
23-3OS-29te 330 K, 
23teOS'-^ 331 S,

23-3OS-29E, 331 s, 

23-303-292, 331 %

1350 E fr ctr

330 W fr NE car
330 E fr SW cor
662 W fr NE cor

121U W fr NE cor

832 E fr Ng cor

nt

U50DF

U95KB 

520t

995KB 

506KE 

509KB 

520KB

5201

512

555t

6 lot

538KB

593KB

5V+KB

565KB

6851
595 
682KB

673KB

661KB

1201

AHO

1158

3775

2682

220U

2567

M107

2230



LOCATION

e-^jne Oil Co.; Young Fea 5-A

Jergins Oil Co ^Jergins-Texas fee 23-7

enterey Oil Co^ Young Fee 7 “A

.•;■?:.■-, Oi l Co' . JercTin^-Texasf&* $ 2?»-*n

■.T3; levins-Texas Fee 23-12

gins. Jergins Texas fee 23-13

■ ■ <£^ J6.rgius’'Tsxa8 fee 14

> us y Jergins—Texas fee 15

Tglas. Jergins-Texas fee 23-16

- x. ■gins Texas fee 23-17

Teygias. Jergins-Texas fee 23-18

\<7< rv? . ,T a^^jj-J ne* ^'Ppvoq epo pQ„TO

Jergins; Jergins-Texas fee 23—20

Jergins. Jergins-Texas fee 23-21

Jargins, J rgins ’Texas fee 23--32

Jergins, Jergine Texas fee 25

fergins. Jergins Texas fee 23~3O

JerginSy Jex gins Texas fee 23~31A

23-30S-29E, 331 S. 

23-30S-29E, 331 S, 

23- 30.S = 29E, 3318. 

23-3OS-2958 330 S, 

23 - 3 OS - POE ; 99^ S ; 

23'3'38-2958 994 Sj 

2 3'’3 0S "-2958 993 8^ 

23-3OS-29E, 990 S, 

23-30S-2958 993 S, 

23“3OS»29E, 993 S, 

23-30S-29E, 993 1'8 

23-3OS-2Q58 993 *8 

23-3OS-29E, 993 58 

23-3OS«29E, 993 58 

23-30S-29E; 994 58 

23-3OS-29E, 331 18 

23-30S-29E, 331 18 

23-3OS-29E, 331 18 

23-30S-29Ey 210 58

3^7 W fr Nj cor 

995 W fr < cor 

995 E fr NW cor 

660 E fr W cor 

OO^ W r*t4 W<- f^or* 

331 w fr nJ cor 

332 E fr Nj cor 

1650 W fr KE cor 

993 W fr HE cor 

331 W fr ME cor 

331 w fr E| cor 

993 W fr E-J cor 

993 E fr ctr 

33-1 E fr ctr 

331 W fr ctr

331 W fr Ej cor 

33-1 E fr Wj cor 

993 E fr ctr

863 W fr Ej cor

’ e texey Oil Co»y Young fee 3^33 
►

23-3OS-29E, 662 S, 1533 W fr NE cor

3 txt -4 

682KB 

634KB 

62 /KB 

6251 

633KB 

647KB 

658KB 

666DF 

675BF 

682KB 

677KB 

669KB 

666KB 

655KB 

643KB 

670KB 

6051^ 

657KB 

666kb 

669KB

TJD^ T/BASI^2

2573 2471

2766 2460

2811 2755 -212?

2700 2562 -1°:

24-98 2308

24-10 2060 -1'T-

2391 2043

1857 1851 A.

2681 17'4-2 -10g-

2261 1801 -kV

2276 1905 -123

0)11 q on 3 0 -i 7 8f;C. V ^*^9 lirM^x^/w "Ju^wvy

2450 2144

2560 2420 -1777

2578 186.0 -1190

3068 3027 -242;?

2396 2058 “1431

2468 1935 -1269

2270 1930 1261



WIE LOCATION _ elev./ TAX

lie Bravo Pioneer. Brown 1

Edison. San^a Clara 1

23-3OS-29E, 775 S, 105 E fr ctr

23-30S- 29E> 330 S, 330 E fr # cor
SEt

639KE

6601

2702

2078

2372

1985 r

tIsen, Santa Clara 2 23 3CS-29E, 200 Ss 860 W fr E^ cor 667EF 2533 i960

’ & L., Santa Clara 2

. ontorey Oil, 27 Franco-Western-

23-3OS-29E. 990 S, 990 W fr Ei cor 667 2067 2075

Handel 23 • 308-29$, 990 $? 990 $ fr SW cor 613KB 2950 2750

R. Gerard, Gerard--Edison 1 23-308-293, 990 8, 990 E fr ctr 661'df 2617 2250

R. Gerard, Gerard-Edison 2 23-3OS-29E. 1365 S, 775 E fr ctr 652KB 2670 2260

lawk Oil Co .--Edison Wells, Gerard 3 23-3OS-29E, 1289 N, 578 £ fr Si cor 672KB 2691 2317

dlco, Ince, Stuart-Gerard 1

11loo5 Inc*, Stuart-Gerard 2

23-3OS-29E, 330 S, 330 E fr ctr

23-3OS-29E, 330 S, 990 E fr ctr

637

6U7t

2375 2265

iergins, Handel 1 23 ■jOS^29E, 3^8 S, 332 W fr ctr 635KB 2778 Q>! A. O

Jergins. Handel 2 23-3OS-29E, 331 S, 732 W fr ctr 628KB 2788 2630

lark Morris, Bill Handel 1 23-3OS-29E, 990 N. 1770 E fr SW cor 618KB 2728 2656

;drk Morris, Bill Kandel 2 23-3OS-29E, 1110 N, 985 E fr SW cor 608KB 2805 2739

Mark Morris, Mark-Benes 1 23-3OS-29E, 980 S, 1200 E fr NW cor 616KB 2950 2761

Hark Morris, McCulloch-Handel 1

Mark Morris, McCulloch-Mark Morris-

23-3OS-29E, 105 S, 1215 E fr W^ cor 623KB 296 7 2806

Handel A-l

Mark Morris, McCulloch-Mark M rr

23-3OS-29E, 1215 N, 1875 E fr SW cor 629KB 2730 2573

Handel A~2 23 30S-29E, 765 NS 555 E fr St cor afSWj 628KB 2730 2667

m?ard. Nepple, Mark Morris-Nepple 1 23-3OS-29E, 7?5 N, 330 W fr S| cor

76

63OKB 2750 2538

•13?8

'■*2.1 ■ ^ f

*" .15 ^^

-160'

‘■1675

«2C’<. 2

-21^ 

~2183

‘“lx 1 •

19' ‘3



i

NAME

<'.,d Aepple, Mark Morris-N&pple 
23-2

-Picard Aepple, Mark Morris-Nepple 
' 23“ 3

Edward feppler Mark Morris-Handel-
Nepple 23-4

Lizard Nepple, Morris-Handel-
Nepple 23-5

i Nepple, Mark Morris-Handel- 
Nepple 23-6

card Nepple, Mark Morris-Handel-
Nepple 23-7

-•‘d Nepple5 Mark Morris-Handel- 
Nepple 9

Oriole Pete, Gerard 3

kc L Pevo, Oriole 1

Tans Coo^ Gerard 1

> ‘drar Co,. Gerard 2

Texas Coo. Gerard 3

Texas Co^ Gerard 4

► 'Taras Co., Gerard 5

OTas Ct- j Hintz 1

5.8 Coo^ Hintz 2

LOCATION

23=3OS-29E, 1010 N, 330 W fr si cor

23--3OS-29E, 475 N, 770 W fr Si cor

23-3OS-29E, 1450 N, SOO W fr S^ cor

23-3OS-29E, 1450 N, 3 30 W fr si cor

23-308-29^ 130 N> 100 W fr si car

23-3CS-29E. 1321 I; 565 W fr Si cor

23'“3OS~29E, 1839 N, 220 W fr si cor 

23-3OS-29E, 750 S, 945 E fr ctr 

23-3OS-29E, 150 S, ?40 E fr ctr 

23-3OS-29E, 330 N; I65O W fr SE cor 

23-3OS-29E, 990 N. 1650 W fr SE cor 

23-3OS-29E, 330 N, 330 E fr Si cor 

23-30S-29E, 990 N> 330 E fr Si cor

23-30S=29E? 14^0 N, 220 E fr Si cor 

23-305-29^ 201 N, 201 V fr SE cor 

23-3OS-29E, 330 S, 330 W fi Ei cor

63IKB 2575 2480

626KB 2785 2644

626KB 2735 2510

63OKB 2703 2480

626KB 2741

627KB 2742 2504

036KB 

6451 

649KB 

640KB

645KB 

63OKB 

637KB

641KB

651KB

668kb

2715

2500

2641

2685

2610

2750

2750

2750

^i>«4

2586

2^ 67

2328

2282

2493

2375

2369

0010

1346

4?



T <^P A TION ELEV J ToD< T/BASE.2

23-3OS-29E, 990 s. 330 W fr Ej cor 664KB 26OO 1875

’ll :as Cc., Hintz 4 23 -3OS-29E, 990 N, 330 ^ fr SE cor 658KB 2350 1955

Intex Oil,, Hintz 1 23 ~ 3GS—29E, 330 N, 990 W fr SE cor 647KB 2566 2107

East Puente Oil Co. , Mettler 1 24- 3OS --29E , 330 s ? 33.O E fr W-J cor 674KB 00 on

1 :st Puente Oil Co. 2 24 30S-29E, 330 s, 990 E fr wj cor 681KB 2065 1532

East Puente Oil Co. ? 3 24-3OS“2QE, 990 s, 330 E fr wj cor 67IKB 2253 1700

Fort Puente Oil Co. , 4 24-30S '29E, 990 8, 990 E f.r Wj cor 674KB 2084 1616 - ft:

Enison Oil} Buffalo «WiIdman 1 24-30S-29E. 990 s, 1220 W fr NE cor 735t

■f Pete. Knapp 1 24-308•298, 330 E fr NW cor 695

2 24-308-29$; 330 s. 997 E fr NW cor 7O4t

Ges. si a.i. ret j , Knapp 24-3OS-29E, 330 s. 1650 E fr NW cor 710t 1439 1411 70 J

Gen.era.J. Pet., Knapp 4 24-308 -29E? 330 s, 330 W fr Nj cor 7201 570-

General Pet., Knapp 24-308-29E. 990 8, 330 W fr Nj cor 7151 - 68te

General Pet.. Knapp 6 24-3OS-29E, SS* s, 999 W fr Nj cor 7051 - 75

General Pet., Knapp 8 24-3OS-29E, 330 N, 
of NW

330 E fr wj cor
693KB 2500 1655

General. Pe t., Knapp 10' 24 -3OS-29E, 330 s, 66O E fr NW cor 699KB 2425 1535 — 8 3g

Ge nera1 Pet.. Knapp 11 24- 30S- 29E, 330 s, 1325 E fr NW cor 7O9KB 21.46 1460 - 751

General Pet., Knapp 12 24-3OS--29E ; 972 S . 1001 E fr NW cor 701KB 2428 1555 - 851i

General Pete, Knapp 14 24-3OS 29E, 330 s. 780 W fr Nj cor 716KB 2500 1378

.General Pet., Knapp 15 24-308- 29E, 660 s. 330 W fr Nj cor

48

729KB 14o8 137H - 645



.aidependcnt IKyler Co. . B •■

Independent Ixplar Co*. B & J 23

Independent. Oxplor . Co». B t J 24

Yr-dependent Enplor- Cm,, B 1 J 33

' Oil, Boss 2

■Ice <lloch dl. Expl > co ■, Me ce LlogC’

J’;- f't. 0?, 1- GbIX tzIW i.cR £>'•1

Ect-nrl Nspple, 1 Rei cowman

Tec . ■ • tier 1

Tf:'55~ Cm, Gertler 2

Tena? Cen , Mender <

J. & D- Oil Co., Mettler 1

McKee & Assoc.., Mettler 2.

Berry Oil Cc^'l

vclden Gate Peto & United Explain, 
j. Mettler

B. B Ball & Co -; Mettler & Sons 1

‘angleis Brosn ^ Mettler 1

24-703 2QE. 990 N, 1665 £ fr w£- cor

24-30S-29E, 3<0 M 990 V fr Ev cor

?4< 3OS-29E; 481 S? 3.32 E fr We cor

SdjOS- 29S? 650 S. 750 W fr NE cor

met JLiRi t/bassi

■ ■ 2378

681KB 2^27

69IKB 2090 1635

695KB 9?? j6k;

7010 18 37 m2-

73UKB ,167 b 127g

743KB 1297

2630s 29$, 990 N, 330 E fr ctr

298 N, 180 W fr SE cor

2M0S-298.-. 1654 S, 990 E fr wj cor 

2U-3OS-29E. 1650 S; 350 E fr Wp cor 

14-30S-29E, 330 Nj 350 1 fr SW cox' 

24-jOS~29E, 1170 N, 18'fO E fr SW cor 

25-30S-29E, 1420 S, 760 E fr W cor 

25dOS-29E, 330 S7 3 30 W fr < cor

721KB

713KB 

67IO 

6660 

656KB 

680KB 

6430 

666

1240

2200

2105

2290

2010

2268

1373

1 321

960

1758

1930

1462

2075

1332

-16 3 2

- 6s 8

25-3OS-2QE, 330 N. 330 E fr SW cor 587KB 2457 22-1

25-3OS-29E, 330 N? 330 E fr W^ cor 621KB 2525 2145

25-3OS-29E, 110 S, 1620 W fr NE cor 680KB 1225 1151
^9



LOuA J? LON

25"30rB’29E; r?0 S, 100 E fr clp 616DF

i 1

Oil

29E 339

.0 990

-Bennett 1

law sori “feme 11

lav s on -Bo one ft

Lawson*

^awaon “Bennet t

W

fr NW

NW

k-A

:or

cor

3

5-2b

26 50b-29t

60O

N

W

W

f r

Nt

N

i 1

cor

cor

cor

ctr

-3OS-293, 990 S, 990 W fr ctr

obQKB 

657KB

619KB

615 KB

619KB

617KB

60.2

5920?

583KB

2814

2805

200 >

2787

•an ec-We stern* 45-A-26 Law son -Bennett 2a~3^S-29E5 250 S, 250 W fr ctr

Golnen Bear., Wi-vi-heit 1-28

Rothschild & Kebov, Harris-Mark
Morris lease 1

Rothschild & Xebo^. Farris-Mark
Morris Lease 2

Rothschild & Kebow? H-M lease 3

totbachlid & Kebow, H-M. lease 4

Morris 5

or □oo hiw tt^a c ica 1? -p~= «-♦.« zSU — jUO-^yr/^ j,JLjU O. x^o 1^ aI Cui

26-305’29$, 1100 S, 990 S fr n£ cor

26-30S-29E, 1060 S, 1650 E fr N| c°r

26-30S-29S, 860 S, 330 W fr NE cox 

26-3OS-29E, 1720 S, 960 E fr N^ cor

26-3$S-"29Sj 1720 S, L05O E fr Nj cor

50

91bKB

>9tKB

583KB

625KB

632

640KB

615

625KB

2540

2815

2725

2140



600Ki

United Exploration, Weichelt 6$-26 26-3OS-29E, 330 S 990 E fr 601K B <a-

'>r*o
OX

taker Co .. Ltd Whittsk 
a s son -Benne tt 1. 26-305-29*9 W.) N t cor 563KB 3Mi0

leum

Julian 1

26-30S-29E

26-30S-29E,

500 290 E fr ctr 609KB 2872

220 S 220 E fr it 632KB

troleum Coos Slininger 1 26~3OS*29*6

26-3CS-29E

200

225

8 900

300 fr

Mark Me ns—harx 3 226 - SOS w

Macrate - West- Lawson-Bennet 26-308-29$ S 900

Shaw; ■ Ne ve s iVM—CZ^^

Mohawk Pet Co*, WeicheIt 1

Mark Morris Harris

McColloch-Mark Morris-
Dorman 1

Mark Morris
Dorman 2

McCulloch-Mark Morris-

lark Morrie, Ting & Tuffy 2

ey-Wattenbargex1 8s Cook, PWC 1

NE

cor

cor

ar

632KB

660KB

okOKi

2837

26-3OS-29E

26-3OS-29E,

26-305-29*6

26-3OS-29E,

26-30S-29E,

26-30s-29*9

> fiKB

330 8, 330 w fr Ep cor 6 lot »17304 -1730

190 1650 W fr NE cor 638KB 2725 2365

500 s, 330 E fr Np cor 629 KB 2730 2519

985 S , 500 E fr N£ cor 624 2730 2588

135 C•^ ? 5^5 3 fr Nf cor 630KB 2663 2^78 -1848

1637 H, 1683 E f r SW cor 38^516 3330 3175

51



-.r-nr 3CXjP'f s' 1 0 V v
# 0

--

Ri cl :f ield, 'Ladson-Bennet t 1 26=3OS-29E, 993 8. 33C 3 fr NW cor 5b2i.lt 3497

27-3OS-29E; 33c S; 330 W fr EE cor 585KB 3675 36OO

Eddc lenple? Nappie-Mark Morris 27"! 27-3OS-29E, 150 S; 260 W fr ctr 529 4861 4856

be juo jJunexty. Ro Po Farass op 27-3OS“29E; 330 S; 33O W fr 1^ cor 
of SE| 547KB 4612 460?

McMillan Pet. Corp^ 27-2 27-3OS-29E. 1450 N, 600 E fr SW cor 525t 5362

Rubble. Kirsche^ann 1 27-3OS-29E, 4-00 Nt 285 E fr SW cor 496KB 5389

■ co Co«^L(NCT-l) Edison See. 27-308-29$, 1175 S; 660 E fr NW cor S22KB 4530

Wh.!. ver sal Cons,.; Mark Morris 1 27-30S-29E, 990 N> 330 W fr SE cor 547KB 4575 4520

- ■ versa! Cons < ^ Newberry-Gibson I 2 ' " jOS “ 29^ ; 33^ 8; 330 W fr Nj~ cor >4 jab 4444

i. chit irplor . . & McMillan Pet<; 
For tex- 1'28

28-3OS-29E., 
cb

165 N, 165 W fr 3^ cor
-> 1 kGsKS 5118 ^8 -HP

Calif< Explore. & McMillan Peto; 
Porter 28 5 28-3OS-29E, 124-5 S, 1510 E fr ctr 4870 5236 5082

Continental? Porter 1 28-3OS-29E, 990 S? 330 ^ fr EE cor 514KB 4699 4674

i Inion, Porter 74-26 28m30S-29B, 2310 8? 990 W fr NE cor 496KB 4730 46 79 4; J ‘.

J a tex., latex -So o Penn-Wilson CM3« 
14-28 28-3OS-29E, 330 N; 330 E fr W^ cor 451KB 6528 6520 -606:

Shell o<>«^-m-p p^v 7 29 30S 29E; 800 S, 290 W fi? ctr 46ot 8419 8386

Hogan, Bahrenburg 1A. 32-3OS-29E, 1650 S, I93O W fr NE cor 458 9138 8680? “Oki

Ohio Oil ‘-Oo- Derby A-c 
‘ - Derby B-j

33-3OS-29E, 
33 3OS-29E, 
33-3OS»29E,

990 N, 330 E fr ctr
1650 N, 2310 E fr SW cor
990 H, 33d E fr Sj cor

474KB 
467 
4701

5988 5986
6 <02
5867 -5397

52

5b2i.lt


LOCATION ELEV .J

479534-3OS-29E, 990 N* 330 E fr s| cor 496KB

m;y shore Oil; Doyle J. 34-308 29K, 990 3, 990 W fr E| cor 512KB ^332 4327

BYaueo-Western, Frick 84-34 3V3OS-29E, 3 30 N* 3 30 W fr E| cor 521KB

Lang* Whlttekixx 1 34-3OS-29E, 500 S, 330 W fr etr JOOt 4772 **757

lacapendent E::plor« Co., Means 1 34“3OS-29Ss 330 N. 330 E fr w^ cor 497KB 4916 4917
■avoy Oil Co. j whittekin 2 34-3GS-29E, 960 3* 330 E fr w| cor 482 5037
jxuj Co.j Bastian 1 34-3OS-29E, 990 B, 330 E fr ctr HE^ 508

& Gas. Marsh-GratFes 34-3OS-29E* 56O 8, 990 W fr ME cor 526KB

tovaey Fer tills© 2’? Edison-Red Star 2 35-3OS-29E. 994 8- 100 E fr < cor 545PT 3257 32500; Bowles 6 35-3OS-29E, 1490 S, 990 W IT # car 519KB
35“3OS-29E. 330 S* 1002 E fr 9| cor 523KB 3842

r 0ilCo«? IMGOo 1 35-3OS-29B, 330 S, 330 S f r »£ cor 564KB 3172 3112

■ ivcnsezlee, Bowie* 1 35-308^29^; 330 s. 990 w fr ^- cor esOVP 3728

fa vens trite* Bowles 8 35-3OS-29E, 1490 S* 330 W fr N| cor 551KB 3^57 3450

Haverstrite$ Bowles 14 35--30S-29E, 300 S, 300 B fr NW cor 554KB 4046 3970

navenstrite, Community 3. 35-“3OS-29E* 150 S* 330 E fr ctr 547KB 3360 3355

derate & Duram Bros* Pete. Hotz 1 35-306-29E, 220 S. 880 E fr N| cor 577KB 2851 2830 -2253
^troleum Prod^ Welsh 1 (petrol

Welch 1) 35-3OS-29E, 330 S, 330 W fr Ej cor 5601 2709 2679 -2119

like & Assoc.* Coleman Comm. 4 5 35-3OS-29E* 330 S? 2310 E fr wj cor 5H3KB 3653 3625 -3082

?d Manning* DiGiorgio 1 36-305-293, 1090 S, 1090 W fr ME cor 605KB 1465 1423 - 818

GUlo, Cauley 1 36-3OS»29E, 993 S, 2327 E fr NW cor 590t 2112 2112 -1522
in. Cs-yvl^y 9 36 '30S-29E* 230 S, 333 W fr ME cor 6201 J.4UU 124}

53



Boll

Western Gulf. DiGiorgio 44-36

Brcmi Pallets 1

3~1 Tejon Karch.
Ju., a c.l Pot-, Tejon Minerals 1
x. jv Rogers & H*2» Osborne, Navy 1

36-30S-29E, 330 S. 392 E fr w} cor 

36-3OS-29E, 3 30 N, 2345 3 fr W} ccr 

9-3OS-3OE, 178 8, 1892 W fr NE cor 

13-3OS-3OE7 570 N. 1592 W fr SE cor 
19■3oS"jOE. 5 5O N> 330 E fr SW cor 
19“3OS-3OE, 330 S, 150 E fr NW cor 

19-3OS-3OE, 660 S, 200 E fr NW cor 

19”3OS-3OE, 2475 n. 3795 w fr SE cor

i. .^ Corley, x 19-3OS-3OE, 955 N/ 105 E fr W-£- cor

20—3GS—30E’, 339 o, 99® E fr NW ccr o 
aul.

26-3OS-3OV 1403 S, 3262 E fr NW cor

Benner & njfJl. Oil Co., R.JMe 2

Barnhart & Morrow, 1 NaVI Royalties

Ro & He Dev, Co., JL & Rt 1

27-3OS-3OE, 659 S, 2741 E fr NW cor

27-3OS-3OE, 809 S, 61 E fr N} cor

29-3OS-3OE, 1436 S, 105 E fr W cor

^ryan Sal th., 1 Laughlin
-San Joaquin Drgc. DiGiorgio 1
Richfield- King 1

; £ K Dev. Co., R, Sc R« 2

29-3OS-3CE, 300 S, 500 E fr ctr

3O-3OS-3OE, 100 S, 500 W fr E-} cur of 
SE-}

3O-3OS~3OEs 160 S, 1362 W fr NE cor
31 3OS-3OE, 660 S, 9>0 E fr N} cor
31“3OS~3OEj 324 N, 2311 E fr SW cor

J£--JUO^3V^, xccv o, xueu E xr Nf COX’

569KB 2410

5851 2110

1035 34?4 3474

V 31 21.62
7H-> 1927
?6ot 1447

771DF

83OKB 1384 io4s

Wt

•v^Qv^'o OAO.O

l'720KB

_>U ^zlzt

994GR O^ i 0

661KB 745 670

66ot 1114 625

64ot 1106 1080

6851 790 758
63ODF 601 601
593EF 1566 1504

70ut 722 651



Arn torn Gulf. DiGiorgio 44-36

alco Pct., Prawn Pallets 1

den Dome, 13^1 Te^on Ranch 
. ,oa ’ .; nerals 1

.- J. Kogers & H-E Osborne, Navy 1

^dependent Ecplor. Co., Mettler 1

wiii-Carlson-d'^ Opel ^ M.TJl* 1

. lf Marley. 1

earless Assoc.. 1 Gross

Bona uiu 1

Kenner & KHJ, Oil Co,; R-ILU 2

36-3OS-29E- 330 3, 392 E fr ^ cor 569KB

36^3 :>?£ 330 N, 23^5 2 fr W^ cor 5851

9-3OS-3OE; 178 S, 1892 W fr NE cor 1035 

13-30S 30E, 570 N, 1592 9 fr SE —. 994KB
W 3GS-3OE? -mo N, 33G E fr SW ^cr 711.:.
19“3O8*3^E, 339 8, 350 E fr NW cor 7601

I9-3GS-3OE. 660 S, 203 E fr NW cor

1>3O$~3^ 2475 N, 3795 W fr SE cor 83OKB

19-39S-3OE, 955 N, 105 E fr Wj cor TMt

2O-3OS-3OE, 330 S, 996’ & fr NW cor of 
^Wl •7OQv&

26“3OS=30E, 1403 S, 3262 E fr NV cor 1720KB 

27-30^303, 659 S, 27^1 E fr NW cor 969DF

27-3OS-3OE, 809 S, 61 E fr w-i cor 99te

1923

2504

2612

Barnhart & Morrow, 1 NaVl Royalties 29-3OS-3OE, 1436 S, 105 E fr NW cor 661KB 745 670

& R. Dev Co., R, & R. 1

■ Valley Drg Co., Williams 1

yan Smith , 1 Laughlin
- - - aauu;:i. D/^.. DiCd-orgi? 1
J. chile id, King 1

1 R. Dev. Co., R, & JU 2

29-3OS-3OE, 300 3, 500 E fr ctr 660t

jC-jGS-j-OE, 100 S, 500 W £1 E-j- cor of 
SEj Clot

3O-3OS-3OEr, 160 S, 136 2 W fr NE cor 6851
31 3OS-3C-E, 660 3, 990 E fr Nf ccr 6;oli

3i-3OS=3OE, 324 N, 2311 E fr SW cor 593DF

32-3OS“3$Es 1220 S, 1020 E fr N7 cor 700t

1114 625

1106

790
612

1566

722

1080

758

1504

651

54



Oil Co., Trcutt 1

33 \ nS- jOE. 600 S, 1100 E fr dr

arling, DiGiorgi9 1

r 5 tar e 1 li, C. T 1

Petre lem, DiGiorgir 1

Oil Co., Bigelow .1

Bigelow 17

)iGiorgio 62 3

1-318-29*4 990 S. 

1 31S-20E. 330 S, 

1-31S-29E, 760 S, 

1 -31S-29E, 200 S?

1 31S-29E, 962 N, 

l <ilP-29E, 99>i- N,

2110 E fr NW co:

393 w fr Nt cor

100 W fr Of cor

500 W fr NE cor

145 E fr Sy cor

3U0 E fr SW cor

1309 W fr WE cor

Ac DGil.QGy, L'x&XurgXO X

A- Dohney, DiGiorgio 2 3-31S-29E, i960 S, 2640 W fr NE cor

3-31S-29E, 2607 S, 1665 E fr W cor

,:h Oil Expl. Co-. McCulloch- 
erg io 1 3-31-1-29$, 1650 N, 330 W fr Sy cor

ch Oil vcpl Co., McCulloch 
Oi^lO X

ter Assoc.; Di Giorgio Farms 1

Oil Co , DiGiorgio 2

1 Oil Co.« Dadorgio 3-1

3--jlS-29E, 3jC

3-31S 29E, 200

3- 31S-29E, 330

3-31S-293, 32S

O • 1-.4 . ^ !‘r.» ** U. 1 iXlS k^Ojl

N, 50 W fr S^ cor

N, 990 W fr St cor

N. 1690 E fr SW cor

680KB 

7651

56 3 IF 

569KB 

572KB

57 W 

545GB

5 37KB 

5O7RT 

'■Ap.prp

c VOCR 

499KB 

K9ODF

496KB

>15KB 

490t 

4851

493KB

417

755

2600

222b

25 lit

4684

4^ tc-

5036

5378

5665

5501

5630

5885



9s

A9* 

£$££ 

5895

*909 

QTQS 
AT 9

£99* 

Si#* 

2.9^9

0189 

89*9 

91*9 

1995

9819

> orr 0

s^9 

£s££

5£oA 

2.969 

t b^A 

5^*9 

9 99 5

o£l£ 

0025

O*P*

OTP*

OJA
9 A 

os A 

066* 

aaog*

O5g*

O3g* 

0A9*

©109*

59*
5 A 

ooU

06 b*
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Di Giorgio Fruit Co., 2

Alulae Oil Co^ DiGiorgio X

Texas Co.. Cal.-Pride Farms 1

Tex os Co., Direr 1

Texas Co. , Krauter 2

Tex^u Co • . McKinney 2

xa j

Texas co ? Yaussy 1

Texas Co.^ Yaussy 2

Texas Co., Yaussy 3

Texas Co •, Yaussy 4
Apex P:; Ir ole ura. Co 1 tan i 1
Honolulu Oil Corp., ? Honolulu-Gen "'I

Pa c De i uy a
Century A Apex Pet». Catta.nl 5
Axed A. Miler_., McKinney 1

?1 Ao Miller, Mitchell 1

fed A Miller, Mi tchell 2

ijOCATXON ew 1 T c D. "’.-''BAS?: ~

1 - t-A-A^E. 990 N, 990 E fr h| cor 509KB 5230

12-318^295, 330 S, 330 W fr NE cor 549PT

lP-3XS-2^ 330 S, 330 W fr ctr 520t 3177

13-31S-29E, 100 N; 1100 W fr E| cor 5 oct 3775

1M1S-29E, 330 Sf 950 S fr NW cor 494KB 5701 5680

1M1S-29E, 3 30 N, 230 E fr St cor 481KB 6188

1M1S-2QE, 165^ N, 200 W fr St cor 4?4GB 6159 6159

1M1S-29E, 390 S, 1450 W fr ctr 484KB 6136 6132

1M1S-29E, 330 H, 2378 E fr s| cor

1M1S-29E, (surface) 345 N, 1665 E

4Ba:p 52Q9

fr Sil cor 484KB 5590 511 ^

j. 31S-29E> 1650 N, 990 E fr s| cor 490KB 5590 542-v

1M1S-29E, 330 K, 1650 E fr SW cor 479KB 6400 6390

1M1S-29E, 990 N, 990 E fr SW cor 478KB 6412

1M1S-29E, 400 N, 230 W fr St cor 482KB 6245 6233

1M1S-29B; 1055 N, 550 W fr S| eor 
l>"31S-3y3, 33^ 3, 33-- 3 n ^ cor

484KB
457

6190 6178
7907

x>“31b-29io 330 rip 990 a fr Wf cor
15-318 29^ 1300 N, 3^0 E fr SW cor

463KB
452KB

70x0
801 S

15-31S-29E, 150 N, 510 E fr S| cor 472KB 7225 7216

15-31S-29E, 255 8, 550 W fr SE cor 470KB 6839 6812

15-31S-29E, 760 Np 1200 W fr SE cor 465KB 6988 6905

56v

756 J
-67^^

-6449

57

Catta.nl


22-313-29^ 1000 N, 330 W fr e^ cor 4660 

22-31S~29E,. 3 30 S, 3 30 W fx ''4- cor h^f^

'^•^ ■ 3-^*3 *'<^9E; 3^0 N^ 330 W 1 r S-^ cor

22’313-29^6 3 30 N. 3 30 E ^r S| cor Mi-3KB

23-31B-29S; 330 3; 330 E fr ctr

?3<31B-2^ 670 N, 335 E fr SW cor 4?IDF

23 *■ 3.1.8'" 29E«. t surface ) 116 4 S. 336 E fr
460KB

23-313-29^^ 330 S. 1670 E fr ctr 468KB

23-3.1S-29E, 990 3? 1650 E fr ctr 463KB

23-31S-29Ep 660 S, 2000 E fr W cor 473KB

23-31S-29E, 990 S. 2310 E fr NW cor 472KB



r .-r,^ f aaor^a J

- Georg? 6 

, George 7

: Co , George 9 

■ 10

'I Geo ge 1.1

'Toi.?/-; Uo^ H Sc Jewett 2

Texas Co.. E. Sc Jewett 3

Ui

C B Behr & Sori- Berge 1

Te ^as Co , Brandt-Kirkori an

Te xac Cc . .. Chuchain 1

Texas Co,- 1 Brandt (NCT-1)

Green Petroleum Co^ Kirkorian 2 

Jreen Petroleum Co > , Kirkorian-Brandt 2

Green Petroleum Ci> ■ = Kirkala 2^ 3

<• C c Morton} Bar*low Farms .1

Pacific Western, 25 Derby

23-318=293, 1650 S, 2 310 W fr NE cor 

23^31S-292, 9&D S, 990 E fr W cor

23-31S-29E, 2310 S, 1650 W rr KE cor

23-313-292, 990 S, 1650 W fr NE cor 

23-31S-29E, 330 S, 1650 E fr MW car 

23-31S-29E, 330 S.- 230 E fr N-J cox

2 3-31S-29E, 990 S, 600 E fr Nj cot

469KB

JJOKB

468KB

IjtKB

47 Ma

480KB

485KB

0601

6302

6340

23^318^292, 1185 S, 2310 E fr NW cor 475KB 6706 6673

23~31S~29E, 675 N, 415 W fr S-J cor 455KB

23-31S-29E, 850 N, Uis W fr sj cor 459KB

23-31S-29E, 330 S- 330 E fr M cor 460KB 7406

aU-SlS^E, 100 N, 100 E fr SW cor of
MsfJwJ U80t

24-31S-29E. 350 N, 350 E fr Wj cor 474KB 5686

24-31S-29E, 990 S, 990 E fr wj cor 46JKB 5689

2MIS- 29E, 3 30 N, 3 30 E fr SW cor 46okb

2M1S-29E, 480 N, 990 E fr SW cor 458KB 5903

24-31S-293, 990 8, 1650 E fr SW cor 468df 5789 5672

24-31S-29E, 330 H, 1650 E fr SW cor 463KB 5773 5540

25-31S-29E, 330 H, 990 3 fr ctr 4451 597*1 5904
25-31S-29E, 330 S, 990 E fr W| cor 443KB 6901. 6870

5$



^ MS

British Am-eriean and Capitol Co^ 
Arvin A-ii-7-.A'^.

C He McCarthy;. 66-A Hanson Camm?

Toxas Co., Arvin Unit One 1

..neuck, Hancock Union Pomeroy 
Schuman 45-27

exec Co., 1 Kovacevich

... lory, union - Hancock -Houchln- 
Gua^arrc, 53 27

x/XATi'ON LEV '17 HASH

26-31S-29S4 940 N, 330 W fr Sf cor

26-31S-29E, 1785 N. I.7 3O W fr SE cor

26-31S-29E, 820 S, 1670 W fr NE cor

27-31S-29E, App< 330 S, 330 W fr ctr

27“31S-29£? 330 N, 3^5 E fr SW cor

27-31S—29E, 980 N, 330 E fr ctr

4350

4357

4510

425KB

8638

7832

7048

410KB 11,242

910U

7016

Gdlscarra 62-27
ion„ Unton -Hancock -Bauchle 
Gudnsarra 77

<74 isoe li Bosworth* Union-Signal- 
Tipvon“Stockton 57-34

“ -^. £ VlVt^’^v, f^J^x.
Vti-X^A.^^ ^.LiU-XjU-l ‘ U«J'.U’« V vti ‘' A A.jhC UwAl

Stackton 46- 35

Mariposa Oil Co^ 73

Continentalx Derby 1

Texas Co^ B-l DIGiorgic

Texas Co^ Capital-Vaccaro 1

icA^a ku^, Capital Vaccaro 2

36*318—2924 2 3X0 Sy 990 E fr W cor

27-31S-29E,

27-31S-29E,

952 S, 
lOUC N

990 E

990 ’

fr M-X cor

7 ir SE cor

34-31S-29E, 990 A, 330 E fr Sy cur

35“31S”29E, 990 s. 330 w fr ctr

35-31S-29E, 990 n5 990 w fr E| cor

35-31S-29E, 330 s, 990 w fr Nj~ cor

36-31S-29E, 3630 s, 1650 W fr NE cor

439KB
428KB

40>KB

415KB

423KB

19KB

4190

8648

93^3

11,711

• A York, DiGiorgio 1

*^y ^ 7 ^ -*f*-rn _ oaaa, *♦ ^f-*^ ^ ra
ju-~jxo-»^y&, Jpu »^ J?O & xi

W"J cor

6-313-30Ey 200 My 980 W fr SE cor

421KB

5560

10,057

8250

8899

7831

8198

3126

1421

10,02b -961

824-2 -7819

7680 -7261

7970 *7550

1395 - 839

DiGiorgio Fruit Co,, DiGiorgio 3 7-31S-3OE, 330 N, 330 E fr ctr 532 1665 1600

60



EISV 1

MuS^ 30E. 355 S; 2784 E fr NW cor

Apes Pet, Corp-; Strick 1

i . Cdyrtain Oil Co „ Tejan 2

Douimni; 1 Fred

9 ■ 1 Baker ., Itd , IeJon 2 •

£ . ' -3ck; x' Co ? DiQiorgiG

B to tain cj Co . Tej ■

I ■ Kan;

Rail Drilling 26-30 Woodworth

E Gieck, Woodworth 1

T ?xas Co. .. Gardner 1

Petrexj, Inc.. Petrex 1

Texas Co.; Tejan Ranch 1

Gen’1 Pct- Corp -, Mattson 1

Mitchell 1

- vexaco., Col-Frick 1

8-315 30E. 1431 S. 1485 E fr W cor 

KK31S-3OE. 1360 NE 500 E fr SW cor 

16-31S--3OE; 175 N, 1295 S fr SW cor 

16-31S-3OE,, 330 N, 1115 E fr SW cor 

16-31S-3OE, 1219 N, 2544 W fr Et cor 

16-31S-3OE; 50 N; 990 E fr SW cor 

17 31$ 30E, 1800 S, 10G W fr NE 

19-31S-3OE. 990 S. 990 E fr w| cor

2O-31S-3OE; 1000 S, 150 W fr M cor

21-31S-3OE, 250 S; 250 E fr NW cor 
2V31S-W, 300 N, 1650 E fr SW cor 
21-SISCOS, 990 N, U950 E fr SW cur 

3O-31S-~3OEj 1650 N. 990 E fr SW cor

3O-31S-3OE? 330 N, 330 W fr Sj cor 

31-313-308^ 990 S, 990 E fr NW cor 

32 -31S-3OE, 628 S, l>0 E fr NW cor 

32-31S-3OE, 330 S, 990 E fr NW cor

V32S-29S, 3 30 S, 330 E fr ctr

3-32S-29E, 331 3. 1687 W fr ctr

5 35RT

53W 

515 

569KB 

515t 

5251

170KB 

500t 

5iot 
538 
589KB

414KB 

U40RT 

U3ta 

469

137KB 

Uiot 

413RT

1152

2350

1190

1051

1278

1178

1605

1669
2325
1617

5103

5185

6066

5290

5173

881?

13.818

1178

^99^

5782

8832

13.729 -13.316

12-325-29^ 660 Ns 660 E fr W| cor 435KB 10.945 10,202

61



’■> 0 . ■ ;on land ■

-Hanche Per. Cn’T’mche X

djon 2-23

S r d Tejoi! Core Hole 1 

1<

A dyoc:. . Ore ■• 2oa- ?.

■ Givanur a Assoc;

S' : Xc 'TdroXcud Cossancho 1

Inlrx-le’6-26

fax ri Staff ord l?a:ts? Cardan 1

Drg- Co.. Tejon-Claire 1 

. GouXd. 36-1 Tejan

oung Bros ,. 1 Tejon

23--32S-29E- 820 N, 1.18s 3 fy ^ cor

3000 In 6280 2 d SE cd 
of SSL '22

23-328 ?9$> 1^00 H, l’’5O 9 fr EE -ox

dj^S-Oq^ 85 0 N, 2400 E fr d cor

■ 32S ^293, 750 N, <900 v

21-323“29E; 1330 S. 33C 7 Tr ctr

29-523-29^ 135 3 S_> 265 A fr NE ear

25-32S-29E. 2000 S, dOO E fr NE cor

25-/2S-293. 1.50 PL VBSO E fr e| .w

25-323-29$, 5714 N? 964-4 E 1% 3E cor 
. 34

26-323-292^ 1650 N, 1653 W fr SE cor 

35-323-?9Ef 100 N, 300 W fr SE cor 

36-323-292; I9O0 N? 396 W fr SE cor 

36 -32^29^ 700 N, 1700 V -: SE eoi 

36 -32S-29E, 200 N, 990 E fr Sf cor 

36-32S^29E^ 200 N. 1990 * f” SE cor

566KB

7501

bSOt 2513

h^l np

1302 »;- 95

6U9KB 3270

75one 291c

8910 1048

1285

731KB 1077

750t 1398 1342

62



MAMEV - ■ .■^-.z.^.r.i<^&-i"Jz-^^^^>T.&^&3ali--nm*v»»**&lc^Jto*tp^-r&lne*&‘~*’^*w*^^^M>‘»J»^-w^

Lb So Gilmour, Tejon 1

Hu Lubking & Assoco, Tejon 3

. aandard, Core Hole 1

Albert Angus, Tejon 1

Signal, Tejon 1

Lc Co GovIdj 31-1 Tejan

P r< M^r.V^tr 1 r»-~? T 4-X,-- ^ ■- \> ^ £ a-mJ#^ X.K^« ^y ^ ~U W W«t*^.X.4A.O

B. C.: Mackey, Tejon Creek 1
£> r> iz a v . (v o row; n ^ h p *

6^ OVc3 Pf'n<. AiSSOC - J ICOVCV" IH^'^

eiev3 TuDo

36-32S-29E,

36-32S-29E,

330 N, 6350 E fr SE cor
763DF

763KB

2444

2832

2376 16of sec e

200 N,

34

200 E fr SW cor 2750

18-32S-3OE, 1400 S, 900 E fr NW cor 500t 2620 -207

19-32S-3OE, 2500 N, 
of sec .

6U5O W fr SW cor
21 1186KB 334 410

3O-32S-3OE, 2100 N, 1000 E fr SW cor Soot 283 246 + 56

31-323-30E, SAG di 250 E fr SW cor 894KB 1863 9€

31-32S-3OE, O 'J0 W j ja a, 1320 E fr W| cor J055KB 714 35

31-32S-3OE. 200 W, 150 W fr S{- cox* 904KB 846 620 •V c
32-12S-SOP. 2125 N, TOGO E fr SW cor 901KA 433 218 65
32-32S-3OE, IQ^-O N. 1200 E fr SW cor 96?t 1029 a 56

Union, Evans 56-36

Bo Co Mackey, Rogers 1

pi « G o ao vale s^ti , 1 laving oold 1A

Selegna Peto Carps, Carla 1

v^ax JUa. ti ■ 1>SWX& a Hc>SOC o , ^«u. .lu. c.

acific Central Co., Pac. Central 1

Lee Ault & Assoco^ 1

Vk>od-Callahan, 29-1 Comanche 

-

36-12N-19W, 

27^2M~18w, 

27-12N-18W, 

29-12N-18W, 

4£^~X<Xr4~XUhf • 

29-12N-18W, 

29 121M8W. 

29~12N~18W,

989 S, 330 E fl" etr

405 S, 650 E fr NW cor 

1100 N, 1400 E fr SW cox' 

750 S, 1300 E fr NW cor 

700 S, 2300 E fr NW cor 

900 S, 2^03 E fr NW cor 

1100 S, 2250 a fr SW cor 

900 S, 2168 E fr NW cor

29-12N--18W, 100 N, 1700 W fr SE cor

593KB

io46kb

1120 g

746KB

766KB

767

760KB

762RT

783KB

8150

999

80S

3206

2865

2303

2409

2511

4ooo

63



Globe Pet. Corp . Tejon 1 32 - W-loW. 1000

carat Syndicate. Hate Johns 1 32^12^-181^ 1710 S, 875 W fr Nd cor

32-12N-18W. 200 ip 1950 W fr se cor

IP If Flach J auaoc^

12N-18W. 700 S, boo W fr NE cor

32-12N-18VP 2050 S

B-12^i8w, 23OC S

33-12N-18W, 1910 S

33-12N-18W, 1220 S

2600 E fr NW cor

1 ’ 00 E P W cox

1220 E fr NW cor

375 E Jr NW cor

Rainbow Gil Co , Rainbow 3

Steel Pet. Co., Ccmnche Bills 1

3 1 M Oil Co . S & M 1

34 - 12n - low 7 250 h , >50 & it Sw cor

3^12N~18W, 100 N, 2400 E

35-12NP8W,

35-12N-18W,

Sunray Mid -Continent, SoP^Tejon 23-11 11-IIN-I9W,

O-Ki Partnerships 65-12 Dyer 12-111^1.9^

Reserve Oil and Gas, 76-13

rReserve Oil & Gas, Reserve-J.JOL. 
77-14

ar ter Se snon, et al.? Sesnon- 
R2serve 83-14

13-11JM9W, 
Pi Pa LOG

14-1IN-19W,

150 S, 2550 E fr NW cor 

LOO IP 1675 E fr SW cor 

1650 S, 990 E fr NW cor 

330 S, 1650 W fr Of cor 

1650 Ip 990 W fr SE cor 
3P 3- ItOG 7 fr 3J . >r 

990 TP 990 W fr SE cor

14-im -19W. 1850 S, 330 W fr NE cor

735KB

Poke

88ot

855 KB 

lOUot 

1035KB 

1400 i 

1180t

64 3KB 

677KB

73013

730

701KB

2558

207 0

1330

64-5

750

13>134

7302

6127

8201

7638



LOCAT (Ob

24-llN~19Vh 329 330 E fr NW cor 737KB 7386 7585

Reserve v Reserve •’Union-Kerr 38-24

Union, Reserve-Kerr 46-24

Reserve, Reserve-J«RcEu 86-24

I*; 1 a n. Re se r ve - Te Jon 57 - 26

Chanac Assoc -, 3 Chanac

Barnes & Shadrick, 3 Star

Star Oil, 1

Star Oil, 3

c car \j u., 4

Star Oil, 5

Star Oil, 6

Barnes Core Drg*, 7 Star (Tejon 7)

Euan Oil Co -- Evan 4

Euan Oil Co-. Ewan 5

Euan Oil Co., Ewan 9
Rainbow Oil Co , Rainbow 7A
S & M Oil Co , S & M 2

S & M Oil Co., S & M 3

Tejon Hills Co-, 38 Tejon Rills

Cliff Petroleum,TeJon 3 3
Macoil Corp?, 14

330 N, 1650 E fr SW cor 77te 730b24-HN-19W.

2^LW19W, 990 3; 330 W - r ctr 758KB 7076

24 ^ 11N -19 W j 1650 N j 330 w fr SE cor 752KB

26-11N-19W, 990 N; 2333 W fr SE cor 859KB 10,371 10,250

1 “ 1 IN—i8w; 550 N, 180 W fr SB cor 1280t

i~iitm8w. 2050 N, 340 E fr SW cor 13651 325

2-11N-18W, 1053 N, ^50 N fr Lt ccr 1220KB 272

2-1LN-18W, 2046 N, 160 W fr SE cor 12451 503 500

0 ivt-iBmf - ” -LX** — X\W »* ^ 3633 N, 200 W fr SE cor 12251

2-11N^18Wj 110 S, 1227 W fr NE cor llOOt 542 380

2-llK-lBw, 16>3 $0 7?b W fr SE cor 1190KB 503

2~11SM8W, 1635 N. 276 W fr SE cor 1250t 280 270

2-11N-18W, 3238 s. 1319 W fr ITE cor 12001 562 525

2-llWa8W, 3228 S; 1241 W fr NE cor llGSt 502 500

2-W-lBW, 2875 s, 1450 W fr NE cor ilUot 450 445
2-nN-i8w, 175 Tb 200C E fr SW cor 1376 793 738 .; 5 3 8
2-11N-18W, 375 S, 2300 E fr NW cor 11201 5 >4 540

2-11N-18W, 575 S, 2125 W fr NE cor 11651 i«-“rC

2-11N-18W, 1400 N? 75 E fr SW cor 1350t 1150 1125

3 1UM8W, I9IO N, 600 E fr SW cor 1130t 1449 1435
3-11N-18W, 1800 N, 125 E fr SW cor 1032KB 1414 1381
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stabler

Pauley

rd,

Core Hol

78 Sunset-Tejon

4 -65

A

Anniversary 4

44

ney Cornett3 A-l Anniversary

as Oil 1

JJon Hills on Hills 1

Tejon Hille 7

Te.jon Hill Co., Tejon Hills 19

• n T? j on D -1 - .10

44-10 Tejon 0

Steel Pet. Co s Anniversary 3

OIL o^ Core Hole Q

LOCATION

1200 N; >’00 E f r SW cor

ELKV

10251.

T>D

1407

3-11N-18W,

3-11N-18W

4-1111-18'^

-11N-18W

8--UN-18W

8-11IP18W,

8-11N-18W,

8-O1N-181

9-lWPlBvp

9-1LN-18W,

11N-18W

10-11N-18W,

1O-11N-]8W^

10-11IW8W,

KM1N-18W

so i 1 wr 1 Pu ^ j.,*^ ^-^ i

L0-11N-18W,

KPUN-18W,

1O-11N-18W, 
11-1111-18*1

75 IP 2200 E fr SW cor

1800 Ns 2400 W fr SEI cor

50 S, 900 W fr NE cor

1350 S? 960 W fr NE cox-

1020 S? 1830 W fr NE cor

330 S COX’

10601

1269

9501

1132

728KB

767KB

1255

1811

3039

400 N, 330 E fr VP cor 707KB 3787

2140

1800

N

s

2285

1825

2694

-*<•7^

I76O

N

S

N

J

N

S

1830 W fr SE cor

300 W fr SE cor

1350 W

73W 2599

t/base

1250

1638

2520

2585

500 S3 300 S fr

630 S, 50 E fr

1150 W

1

1000DF

‘r NW cor 874KB 1780

ctr 8601 2350 2335

W cor 989KB 1259 1253

fr SE cor 1101GR 1224 1185

1240KBNE cor 928fr

191 W fr SE cor

1120 E fr NW

cor

cor

12801

i ^r ^*r^ 
AVUViW

1193

IO76DF

595

I3O7

1226

12'-

3.500 N, 
1000 s,

66

1750 W fr SE
1900 W fr NE

cor
cor

lOBO t 
13601

1025



Interna/

NAME _ LOCATICK ELEVo1 Tolk t/base.
/trVi Oil Co. ^ Evan 2 ii-iin-i8w. 2080 N , 3315 E fr SW cox1 1430KB 367 365

a.. Madsen, 1 Louise ii-iin-i8w. 1200 N , 4«O iv fr SE cox’ 1300t 1409 1^5

Jsae^ Ju- McCue, McCue .. Ll^llN-lSW, 1500 S , 1580 W fr NE cor 14501 490 450

.ler Lug ■ Co - , Miller 7 11 • UN—1OW, 575 S, 1800 ’V fr HE cor itOOC 579 520

w Pet . 1 Pedro-Toron 1.1 -11N-18W. 2500 S , 1900 W fr NE cor X320t 279

.ro Pet^ Pedro-Tejon 2 ll-llIMBW, 2710 N , 1500 W fr SE cor lUoot 116 111

bva / Oil Coo, Core Hole H 11-11N-18W, 1350 N j 1650 W fr SE cor 1380t 366 365

Sv. a Oil Co..,, Core Hole 1 11-11N-18W, 1600 N , 1900 E fr SW cor 1220t 696 686

O - i 1 .; sei Oil Co , Core Hole M 11-11N-18W, 500 S, 650 E fr NW cor 1320t 900 900

Sun set Oil Co;,, Core Hole N 11-11N-18W, 450 N, 200 W fr ctr 1280t 627 625

ounset Oil Cu^ Cause 0-Ta jot* 29 11-11N-18W, 16>0 N j jlJ.oO E fr SW cor 1240 c 780

Sunset Oil COc, 88 Sunsst-Tajon 11-11N-18W, 500 N, 1200 E fr SW cor 13U0t 1022 1000

Sunset

+1G;

1307KB 937ll-llN-18w,appc 2250 S, 180 E f:

Tejori Mil.Is Cuo. Tejon Hills 3 11-11N-18W, 1800 N, 150 E fr SW cor 1120t U81

Ta jon Hi2 Is Co,, Tejan Hills 4 11-11N-18W, 2450 H, 200 E fr SW cor 1139GR U73

Chas • C. Townsend, 1-A 11-11N-18W, 2900 IM 2100 W fr SE cor 13201 U15 U10

Chas f$ Townsend, 2-A 11-11N-18W, 2050 s. 1300 W fr NE cor 1360KB 251 250

Phas o C u Townsend, 3-A 11-11N-18W, 2200 s. 2000 W fr NE cor 13U0t ^38 ^33

Euni Oil s 5 Zuni 11-11N-18W, 1900 Sj 1700 W fr NE cor lUiot 572
Pet« Co,, Grizzle 2 12-11N-18W, 1325 S, 250 W fr NE cor 1315t 5^0 ^83

4 cT

+ 839

+ 666 

V ^XO 

+1110 

+ 907 

“r ^o^ 

+ 832
67



LOCATION owv3 _ToD_ T/MSE^

if•ILTflCW, 250 f 1020 E fx Wt cor 1 joOt 260

12-11N-18W, 368 S, 898 E fr ^ cor IjOjKB 1232

re?" Mountain Oil, 2 Bear Mountain 12-11N-18W, 520 S, 882 E fr w| ccr 129W 1200

CnaEo Holmes, G-l 12-11N-18W 2125 S. 16?5 W fr NE cor 13151 95^

• Jun Oil; 1 Gruber 12-11N-18W., 2500 N? 554 W fr SE cor 1335t 652

ion Basin Oil, 1 It -LIN- 18W, 3230 S, 1130 E fr NW cor 12351 730 530

13-UN-18W, 1736 S. 986 E fr NW cor 12b5t 632

jc > C ornett, 1 C & A Tejon 13-11N-18W, 258 S, 477 W fr NE cor 1380t 429

i Exploration, 1 Dr.. Garten 13~11W-18W; 824 S, 1531 W fr NE cor 13801 342 220 ■rl Is

C Ho lines, G-2 13"11N-18W, 1000 S, 1700 W fr NE cor 1380t 115 110

0 P^^roleupi Co - . Grizzle 1 13-11N-18W, 1975 S? 1900 W fr NE cor 13901 416 180 4121

Eiter 1 ?etroreum Co-, Grizzle 3 -L3~llN-18w, 2200 S, 1090 W fr NE ccr 1410t 142 141 * 12ir .■

feel Pet , Co-, Tejon 2 13-HN-18VM 3040 S, 1870 W fr NE cor 1400KB 638 610

Jackson and Zilgitt, 4 R-B* Jackson 13~11N~18w, 1741 N, 2026 W fr SE cor 1390t >26 250 +1140

lee Clayton, 1 Clayton-Annex 14-11N-18W, 3390 S, 2450 E fr NW cor 1150KB 1325 1320

Pedro Pet. Corp., Pedro A-1 14-11N-18W, 838 N, 1174 E fr SW cor uoot 1480 1472

Steel Peto Coo, Tejon 1 14=1BM8W. 1500 S, oOO W fr NE cor 1210t 1078 1068

ToJou Basin Oil, 2 14-11N-18W, 3075 S, 250 W fr NE cor 1220t 953 91o + 280

RichfieId« Tejon B-l~15 15-11N-18W, 114 N, 2060 E fr SW cor 1051KB 1398 - 34?

feel Pet- Co., Roco 1 15-1HM8W, 2075 S, 1700 W fr NE cor 11201 688 + 232
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□£££J±Q? EUvJ ToDo T/BaSRo

iteel. Fee □ go? - .rcC:. Per Race*
B-2

M. Slogan? Tejon 6

0 M< SLosson^ Core Hole A

M Files son,- 10 Tejon

A.. Slossom Tejan 51

^Aard, Te Jon -F1 ve - 31 -16

• ahfi^ld, 81-16 Ta Jen D

V. Dangkierti^ 86

HMoh7 Core Hole 7

UrIon3 Core Hele A

nion Hole 3

Richfield, Tejan 2

Atlantic? Reserve 73-20

C He P^lnerE-hip yl^ 67-20

D7C Partnership ^f Corral 88-20

Reserve 0il & Gas? 99

Standard? Tejon Ranch 7-23.

Standard, Tejon Ranch three 18-21

standard? 24-2.1 Tejon 11

'"■tan-lard? Tejon three 28-21

15-11N-18W? 423 N? 2539 3 fr SW cor

15-11N-18W? 160 N, 3.17 $ fr SW cor

16-Wbl8w, 70 N, 910 W fx SE cor

lb-.kl.N“18w? 2970 N? 1850 W fr SE cor

16-11N-18W? 330 N? 2310 W fr SE cor

16-11N-18W, 2330 S? 1700 E fr NW car

16-11BM8W? 220 8. 220 W fr ME cor

17-11N-13W? 660 S? 330 W fr El cor

17-11N-18W. 850 sf ano W fr NE cor

17-llN-l^, 150 S? 150 W fr ctr

18-11H-13W, 100 N, 200 E fr ctr

19-11N—18W, 2231 38 5176 $ fr SW cor

2O-11N-18W? 1650 S, 1300 W fi- NE car

2O~11N~18W? 1100 N? 1500 W fr SE cor

20-11N-18W, 4-50 N? 700 W fr SE cor

20-11N-18W, 245 N? 200 W fr SE cor

21-11N-18W, 1200 N? 240 E fr SW cor

21-11N-18W, 445 N? 310 E fr SW cor

21-llN-lSW? 120 N. 910 E fr W-J cor

21-11N-18W, 450 N, 1450 E fr SW cor

1055KB

953KB

913KB

863KB

883KB

S25DF

925KB 

796KB

7b5t 

74$ t 

/ ciO I* 

766

795t

808KB

8.12KB 

832

827DF 

343DF

340t

B65DF

1510

1700 

2005

2713 

2995 

1569

3410 

3191 

U069 

1-620

4966

4043 

3786 

3397 

2879 

3023 

2726 

3322 

2007

1502

1658

1994

2703

2855

3400

4943

4010

3750

3285

2860

2960

2483

3287

2000



It ’C/ixT. fejori S’rich j-To- T.

w U -T^^w.-/.? xt^jOH iVMiCZi j^^f^dx

It ndai’d, Tejon Ranch Three 68-21

T^ndcrcL Tejan Ranch Three 87-21

~■ 7 Szosson. Core Hole B

f> ■ Slosson. Tejon 37

SlossoR. Taj on 45

JI -: Petroleum Co.. 85-22

jo ■ ' .-= S .1 .0 a s o n Te J on 3 ^

./1- .-. - v^^TiGuiij lejOu jO

TOCA?-/} u^

2/-HN-loW, I960 K' 2d20 E rr SW cor

SL-HIT-x8W, 2370 N, 2150 W fr SE cor

21-11N-18W, 1140 3, 2000 W fr 3^ cor

21-1UM8W, 1335 S, 1500 7 fr Fj cor

21-11N-18W. 1285 N, 1180 W fr SE cor

21-1BM8W, 1577 S, 2610 W fr NE cor

21-11N-18W, 1385 S, 2260 W fr NE cor

21-11N-18W, 100 3, 1310 W fr NE cor 

22-11N-18W, 2358 N; W W fr SE cor 

22-11.N-18W, 955 S, 810 E IT NW cor

nd ’ X11\ * XOW ? ^3V O , xnd 7 Ah 1 A IM ^ CUJ

s kV -

u39H

893DF

'T 6de

936DF

875GR

884GB

9O5GR

107URT

96208

,-> r "7 r-yZST}

±811

1601

T T Slosson? Tejon 39

Oc M. Slo^^on. Tejon Ho

3® r»' oxossoiij Taj on 41

'Thst Oil, 1

Coastline Oil Coe, Reserve 2

Coastline 0il? 3 Reserve

22-llN“18W, 17'45 S? 215 E fr NW cor

22~11N-18W, 780 S, 970 E fr W cor

22~lUikl8W. 1105 S, 765 S fr NW cor

22-11N-18W, 1326 N, 596 E IT SW cor

22-11N-18W, 1025 N, 1250 E fr SW cor

22-11N»18Ws 590 N, 23^0 E fr SW cor

9^2GR

968GR

959GR

967DF

978DF

1005KB

135^

1215

1250

I57O

1111

1233

1.200

1569

1368

1206

coraee Steele, 1 Horace Steele- 
Reserve

Warp & Brovn, 1 Harp & Brown- 
Tajon Ranch

22-11N-18W, 357U S, 176 E of NW cor 96ot 16^5 1.608

23-llN-lBw, 510 N, 150 W fr SE cor 12220^ 926 131

- 60?

390

- 201

+1091

70



>
NAME LOCATION ELEW A

0 and D Oil, J. Helen 23-11N-18W. 2545 S, 350 W fr NE cor 12501 886 720

£ 2^11N-18W, 938 N. 1500 W fr SE cor 1400t 330 290

Li L Qauld, 24” a Ranch 24-11N-18W, 938 W, 214 E fr S^ cor 13201 573 310

Star Mng. 1 Dev Co., 2 24-111^18^ 900 N, 900 E fr SW cor 1250KB 378 J *“

a 013 & Drg Coe. V-OJ1 ] ?U11N-18W; 2826 S- 32"J4 E fr NW cor 1410t 614 601

. Assoc.. 2 Buttes 26-11N-18W, 2550 S, 2>0 E fr NW cor 1141KB 755 720

. Partnership, 28-L1N-18W, 730 S, 450 E fr NW cor 864KB 2308 2278

D / a r t :n e r shl p, C or ra 1 T - J. 28-11N-18W, 489 S? 100 W fr w£ cor 911KB 1795 1710

Partnership,. Corral 21- 2d 28-11N-18K, 200 S, 1100 E fr NW cor 8651 2068 2037

Ps rinership. Corral 24-28 28-11N-18W. 500 N, 700 E fr w| cor 896KB 2055 201.2

D 5 <17^.01’011^1. fol--Lk> - VOJCl.'cX.X XO 28’T1N~18W^ 1080 S, II.30 E fr NW cor 2086
r

0. K Partner ship, C orral 311 28-11N-18W, 490 8, 500 E fr W cor 863KB 2186 2153

0 K Partnership^ Corral 33.5 -28 28-11N-18W, 700 S, 1910 E fr NW cor 895 KB 1895 1890

1. K Partnership,. Corral 325-28 28~11N-18W, 1240 S, 500 W fr Nj cor 55-00 1933 1854

OcK. Partnership, Corral 3531-28 28~1HM8w? 100 S, 175 E fr Nf cor 910KB 1697 1647

lien.field,. Tejan B-l 28«11N-18W? 2903 N, 6 W fr SE cor 989KB 1613 1578

Cliff Pet, Co., 67-29 29-11N-18W, 770 N? 1370 W fr SE cor 866RT 2064 1985

Partnership, Corral 61-29 29—11N-18W, 200 S, 1655 W fr NE cor 815KB 1206 4058

Partnership? Corral 82 29-1LN-18W, 750 S, 450 W fr NE cor 843KB 2919 2796

Partnership, Corral 183-29 29-1UM8W, 692 N^ 47 3 W fr ££ cor 858KB 2460 2270 *1412

71



_NAME

DeKo Partnership, Corral 192-29

,DJG Partnership, Corral 283-29

DIG Partnership, Corral 364-29

Standard, 29-29 Tejon 3

Standard, Tejan 3 45-29

Standerd, Tejon 3-66

Standard, Tejon three 165-29

Standard, Tejon Ranch-3 Corehole 6

Eo Wo Pauley, Edwin w, Pauley- 
p^^.oyve 56-30

Reserve Oil & Gas, 36-30

l^serve Oil & Gas, 88-30

Standard, 83-31 Tejon 9

Reserve Oil & Gas, K«So & M0T0 57-31

Lloyd Wright, 85-31

Standard, Tejon-Three 62-32

Drilling & Prod. Co., 33-32

The 11 Partnership, 6 ?2

Standard, Tejan 3 Core hole 2

Standard, Tejon 3 Core hole 4

Standard, Tejon 15 Core hole 1

LOCATION _________ _

29GLN-G8W, 1615 S, 200 W fr NE cor

29~11N-18W, 485 N, 650 W fr E^ cor

29-11N-18W, 290 N? 

29-HN-18W, 105 N, 

29> IJGlSW, 710 S, 

29-lin-i8w, 990 S, 

2>LLIG18W, 150 S, 

29-1LM8W, 1090 S

1005 W fr B;f cor 

1290 E fr SW cor

1900 k fr Ei cor

1450 V fr e£ cor

1350 V fx’ 5^4 cor

885 V fr E^ cor

3O-11N-18W, 1740 N, 520 I fr S<r cor

3O-11N-18W, 1650 N, 1650 3 fr SW cor

3O“11N“18W, 610 M, 330 W fr SE cor

31-11N-18W, 1550 S, 650 I fr NE cor

31-11N-18W,

3G11jm8w,

990 N, 2310 V fr SE cor

350 N, 300 W fr < cox

32-1GG18W, 1300 S, 1875 W fr NE cor 

32-UN-18W, 1650 S, 1650 E fr NW cor 

32-WJGL8W, looo s, 300 1 .’ 2 cox 

32-11NJ8W. 100 S, 450 E fr ctr

32-1LN-18W, 990 S, 1150 8 fr NW cor

33-11N-18W, 1200 N, 900 2 fr SW cox

ELE
lit Juki* V k< x /.base . -

86ot 2364 2362

861KB 2332 2215 -1;

857KB 2400 2290

855DF 2440 2104

843DF 2319 2.311 -it

8611®’ 2048 2010 11

857DF 2327 2240 13

873KB 1977

8O5KP

p.t^TV?

9 *-0

860KB

864KB

901KB

lOOOt

15 34

3521

2650



tete Assoc ’ 3 Winter

Chanac Assoc ■ . Chanac 1

Chanac Assoc , 2 Charac

hanac Assocc3 1 White Oak

wna.c Assoc.. 2 White Oak

n w.c Assoc«; Wh i te Oak 3

teMe-Co, Drilling, U White Cat

C Ao Grober, 1 Grober-Ivanhco

Chas. Ho line s ? G— 3

A:?.ar le s Ho lute s > G 4

xj: Us UKJU.LM., XC.J’Wi* ^.k>-j,

Ite Nepple, Empire 1

tellW-17W, 2250 N, 2000 E fr SW cor 

64QN-17W., 700 N, 20 E fr SW cor 

7»llN~lTte 2810 N, 1370 W fr SE cor

T-UN-rzw., 2810 N. 1^20 W fr SE cor

7-11N-17WL 3190 N, 2^50 W fr SE cor

T-l^-lTWb 1280 S, 3680 W fr WE cor

iSteJJtelTte 5^7 S, 678 W fr WE cor

18~nN-17W,Apps 2600 ^ 1550 w fr SE

18~11N~17W; App. 2600 S, 930 W fr NE
COX’

& i-5-w nm.T ohi*^ o nob 2 V ^n?
.iA./—.U«M.1f—.*• 0< J 4AJ-W M^ ^U-fO W XX A»A^ U«Ux

18~UN‘-17W5 1230 N, 1325 w fr SE cor

17051 

13101

1 U20t 

17201

13901 

13551 

17851

100

51c

266

150

237

491

tel

35t

15501 530

1607

73



9’^ ^

£<93

992T

0991

0509 

0900

O3£9

06Z9

OTS

aW9

O60Z

' s^MTTO CXwV i.0

^1

too MM J J 3 £561 ’S 2J^T 'So^SSS^TT

-0 3 3H 3j M ggos %’ S9^ “36-953-01

<*00 MM -J S 0S9T ‘S 0L9 *36-S3S<

I ivu.JE<9u SUV * ' OQ S^X3J|

VS Aujaqsuy • 00 sw6j, 

t uw^nqx
*TTO oitresoo ^ ^OTdx^ quapuadapu-

TT^Vv 
dans

09^3 

OS'S

6 is St 

SOT 

6^3 

06 V/

^m^c

^2 

£19

Sts£ 

^£S 

61.3 

96^

HOOT £

<1949

009s

0969

01$€

0Z£

^oS^

,’3sw/i ’a"! Jastis

•100 31® tj M 08£t fS OiQT ^36~S33"£ ^ 3 oa\l Ajjaqsuy ^03 TIO A^j^uow

too fM tj 3 93^1 ‘g ^gi3 f36-g38~8^ I a^^aq^^OTuy ^03 - oag "jaj 

too M tj S OOTS *S OilS ‘sS-gsS-S. ujojssm 1 ’'s^oqqSTG^ $ ujor “sj^t-p 

too MS tj S 0^91 *H OS£T f36-SSS™3 I o^d ^.TaaRuy ‘ryo AajaquoH

T/iSySm
jo ,roo mm 'V 3 103 fS SET f36-gSS-S ^ T .Ccraqsay *TT^su.re£

too mH t,J 2 009T *S 009 ^26-STS‘ Sc (\ T onhjuaqos ^1^^-:

TOC as JJ a osST ^ GOT f36--=SI3-S£ ’/
“ TTO OTweaoo '’.1070x3 quspeeds mu v

fITO ctubomo 5$ -ooidxg 'juspuedapux

too MS tj a -^IS ^M -169s ‘36*gT3-3£ ? T Anoosaj^ ^joToadns

too MM tj $ o££S *S GOjT *36~STS "Ac? T anutuaqog *'nO
r~.ioTdxs quopuadapux

too Mfi tj 3 QOS ?S OOC ‘’S6-SCS-9S I Auooseo^ '"no piuraj^ 

too a& oj m 0093 “S O99 ‘S6~STS~£8 ^ T uwtossxaj, ^03 spxaj, 

TOO Eft Jj M 06T *S UTT 'S6-ST3-3S r T totAje. ‘/oxp'e?m ^ =f

too MS tj g 096 'M 0£S f36-STS-T3 ■- T anbiuaqos ^xox-jodng 

urej^'^Tf^^ a”y^y .



x12-225-9^ 1700 N. 1200 W fr SE cor OChO

^exas Co.3 Holenberg 5 x 12-22S-9E, 3360 S, oOO E fr NW cor 653KB 1492

Tantra-Flush Drgo Co. , Biaggio 3 ' 12-22S-9E, 610 N„ 1160 E fr SW cor 633KB 1505 1485

" eras Co. 3 Biaggi 1 12-22S"9S, 350 N, 900 E fr SW cor 623KB 1805 1795

* - ■ xa^j .x-Jii-iv,-*.5 j l^^.c^^ht^X JL ^13-223-9^ 450 3, 780 E fr W cor 709KB 1938

as Co . Alice GarrissersfNCT-S) ]. X24~22S-9E, 2310 S, 2970 W fr NE cor 1049KB 42o2 U2P0

Wadleyj, Orradre 1 ^1-22S-10E, 1140 K, 1125 W fr SE cor 732KB 1317 ? Qpn

• O-jxn Gulf; Crradre 1 2^22S-10E. I.95O N. 353-7 E fr SW cor XOX'^ •* f L />

as Co , Bosenberg Two 1 ^ 8-22S-10E, 2310 S, 1750 W fr NE cor 438KB 2124

X9-22S-1OE, 1775 N, 600 W fr SE cor 7001 2oG9

,#^.t ^«i.iici : i'i^k^^/O-L. X14X <J<z CL lO^STb^-tAziu, „ul5> nW 1 r cor

Texas Co . Lanigan 2 13-22S-1OE, 1650 N, 336 W fr SE cor 782GB 18U5 1800

Jergins Oil & North American Cons., 
MnCorO Three 1 -15-228-10E, 16s N, 165 E fr S^ cor 626KB 9327

Jergins, Glau 1 ' 19—-223-105, 500 S, 1300 W fr NE cor 587KB 2453

noju ., Dudley-Grimes-Jorgensen Unit 1 M9-22S-10E, 1650 N, 1650 E fr SW cor 733DF ^721 2571

Jergins, McCool 1-23 x 23-22S-10E, 2145 N, 1815 W fr SE cor 887KB 2175 2130

Texas Co-3 Lanigan 1 ^ 23-22S-10E, 748 S, 2245 W fr NE cor 791GR 2049 2037

’ ■ ■'■ A. Orradre et ux 1 ^ 25-22S-10E, 950 S, 650 E fr NW cor 680KB 2072 2071

■ Ins. McCool 1-26 ^ 26-22S-10E, 2000 N, 2500 W fr SE cor 762KB 2478 2450

“' 101.0

-1;' O'5

-124G

-1391

-lo88

75



—^..^^ -------^^u^-^^^.^  ̂  ̂«^-- ^^^£128 „
e, Louise McCool 1 ' 26 ~ 228 ■ x.0 0 , 800 S, 153c W fr NE cor 910t

:^ ci
nt- Oil & No American C
Cool 1

ons ■.,
"27 -223^.0^ 165 S, 1301 W f- NE cor 188KB 2110

feras Co .. Lombardi 2 ' 27-228-10$, 2600 N, 1610 W fr SE cor 197KB 2170

Coj; Rosenberg 1 X27-22S-10E, 2970 N, 3567 W fr SE cor 151KB 2378

o, Rosenberg (NCT-1) 180 ^2?-22S-10E, 2112 N, 163 E fr SW cor 419® 2575

^.s^ Garrissere 1 ^28 22S-10E, 1100 N, 100 E fr SW cor 560KB 3171

4 ,. Rosenberg NOT One 174 x23-228-10E, 2100 BL 1600 E Or SW cor 139 KB 2781 2 fb'-

'.1 ?ett. 67*30 Garrisse:re " 30 -228-4 02 , 1050 N, 1501 W fr SE cor 839KB 330 I

. Aurlgnac 3 3^22S40EA 2100 BL 35^ W fr SE cor 1 330 476s

Co , Aurignae 3$ ^ 33-22S-1OE, 921 W, 835 E fr SW cor 713® 1018

aenbexg 1 a>^ w ir xi. cox > 0 / ikb 25^0 r4uy

... ... ^aS Co;^ Rosenberg 3 3^228-10^ 2875 S, 1266 W fr NE cor 188KB 2178

Texas Co.^ Rosenberg NCT One 37 "31-22S-10E, 195 N, 1818 W fr SE cor 166® 2399 2391

Texas Co», Bosenberg NOT One 61 3V22S-1OE, 195 Jb 860 W fr SE cor 172KB 2350 2317 -18

lex as Co^ Rosenberg NOT One 62 34-22S-10E, 495 N, 165 W fr SE cor 477KB 2390 2362

Te xas Co.;, Rosenberg NOT One 76 ' 3^-228-lOE, 1155 N, 2118 W fr SE cor 159KB 2133 2422 -1963

Texas Co q , Rosenberg(NCT-1) 7? 34-22S-10E, 1155 H, 2809 W fr SE cor 151KB 2491 2173 -2022

Texas Coo, Rosenberg NOT One 78 3V22S-1OE, 1155 N, 1187 W fr SE cor 465KB 2116 2100 -193:

T'xss Co^ Rosenberg NOT One 90 ' 3^228-101^ 195 N, 2809 W fr SE cor 449KB 2134 2126 -1977
vexas Co«pRosenberg NCT One 91 " 31-22S-10E, 1155 H# 3^70 W fr SE cor

76

418KB 2516 2500 -2052



. , Co. ,95 Rosenberg (NCT-1)

\Vx&$ Co... Bosenberg NOT One 1013

It £as Co e , Rosenberg NCT One 10-3

Adelanto Dev, Corp-, McCool 1

Ins. San Ardo 23-35

Ie. yins , ) annigan 249-35

Je i’gi no, Lannigan 251 - 3 5

If; -: Pet.. Rosenberg 52X

Jergiria, DSL - Mor th 2

lb .; ;.< 25 “5 HeJjM*SiHupx “Orradre

Terglns, USE -- North 1

Coati frontal, Sawyer LLS-Lc 44-14

Texas Co-. Adrian Orradre 1

Jergins Oil & NoP American Conso, 
J 5-L. South 1

Cuyam Oil Co., O'Reilly 2

Bishop Oil Co^ Bishop«Cuyem~
O^Reilly 1

General Pet,. Wright-Texas 25-5

Urich Dev, Co-, Patterson 1

R 34-223-105, 1315 N, 4131 W fr SE cca

- 34 ^2S-1GE„ 495 N, 3U70 w fr SE cor

• 34-22S-10E, 495 M, 4131 W fr SE cor 441 KB 2457

34~22S"10E, 495 M, 4595 ^ fr SE cor 443KB 2471 2f 52

35-22S -10E, 3 30 N, 330 E fr Wj cor 532KB

35-22S-1OE, 990 E, 990 E fr W^ cor 545KB

35-22S-1OE, 165 N, 2460 W fr SE cor AhPKB 2804 2795

'35-22S-1OE, 165 My 1800 W fr SE cor 688KB 2873 2858

K35-22S-10E, 4609 H, 220 E fr s| cor 575KB 2470 241S

MiG

^ 5-22S-11E, 1950 N. ^X) E fr SW cor j 254b? 245? 1-{33

^ 8-22S-11E, 3377 N, 605 W fr s£ cor 1245KB 2288

14-22S-11E, 401 N, 2384 E fr Wj- Cor I656RT 2955

' 19-22S-11E, 330 N, 875 E fr SW cor 813KB 2225 2147

“ 26-22S-11E, 650 S, 1200 W fr NE cor 1287KB 3302 3293 -2006

R 28-22S-11E, 2700 S, 2600 £ fr W cor 94OGR 2962 2923 1975

N 32-22S UE, 252 N, 1560 E fr w| cor 769KB 2491 2464 ■ 169

5-23S-9E, 330 3, 890 E fr w| cor 1416 2587 2445 -loop

^ 18-23S-9E, 500 N, 430 E fr SW cor 1028KB 1726 — 09b

*7'7



__ LOCATION

$ 16-238-9$. 16*7 S5 165 $ fr we cor 1.O3OKB

al .1 19-238-9E> 330 F, 3 3C $ i~ 3 3 cor QoOKB

rson 9-1 ^^19-233-9$, 250 S, 195$ W fi NE cor IO58KB

<^* - 19.-233.-$£, 330 N> 330 W fr ctr

Oil Co. # M^>'>yt-^ B V^C19-23S-9E» 125 S? 1420 S fr W cor 

. Ooijcca."barter,-
^I>2119'“2 3S“9E« 3 80 S, 300 E fr NV cor

i'O™23S,£“9E^

X1~23S-1GE?

^ 
3;

I65O W fr NE cor 
990 E tr SW cor 
2000 E fr NW cor

1744 N, 1485 E fr SW cor

; a rgi n s. Or ram*? 13 8 - 2 

; ergins, Ch 1 radi e 166-2 

:ergins >. Crradre 194-2 

'exgins, Orradre 202-2

"1>23S-1OE, 36 E, 3^9 W fr ctr

A-23S-1OE. 741 N. 2143 E fr SW cor ■ 

2-23S-1OE, 2466 N, 3159 W fr SE cor

' 2-23S-iOEy 1796 N, 1776 W fr SE cor 

2«23S~1OE, 1120 N, 545 W fr SE cor

- 2-2 3S-1OE, 114 6 N, 3028 W fr SE cor

General Pet^ Orradre 255-2

■ -• rare 1 Pe t -,, Rosenberg 22-2

ergins> Rosenberg 40-2

margins^ Rosenberg 42-2
■ "al Pet.-, Rosenberg 54-2

-2-23S-10E, 165 N, 495 W fr SE cor

2-23S-10E, 461 S, 3747 W fr NE cor

- 2-23S-1OE, 4444 N, 2715 W fr SE cor

2-23S-10R5 4246 3375 w fr SE cor
2-23S-10E, 1109 3, 3676 w fr KE cor

995KB

1025KB

1000GR

1226KB
1259KB

931KB

59oKB

638KB

569KB

565KB

627KB

548KB

504KB

536KB

533KB

592KB

585KB
513KB

1493

1587

1971

2462 
5940
1245

2444

2694

2393

2342

2404

2330

2285

2305

2395

2545

2445

2327

2312

2270

2269

2379

2535

2428

2315

-1764

-1766

-1734 

_ j 846 

-1944

-1797
78



4 •: r gins. Rosenberg 74-2

G-j; oral PettJ Rosenberg 86--2

"Ino Rosenberg 100-2

ns^ Rosenberg 102-2

x ins Rosenberg 106-2

Texas Coo, Rosenberg NCT Oue 28

Texas Co.r Rosenberg NOT One RI

Tex^y. Co v 5 Roseuoex-g NCT One 12

Texas Co.., Rosenberg NOT One 71

Texas Co^ Rosenberg NOT One 123

Texas Co^ Orradre B-16-3

Texas Co^ Orradre G-14-3

Txas Cov3 Rosenberg NOT One 35

Texas Co,, Rosenberg ICT One 36

Tuas Co -.. Rosenberg NOT One 57

> Rosenberg HOT One 58

? Co, Rosenberg NCT One 59

2-23S-KS, 3786 N,

2-23S-10E, 1755 S, 3606 W fr

SE

NE

cor

cor

2-23S-10E^ 3111 IK 1261 W fr Ob'Ox. J cor

2-23S-1OE, 495 N, 6

2-23S-1OE* 3123 N,

»70 E

2751 W fr

tr

SE cor

2-23S-10E, 3126 N, 3241 W fr cor

2—23S-10E, 2093 S, 194 E fr NW cor

2-23S-1OE, 1834 S. 1007 E fr NW cor

2--23S-xOEy 17Xi Nj 492 E fr SW cox

2—23S-1OE. 1188 S. X5 E fr NW cor

2--23S-10E; 1041 N, 1569 E fr SW cor

- 3“23S“1OE> 163 N, 491 E fr SW cor

3-23S-1OE, 814 N, 2008 E fr SW cor

- 3-23S-10E, 805 S, 495 W fr NE cor

3-23S-1OE, 1449 S, 2468 W fr NE cor

3"23S-1OE> 161 S# 2147 W fr NE cor

3“23S“10£s 161 S, 2808 W fr NE cor

^3“23S=10E? 161 S, 3469 W fr NE cor

601KB

550KB

759KB 

787KB

646Kb

6o4KB 

458KB 

477KB

458KB

470Kb

494KB

971KB

457KB 

462KB

452KB

452KB

450KB

447KB

2671

2434

24u0

2246

2250 

^"•^? (

2256

2265

3223

2392

2265

2358

2389

2417

2450

^ * ^ I. rs C^i^

2235

2240

2252

22.60

3210

2243

2345

2379

24g6
2440



LOCATION E LET .

„ Kosenoerg

- Rosenberg NCT

. Rosenberg NCT

Co , Bosennerg NCT

One 70

One 72

Rosenberg HOT One 00

; -? Rosenbeig OCT One 81

1:>- . Rosenberg HC1 One 32

^ , Rosenberg NOT One 85

‘Ibxas Co . Rosenberg NOT One 87

l>xu.;> Co. Rosenberg NOT One 89

’ •1 . - . ' 7 One 96

fezas Co< # Rosenberg HOT One 99

^^ Co - . Rosenberg NOT One 100

..as Lo^ Rosenberg NOT One 101

.'Tear, Ooe, Rosenberg NOT One 10b

. Rosenberg ICT One 106

■’—■ Co^ Rosenberg NCT One 107

7

3-

NE cor 470KB

1 . 305 3,. 190 V fr NE cor 463KB

805 3^ 321 W fr NE cor 451KB

97'* 1 1 0 fr SW cor 4581^

. >1 (subsurface) 380 S5 375 E 
fr NW cor -c >. •-

8. 14 87 W fr NE cor 452KB 2360

rOE, 805 S P 1484 W fr NE cor 453KB

49 S, 1481 W fr NE cor 4557

8b 2093 S, 14?8 W fr NE cor 456KB d2O4

1449 S; 0139 w fr j^ coy 451KB 0- ‘ 2

105 3. 2 bl3 W fr NE cor 450KB 2^40

S 1449 S 2796 W fr NE cor 449KB 00^0

■^65 N, 2720 W fr SE cor 456KB ^ n j o

505 s, 2802 W fr NE cor 430KB 2402 2369

1983 8, 3120 W fr NE cor 453KB 2425

ri Ui-9 S, 3455 W fr NE cor 443KB 2391 2380

. 805 S, 3462 W fr NE cor 448KB 2419 2402

7, 161 S, 4129 w fr NE cor 448KB 2436 2420

T, 1271 SP 3736 W fr NE cor? 446KB 2461

0 Su 4306 W fr NE cor? 445KB 2.544 2525
80



‘.■HP 112

j Labarexe NCT 2-1

« Aurifrnac X

? Anrx^nac 2 A

, AuxLgnac NOT One 16

. Aurxsrnac NOT One 23

Hosenberg ^CT One 49

^ Auriguac 28

-U^AS^ 1OW ; 

3 -23S-1OE, 

■ 3 --S^s *ion>^ 

A-233-1OE, 

"4-23S-10Ei 

' 4-218-1OE? 

'4-23S-1OE,

V23S-AJ.OE, 

5-23S-1OE,

1278 N, I95O W A "2

2982 N? 293 0 1 7 84' cor

1750 S, 150 E fr N£ cor

1760 S, 1400 W fr NE cor

2981 S, 826 W fr NE cor

30X7 S, 1288 E fr Nt cor

390 s, 100 W fr NE COX'

1551 s, 1760 W fr NE cox'

s 5-23S-1OE, 1190 S? 300 W fr NE cor

Texas Coc* B—1 Aurignac

Texas Co .. Oriadre K6-10

Texas Coo^ Orradre P-1-10

jei’glns^ Fer ini 57-H

^er^tr" “^^ No 
73-11 •

A mo v*^/^—> v*. G'ovoyi <n^

x6~23S-1O&\ 294 S> 757 W fr NE cox/ SWA

X9-2 3S-LOE, 2970 S. 4290 W fr NE cor

x 9-23S-1OE, 1650 3, 990 * fr NE cor

1O-23S-1OE, 1690 S, 2010 W fr NE cor

a 1O~23S-1OE, 210 S? 818 W fr NE cor 

-11-23S-1OE, 1152 S, 2477 W fr NE cor

s 11-23S-1OE, 990 N# 990 W fr e£ cor

^rgins and North American5 
Orradre 76-11

“ ■ Pet^ Orradre 76A-il

' 11=23S-1OE, 990 3, 990 W fr E^ cor

“ 11-23S-1OE, 1435 S, 1140 1 fr N| cor

APH^ A-00

3162

852KB ^nor

919KB

452KB 2507 2462

76^03

bbiiAb

3735

6083

6700

'^ 099 8062 T doO

1375KB 6478 6 4 20

740KB 3821 3740

501KB 2560 2542

459KB 2278 2273

63OKB 2400 2388 -0758

646KB 2392 2373 ^172/

312KB 2643 2623

466KB 2245 2236 •1770

81



Ovradre 24-12 x 12-235-10^ 508 S, 2474 E fr W cor

Jergina. Orradre 2^-12 12-23S-1OE, >11 S, 3790 E fr NW cor

I - T giro - Or radre 15 2 " 12

Co.? Labarere (NCT-3) 1

12-238-10E, 3150 S. 2473 E fr W cor

^15-23S-WEj HOC S, 1798 W fr NE cor

10Labarero 27-X

1: hi r c , Elia ter “Dryden 71 - 26

vcerxoc . Core Hole 14

ord D-6-3 Alexander

A lexaiider

•- ? A lexriider BA ■

ouperrox j

Superior}

Superiors

Orradre 1

Crradre 2

X dX^JLu» *** m)

Orradre 4

Orradre 5

Orradre 6

Oriadre 7

'7—23S-11E, 165 N, 495 E fr W-J co:

- 21-23S-10E , 640 N, 352 E fr SW cor

' 26-23S-10E , 510 S. 920 W fr NE cox*

x 1-23S-11E, 600 s. 1300 E fr NW COX’

x 3-23S-UE, 3600 N, 3780 W fr SiS cor

9 —2yS — Uis, 329 N; □cj ^ 1 x kji^ <2 or

V 5-23S-11E, 799 N, 495 E fr Wj <3 or

X 5-23S-11E, 975 N. ^•96 E fr SV/ <COX’

x6-23S-11E, 1111 n. 165 E fr SW cor

6 ^238-llE, 1150 N, 841 E fr SW cor

0-233=’HE j 1155 «; 1485 E fr SW cor

16-23S-11E, 1815 N, 165 E fr SW cor

^6~23S‘»11E; 495 N, 165 E fr SW <cor

" 6-233-118; -.Cl O< 495 W fr E-|; cor

6-23S-11E, 495 N, 825 E fr SW <201’

•id"1 Kf

81} 9KB

933KB

/09Kb

599KB

LO88DF

796KB

1192KB

1163DF

r^Q^nmJF^VI i x

1O79DE

854K8

737KB

739KB 

i jy^i 

716KB

970KB

981 KB

2667

2503

3402

10,957

5052

3^50

2938

3O>o

2015

2569

2533

2518

274b

2821

919KB

jtaeral bee. ? Hambey llU—Y 862KB

82



B^S-n^k 330 S. 990 E fr W cor

8-23S-1LE, 4080 S. 3170 E fr NW cor 

9^238-UE. 2929 S 280 W fr NE cor 

13^238 U1E, 1650 i^ 1650 E fr SW cor 

18-23S-.UE. ^95 S U95 E fr NW cor 

18-238-111= 2^79 8, 1135 E fr NW cor 

- ~ - J'23 -J. lbJ-5 O -’- ’*“'■' - "
18-23S«11E; 934 n/1155 E fr SW cor 
23-23S-llE3 550 S 340 W fr N8 cor

25-23S~llE5 350 S, 500 E fr Wf cor

29’*'238 “UE a 1500 Tin 3 3$ W fr ^l COX’

7>7KB 2^60

1O692F 2902

932DF 2812

1321KB 3^01

988KB 2783 -17?

636KB 277 7

9221oo 13U6 2822 -190J
696KB 2658 264U -1948

1168KB 3178 311^ -1946

1129KB 382^ 3780

8$ 1KB U151 U088



San Bernardino Meridian

Ttornb *

fhGrribvry Urge Co-, LeRoy D-b 

Page Pet- Cori? Callender-Mesa J 

aviation Oil Co. „ Brintnell 1

1 aperior, Hatch!son 1 (C ..■ H -) 

Superior; Callender 1 IChL ;

S perio tt 1 (C Ho)

Stanberry-hebb, Bos so

General . ; is. a a--

Thor no on

Tharnbury Dago Co , Union Sugar 1

Union, Leroy Z-L

Tbnrnbury Dvg. Co , LeRoy E-a 

Thornbury Dag. Co , LeRoy G-h 

Ibornbury Grg^ Co - LeRoy K-P 

’s'

Continental Oil Co.., LeRoy 2

tL-llN-ybW, 350 bi 2500 w fr SB cor

36-11N-3&W, 2300 N, 2000 W fr SB cor

36-LIN-36W, 2000 N, 750 W fr SB cor

1O-L1N-35W, 800 8, 2600 W fr NE cor

LU11N-35W, 150 N. 2500 W fr SE cor

1V11N-35W, 1200 N, 2500 K fr SW cor

11-111L35W. 650 S. 300 W fr NE cor

15-11N-35W, 3000 N? 850 W fr SE cor

18-11N-35W. 2450 8, 2100 E fr NW cor

22-llI^35W, 800 N, 2250 E fr SW cor

32-11N-35W. 600 N. 1900 E fr SW cor

-75 33-11N-35W, 1300 S, 2050 E fr NW car

36-UN-35W, 150 N. 5 50 E fr SW cor

30

155

250t

2U7

3^2

222

30GR

110KB 

not

1O1GR 2900

L-1ON-36W, 450 S, 700 E fr NW car 104

1-1ON-36W, LOO S. 2200 E fr NW car 97KB 328?

V10N-3bW? 800 S, H725 E fr NW cor LOOKB

2-1ON-36W. 1850 N, 3650 W fr SE cor 21 3305

2-1ON-36W, 2297 N, 3^0 W fr SE cor 15GR 2759

£09^

2761

84



TOCATION K. j?V -1

LeRoy B-3

LeRov B-5

2»10N-36W, 

2-1ON-36W, 

2 ION-361^ 

£'-W~36w. 

2-10N-W, 

2 jON 36W.

U50 S, 23.00 W fr NE cor 

2150 S, I9OO W fr NE cor 

1^00 8, 1650 W fr ME cor 

900 S; 1450 W fr NE cor 

250 S, 1300 V/ fr NE cor

100 S, 600 W fr NE cor

30

11~1ON-3&G 2350 S, 

12~ ION - 36W., 1600 S ^ 

14 - ION - 36 W, 1200 S > 

141ON-36W, 1400 S,

800 E fr NW cor

1800 E fr NW cor

725 E fr NW eox'

1150 W fr NE cox'

30

JoRT

nornbmy Riko Coc. Union Sugar 1-13 2 5 = 1ON~35W, 775 8, 2350 E fr NW cor

■Jnicn Sugar CB-2

■ ■ .’. Pet . Mahoney 1

rtii Oil Co. . Donovan 2

.Sunray Oil Corp^ Donovan 3 

’jumay Oil Co.,, Donovan B-l 

■ Inion7 Silva 1

nion, Brown .1

S-iON--^ 150 S, 325 E fr NE cor

9 10N-35W, 1800 N, 500 E

13-1ON“35W.

13-1ON-35W; 

13-1ON-3SW, 

13-1ON-35W, 

13-1ON-35W, 

L3-1ON~35w’? 
1U-1ON-35W,

2250 s, 1500 

1850 n, 2600

2250 N, 1625

25 N, 1875 3

1100 N, 1775

2250 N? 950 E
600 NL oOO 3

fr SW cor

£ fr NW cor

E fr NW cor

E fr SW cor 

fx* SW cor

E fr SW cor

► fr SW cor 
fr SW cor

90KB

^.31

131

121GR

141

-145

122

117

4501

4838

4766

4925

5203

5090

5206
5500

h i os

4o72

5010

5480

35



: Sizeeby; Chilaensie 1

'■ 7canakzini $

on, Mathison 1

*0, inion Sugar- 21-17

jjSriOy 2

Union Sugar 3

iOca. Union-Sugar 8

.ixom Union Sugar 27

oie, Fred E, Glac an ini 1

--.ray Oil corp., Giacondni 4

den Deary Doleini 1

14-.f3N- 37^- ll?o N. loyu E fr Sy* cor

ih. ^i n^J ^^^LJ '’7^0 AT 7’7AA P QU-*“ « ' «.'«*!?* ' ^ ^' -f y 4* f > * ■/ 1$ •; J.. If *j\* *~f X rf. O VV Cr^ O^X

1WON-35W, 1000 N, 200 W f r SE cor

LU^1ON“35W^ 1400 1'3 s 2200 W fr SE ccr

* 1ON-35W, 1.650 N, 330 W fr SE cor

15-1ON-35W, 2000 IF 1700 W fr SE cor

15-1ON-35W, 700 S, 2100 S fr NW cor

J5-19H-35W? 1700 N. 2200 W fr SE cor 

16-ION-35^ 1830 N; I85O W fr SE cor 

17-10IMM. 330 S, 990 E fr W cor

1.400 S» 21UG 1 fr El cor

24 - ION - 35^j 

2U1ON-35W, 

24-1ON-35W, 

24-ION-35K, 

24“ION- 35W? 

2U1ON-35W,

200 S, 1100 E fr NW cor

8>0 S* H50 E fr NW cor 

.1250 S > 1900 W fr NE cor

150 S? 600 W fr NE cor

400 S. 100 W fr NE c^r

200 S? 109 W fr NE cor

32 1ON-35W, 750 N, 1100 E fr SW cor

33-1ON-35W, appu 2600 N, 2000 E fr

QQ

10^

91

79U>

150

148

150

1586KB

Huff

4 806

6466

2992



IOCATfOH RTKV

ION4* ■Ml 1 on4

3-10

Ui i .1 -..Xu s Ua S lam 1

.•hues tern Dev Co.. Mendoza 1

cel-Bush, Enos 1

r^v Erickson, Dart 1

LeRoy 1

<7 Air Oil Co. ? Diani 1

E. H ^ Moore Inc -^ Union Sugar 2

Union Sugar 6

Unions Union Sugar 1.4

Union,, Union Sugar 15

Union, Union Sugar 17

Union,. Union Sugar 22

Union^ Union Sugar 24

unlon^ Union-Sugar 29

- \ •/ ■■; n ^ Union - Sugar 30

xON»34w,

■’ ?

13-1ON-34W.

16-1QN~W

16“1ON~34W

rMOH~34w

s4w

19-10N-34W

OhV

ly-iUN-W

IQ ^nN^hW,

19 - ion^Um

19-1ON-34W

19-1ON-34W,

19-1ON-34W,

19-1ON-3UW,

13-10N~34w.

16-10N—34W

^

800 1L 3300 W fr SE cor 160 ^OdO

71 p?n *j ^—■- $ > ^ GOo v rv aw^j '^ *W ■w** -X ail 4^ 74 ,—• t^.X I £nwu**"^« ^K.1* V-^ ^ 4 <*---•

300 N, 1600 W fr SE cor 253 16 B ^ "ill.

450 N, 950 E fr SW car 248 2904

950 n5 350 W fr SE cor 200 ^Opg

; 1125 N^ I95O E fr SW cor 202 3436 3351

350 $b 2000 E fr SW cor 200t 5223 3488

670 N; 2170 W fr SE cor 7 77 5002

1900 Ai . 2950 W fr SE cor 4204 Iaj

2310 N ^ 1250 W fr SE cor 191 5101 5045

2310 N , 530 W fr SE cox' 188 <-r«n-r 5005 h Pt•“•^.yx «

2310 w . 1900 w fr SE cor 198 5152 5107 *4909

2310 N . 3200 W fr SE cor 183 5240 5227 -5044

1800 S . 1900 W fr w£ cor 179 4670 4657

6sn s . 750 R fr NW ^nr JiGiM

750 s. 100 E fr W cor

1750 N ? 1300 E fr SW cox 191 5700 5425 ““5234

400 N, 550 W fr SE cor 204 5769 57^-6 -5542

87



D'ceral Pst^ land 1

'' meral Pete , Tognazzini 1

'.'cnaral Pet^, Tognazzini 2

a Pete, Togn zini 3

Pacific Central. Defense 1

~ fineral Pat ® ,. J • 8 * 01 Donne 11

Karn urg^ ^urpu> oecuriLy a

Kern Dr go Corpo.. Security 2

Uaiua, Russell 6

Union;. Russell 10

Union* Russell- Lalller 1 .

Union, Russell-Lalller 3

Unions Russell-Allier 5

Union* Security 1

. on. Security 3

20 - ION- 34W * 

2O-1ON-W3 

20~10N^W* 

2O-1ON-3UW* 

20-10K-3UW»

20 - ION- 3^W.

750 S, H00 E fr NW cor

1300 Sc -^O W fr NE cor

1350 s, 950 W fr NE cor

1350 »% 1900 W fr NE cox*

1300 S* 2600 W fr NE cor

850 N* 1100 W fr E| c^r

POTION-thw. 1900 S. 1850 W fr NE cor

W^CPD-3^8 3..95O 3. 2750 W fr NE cor

lO^lON-j^w* I03O U * xuU u ix i)»W cor

2O-1ON~34w, 1700 S, 1900 E fr NW cor

20 ■ ION - jVWj 2000 N* 350 W fr SE eox*

2O-1ON-3W. 2200 S, 330 W fr NE cor

20 -ION 3^W> 2600 S, 215 0 W fr NE cor 

2O-1ON-3UW* 2300 N* 1650 W fr SE cor

20-1011-3^ 2600 S* 990 W fr NE cor

20-10N—3^7 2350 N* 150 E fr SW cor

20-LUN-jW, 3000 N, 700 E fr SW cor

170 i 379

1851 ^903

19b M^O

197 I595

186 4933

183 4641

421 t

17 80

15^

^930

U632



xU-iUli8” j4W^ c^UO &# X>vU Vj 1 r cm COX'

20-10N-3^ 800 N, 2 3 5 0 W fr SE cor 211

U . ■'. O'Donnell 2-8

C 011 Co.^ Grace 2

C ■ ■ t OV1 Co > Hope 1

V Gerard. Gerai-d-Goodvin 1

2O-1ON-3UW, 750 N, 1700 E fr SW cor

21-10N—3W. 1650 S. 375 E fr NW cor

2V1ON-3^W, 1250 S, 250 E fr NW cox

21-10N-34W, 990 S; 300 E fr Nf cor

207 5582

4594

Macsoik Moretti 3

on i mi oM.t n^cn o into tj wl. ^^C.J.'-XVAS-“0“TW ^ .uMyW Uj X&;>V W -4. iM J. CV.

21~WN~34W; 1700 N. 250 W fr SE cor

<xt 7/W ^i<tt ^rxx^ ^r "xs^ t r x»w r»T3 .-^.rrl^Xvil^-J^W ^ ^CvU W^ J*-^ ™f -^ m& CO.

21~10N-3^ 2350 N, 925 W fr SE cor

M> a«on. MoreIf i H

UlXxOaAv 1*a^*A CT U V J- C,^X

Unioii; Moretti 2-3

ifon; 0('Donnell 1-1

Pacific Western5 Hobbs 1

"Kclflc Western^ Hobbs 2

Pacific Western., Hobbs 3

’fic Western5 Hobbs U ,

21-1ON-3W, 330 N. 660 W fr e£ cor 

21-10N-34W, 1650 S, 2^00 W fr NE cor 

2V1ON-3UW, 1700 N. 990 W fr SE cor 

21X0N—3HW, 1600 S, 2000 E fr NW cor 

21-1ON-3UW, 1700 S, 100 W fr N£ cor 

21~10N-3^ 2310 S, 100 W fr n£ cor 

21-10N-3^W, 2450 N, 21100 W fr SE cor 

21-10N-3^ 1300 K, 24>0 W fr SE cor

201

196

198

4057

U1H7

Wi-



:,\X ;9^^ vt-X. Uj i<UUU& XJ

Jni.cn; Frank Vicente 1

Inion,, Frank Vicente 2

In ■ / Vicente 7

Jni<m F Virento o

Inion Rus sell 1

JDtOn R^CSCl ! •

juioxi ■ Runsexl 3

Jnion^ Russell 5

1X11 OIL. .^USS1?!! ^

fo i on. R us se 11 9

Flion5 Acquistapace 1

^ion^ Acquistapace 2

dams Oil Co^ Acquis tapace 1

kuieral Pet^ Acquis tapace 2

mray Oil Corp., Sander 1

ci x—ix/ii ^ W j

21-10N-3^?

21-1ON~34W,

21“ 10N-* »

oi .■ irkT^kM

99c K^ 330 W lx1 S3 cox 

1300 N, 1700 E fr SW cor

770 1^ 19>^ S fr SW cor

50 N, 2150 EX. SW cor 

6>0 N, 300 E it SW cor

759 N 1200 E fr SW cc,-r“

21-10K-3M 1970 N, 1950 E fr SW cor

^-^ ’ X*»za» J 9 ^ ^ ^ ^^ "^ ^ * “’”*.''z^ ^- -Wz 1^. -^ ** ^wX 

2x-L0W-34W« 2700 N. 2000 E fr SW cor 

21-1021-3^, 2000 N. 300 E fr SW cor 

21-10N-3^W/ 2300 S, IjOO E ir NW cor

21.-1.01X3^

22 -1GN-3Wj

?310 8, 1350 E fr NW cor

fr Sv cor330 N, 330 w

22-1ON-3W, 330 N, 330 E fr SW cor

22-101X3^ 300 N, 330 E fr W-^ cor

22-ION-3^ 330 N, lOl? W fr ctr

22-10?X3i^ 990 S> 330 E fr ctr

198

195

211

215

217

210

^725

U818

4986

^^39

U825

1312

5550

5165

A26'4

4380 

18oo 

^•965

^ -^.vl >

A 320

U78A

^358

4520

3^69



il Corp

Toms

Wheat

ca« Wheat 2

22 ■ lOM-GW, 

22“10N^ 31W ? 

22-10^-31’1, 

22~10N-31W? 

22-1QP-31H, 

22 ion ^lu 

22-10N~3Mk 

22-101^3^ 

22-1011-31^

10

100 N, 990 W fr SS cor

990 Tk 990 W fr SE cor

1100 S, 990 W fr 3| cor

Gerard. Gerard-Acout ctopace 2

, R. Gerard. Gerard-Aequi si.apace 3

Wo R Gerard,s Ge l’ard-Acquis tapace 1

w. R. Gerard., Gerard-Acquis tapace 7

Gerard; Acquiatapace 6

Unionj Wheat 1

. ri wheat 3

felony Wheat 1

pp_. K)n ^i’rW 350 w i^y? w fr $w ^^^

22-10N-3^A 330 N.
. SWtSW'j

^30 w fr SE cor

22-10N-31W; 990 N, 330 E fr SW cor

22-10N-31W* 850 N, 990 E fr SW cor

22-10N-31W, 900 N, 1500 I5 fr SW cor

22-10N-31W* 1000 N). 2300 E fr SW cor

22-ION-3IW, 330 N, 330 E fr S-j- cor

22-10N-31W, 990 N; 330 E fr S^r cor

22-10N-31W, 990 H, 990 E fr Sf- cor

23“iON-3iW, 2350 S, 2350 E fr W cor

221

r^can Placers# Inc-# Mary Ik Shos 1 231t

a xRO

1715

1811

3506 2928

91



1DCAT ION

A AV Macrate, Rice 2

A Mac rate & Sons,* Rice 3

^■ray Oil Corp-, Enos 1

x.. -x-a . t.-^- <y-t. >» *-*\Jj- -J <' n UlAK^Q i—

Sunray Oil Corp., Enos 4

Union- Enos 1 23

Union . Enos 2

Union, Enos 3~23

Bel-Air? Sevlove 1

Echo Oil Co- 2^vlcvO 2

Erect E Cole, Fee 16

union. Be Volga j

Union ? Aden) 1

Union, Adam 2

Salon, Adam 3

Union, Adam 4

'’’■lion, Adam 6

Union, Moretti 1-1

Onion, Moretti 1-2

23-10N~3^W, 2300 S, 400 W fr NE cor

23-1OH-3W; 330 IV 33c E "r ctr

23“10N~34w, 990 3^ 330 W fr E^- cor

23-10N^4W, 330 3, 330 E fr ctr

23-10N—3^, 330 S, 330 W fr E| cor 

^lONteUw. 950 N, 930 W fr SE cor

23-1ON-34W, 330 N, 330 2 fr Sv cor

23=TON~3^j 350 IV 350 W fr SE cor

23-1ON—34W. 1175 TV 330 W fr St cor

31'00

265

235

3638

3870

^ *n r\r»* nV?? n ^-.'t — ?, ^ •> " 7 »*> > -~ -- '
£._>“■ X.U«“J«*W, XfU o, 4um W XX' Cut «^J4

23-1ON-3UW, 1700 N, 250 E fr SW cor 240

24-10H-3W, 990 IV

N,

99s w

990 S

fr E£ cor

fr ctr

2o3

24-1ON-34W, 300

24-1ON-34W, 275 N, 200 E fr S| cor

24-1ON-3UW, 330 330 E fr ctr 262 2565 2545

24-1ON-34W, 990 N, 990 E fr S£ cor 297 3159 3130

24 .1011-3^, 990 N, 330 2 fr S^ cor 276 3378

24-1ON-34W,

2V1ON-34W,

450

990

N,

s,

1050 W fi

330 2 fr

' ctr

W cor
255 2389 2371

92



330 S5 c>90 & hi ctr £Or:

Vr:;.oni Battles 2

. Battles 6

•?n< Battles 9

Bush hariGock Gil Goo, Brown 5

Bsuccc^ 1 Busily liosejioluiB 1

bion, Bradley Lands 1-1

BLron. Bradley Lands 1-7

\j Macrate^ Fernandez 1

$„ w^r-;-.®-^ «. Sons. Fernandes 3

* t h i 5» Gas ji Fernandex 7

1 Gasf Xelkin 11
r

7

a^-LON-J^G

2M.LON-3W. 

2^-10N-3W, 

FU-lON^Lw, 

2W0K-34W., 

2WotmM 

2U-1ON~3W, 

S^^jON’-S^W. 

25-1OW-3M 

25 ^10N-14 wt 

25- ION-3 W< 

25-10N-34Wf 

26-10N-3W, 

^ onw, 7hw

26 -lON-^W, 

26-1ON-34W, 

26-10- <Uw#

2500 N, 99

300 S, 3 36

330 N; 300

3j0 N. 990

200 s, 165’

330 N, 450

330 N, 330

300 s. 330

990 N. 900

330 s, 990

350 N. 300

330 S; 330

330 N, 990

Mo s, 300

•> ^O v O *>0 
^^- *’-# J^'-*

990 N, 990

330 N, 330

990 N, 330

; W fr SE cor

W fr SE cox>

W fr SE cor 

1 3 fr W-J cor

W fr 87 coi’ 

E fr SW cor

W fr ctr

W f r S-— cor

W fr N-^ cor

E fr Wb cor

E fr Wg- cor

W fr Sy; cor 

W fr NE cor

W fr E| cor 

S fr ctr SW^ 

W fr ctr

263

?7U

268

268

318

270

2uG

265

M73 

5067

5325 

0^99

3973 

^583

5 tOO

93



a 1A j 0 i. 1 Co., Ne w 1 ov e 50 - N - 2

- a^coc^ ^. Busa. Araaley 1

’ Bush & Hancock, Bradley 5

Signal; General Pet--, Bradley

Hancock & General. Bradley 10

Capital Coo, Gallison Fee 1

Bon Heller. Weber 1

W. Re Gerard, Gerard-Breneiser 2

Pacific western, Dei Porto 3

;" I ^A ..J Abanouawent Coe, 
Wallace k

5k El Jones, Wisconsin W 1

Dougan Drgo Cot, Dougan-Yelkin 1

Ge1tv. V1cente 3

Pacific Western, Vicente 5

G?tty. Vicente 6

' - 4- 4. . , t S' „• ...____ .■_ _ ri
'''•- ^“jf j> * A.<.-1^1.1 iA, j

pacific Western, Samarin 2

.selfie Western, Samarin 3

26 - ION - 3 WW, 3 30 S, 

26-ION-3^W, 300 S, 

26-1OK-34W, 330 S,

26-10N-3W, 330 S, 

26-10N-34W, 330 N, 

26~10W~3^k 1000 N 

27 10N-3W, 1000 S 

27AL01MW; .100 8, 

27-10N-3UW, 330 S,

27~1ON"3Uw, 300 S. 

27-10N-3W, 60C N, 

27-ION-3UW, U50 N, 

cY-lON^kW, 300 S, 

27-ION-3Uw, 330 S, 

27-10N-3W, 95c S, 

<v* n /'vat -^ L t ^ ^ ->ys n
^ { - XVI* - J^n ^ J JM V $ 

*v* -? rv>r ph t OAA *7 
£1 f -XVXM^JH-^ j JUV IM ;

27-1ON-34W, 300 N, 

27-10N~3^ 330 S,

330 E fr NW cor 

350 w fi E^ cor 

330 E fr ctr

990 E fr ctr 

1550 W fr SE car 

. 330 W fr Sj cor

800 W fr NE cor 

146 E fr Wg- cor NWj 

990 W fr NE cor

"^30 E fr N6 cov 

^50 V fr Er- cor

900 W fr E^ cor 

I65O E fr NW cor

990 E fr NW cox- 

IO5O E fr NW cor 

3jG E fx NW coi

330 E x'x c Li 

2250 E fr Wr- cor

330 E fr ctr NW|

2^U ^591

267 517^

262 U?29

263 1723

2ol 5783

210t 5060

215 h-600

239 ^683

936 5487

210 4802

zixv b sevi£

4.jJ HbzSO

240 5012

237 *904



3^1011-3^9 990 S, 990 E fr W cor

17-1ON-33W? -50 N5 100 W fr S-r cor

1O-aOK-33^^ 175 5> 300 W fr E-£ cox

18~1ON-33W> 2500 S, 1000 W fr NE cor

19-ION-33W, 700 N, 1625 E fr W^ car



NAME LOCATION 24^l”
290 3997

t/base9

2^6519-ION-3 3^ ;Bel Al3? Oil Co *, Bradley X 33C N, 330 E fr Wr cor

Sunray Oil Corp., Bradley 2

- Union, Enos 1-19

19-1ON-33W,

19-1ON-33W,

1650 S, 330 E fr NW cor

300 S, 275 E fr wl cor 271, 2796 2770

Union, Enos 2-19 19-1ON-33W, 990 N, 330 E fr SW cor 2820 2790

Bichard and Rowan, Enos 1 19-1ON-33W, 300 N, 1000 E fr W^ cor 3O5DF 2610

Superior, Corehole Silva 1 2O-1ON-33W, 300 S, 150 W fr ctr 295 922

I, FL Adam, R-L 21~1ON-33W, 900 N, 100 W fr SE cor 323 240 176

Superior, Core Hole VL CL Adam 1 26-1OSL33W, 1650 N, 2150 E fr SV cor 346 296 50

. Superior, Core hole ILL. & IL Co. 2 26-1ON-33W, 500 N, 1750 E fr SW cor 350 428

Superior, Core hole Kelley 1 27-1ON-33W, 2310 S, 2650 E fr NW cor 337 684 9

'Superior, Core hole Soares 1 28-1ON-33W, 660 S, 1.200 W fr NE cor 321 815 ~ 49b

7g.j_.GCu Oxl Co ■ , ^UXOCO X diO•* xviv ** j j W * 350 h, lo^O E fr cor 314 1652 1582

CL CL Field. Gasoline Corp., Boyd 
Ranch 1 28-10N-33W, 350 S, 1670 E fr ctr 324 3477 3121

Continental, Davis 1 28-1ON-33W, 300 N, 950 E fr SW cor 349 2779 2738 Soy

Union, Cox 1 29-1ON-33W, 1000 S 1000 E fr < cor 350 2400 2250 -190G

Union, Prell 1 3O-1ON-33W, 350 N, 1600 W fr E| cor 316 2878 2395 -2079

Union, Cook 1 iO-luw-ssw, 300 a, 21p0 E fr W5; cor 313 671.0 6676 -6363

Union, Cook 2 3O-1ON-33W, 990 S, 2150 E fr W cor 314 2793 2745 -2431

Union, Cook 3 3O-1ON-33W, 1000 N, Mo W fr ctr 315 3283 3207 -2892

'Uion. Cook 4 3O-1ON-33W, 990 N, 330 E fr ctr 316 323*1 2273 -1957
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Bradley Lands

C ops hole Bo Adam 1

>

32-ion-33^0

32 “'lOH

.ON-33W?

3>

970

850

N

o«

300 B

100 S fr NW cor 159

97



WjCATION ELEV ^

Ohio. Ga W. 01cKins on 2

Ohio , G - D a How land 1.

Jnlo; Becreation Gun Club 1

Ohio. Recreation Cun Club 2

Treasure Oil Co^ Ltd^- 1

’?/' ■ ley 2

Ohio. Recreation Gun Club 10

!>. 11 Pauley & D.-. Frankel.- It

San .Be r aardi no Mer 1 d i an

01 ^M1 1 CUcx-^o^x^^ ^
rV^O tit

 ̂W J^ ^ 38OC W fr SE cor

21-28-15 W # 1725 H , 1200 E fr SW cor

21-2S-15W, 2600 N ICC/? 7,7; ^-x^O w aX u.<j COi

21-2S-15W, 11-50 N , 1500 E th SW cor

2X2S-15W, 1000 N > 3^15 W fr SE cor

2.1-2S-15W, U5 N, 1210 w fr SE cor

22~2S~15W, 970 N, 920 E fr SW cor

22-2S-15W, ^00 N, 278 E fr SW cor

22-2S-15W, (surface) 2610 N, 1205 W
sJ£t COX

6

o

LOt

1

8

19KB

□32^

6028

61'99

6150

0876

6380

' 3725

upt-rcor . Inglewood. Ext c

Reconstruction Finance Corp ^ 
Del Hey 9

Crest Oil Co., Crest 1

Joyce Oil Co., Joyce 1

Union. King Vidor 1.

Op-r^r* «■•<■• van■**»'!• 4 ^ri "I? 4 was r»«®> Otj^ii

King Vidor 5

'nj.onji King Vidor 18

1 Ka North# Receiver, Pan Cui. 
. Pet. Coo U

SJ-SS^JW. 330 S, ruCO E fr NW cor

27-23-15^ 2200 N, 1300 E fr SW cor

27-2S-15W, 1980 N, 450 W fr SE cor

27»2S-15W? 6>0 N, 375 W fr SE cor

27-2S-15W, 2960 S, 1775 E fr NW cor

27-2S-15W, 1950 N, 2460 E fr SW cor

27-2S-15W, 600 N, 180 E fr SW cor

28-2S-15W, 6og s, 3150 W fr NE cor

L»t

155t

lot

16

lot

6703

6675

6cm

6106

5980

6077

5125

98



: j \ ?4E ICC,OKW ELEV •■ “ T .-.»•’■ T/BASE ■- ^

V\ r 7 , T? . .1 t t
XilLL^*3 ■ HcX CSX X^ 28-2S-15W, 950 S, 3310 W fr KE cor

& Pet - Co , I-1 pR.t^-jsw, 225 S, 3935 W fr K® ’-Or LOt

v/J A A M * IDT ~~C T p 28-2S-15W, 1000 G „ 3550 W fr NE cor 15 8 2 A 9

OilXO , Block I. 2 28-^15W, 1*00 S, 292> W fr NE cor 15 6342

O' ; ' ' Recreation Gun Club 11 28=2S-15W, 750 S, 2114 W fr NE cor 8 5755 5478

O' * 0 Rocreation Gun Club 13 2&-2S~15W> 300 s. 950 W fr NE cor 0 c^^p

Ur ion: 7)p X p,<ay 1? 28-2S-15W, 2^0 S , 1045 W fr NE cor lot chn*/

s i Nor tie;1; , 3 28-2S-15W, 950 S# 2575 W fr NE cor lot

Ti . i ■ Co . ingl.euQCid. Exto Co a 1 34^2S-15W, 1550 S , 2300 W fr NE cor 6675 cup

polltea Oil Co, MetropolLitaii 1 34-2S-15W, 1450 S , 570 W fr NE cor 120t

T-^£’Qg Yj^ ••’-''; ^T^Q**,^ J^V^’ 1 35 -2S-15W, 17G 3 53 E fr NW cor ' ‘77 ’

Standard, Six Companies 1 i^^lbW* 2330 S, IpoO E i'r NW cor 93 7033 005^

StandardC Six Coffnanies 2 2-3S-15W, 2960 S, 2260 E fr NW cor 106 7075

3 Lcuo.^xd, Six Coxupaxixes 3 2^33-15w, 1750 s. 830 2 ri- NW cor 90 7274 {11U

E ■ W & H = Ro Pauleyj Loftus 1 11-3S~15W, 550 s, 900 E fr W cor 89 7356 7340?

Apex Peto Corp., Elsie Casnu 4 12-3S»15W, 975 H, 3350 W fr SE cor 155 7337 7157

Apex Peto Come Elsie Conns° 6 12-3S-15W, 1250 N - 4000 W fi’ SE cor 150 7473 7273 ®712

Hi clif ield., Me Crav 1 12-3S-15W, 240 N, 1400 W fr SE cor 122 7235 6973

’'leaf ieldj, McCray 2 12-3S-15W, 420 N, 1900 W fr SE cor 141 7354 7033

Coo, Term©-Elsie 2 12-3S-15W, I960 N ? I85O W fr SE cor 134 7400 7251 -711

99



■.Adard, Refinery 1

.Jard. Refinery A

ard Refinery 5

^rc. Refinery 7

13-38-15W, 325 S? 235 W fr ME cor

13-3S-15W, 1700 S

13 " 3S "' 15^ ? 280 S

-'- x x^ ' Ax ^ ? six ^

13 “ 3S« ±5w । 3 25 8

13-3S 157, 700 S

1480 W fr NE cor

1940 W fr NE cor

1570 W fr ME cor

7-33 lUw, 330 N, 1660 E fr SW cor

7=3S=-1UW^ 330 W„ 330 W fr S| cor

7-\3S“l^G 330 N, 330 E fr SW corGough 4

’? ^S^Ih-’a7 7 7b 1 N, 2322 E fr SE cor

A S Gough 6 7’“3S“1^W? 1651 N^ 2UU5 E fr SW cor

A S, Gough 7 7^S-1^.? 1010 N. 330 E fr SW cor

□j Gough 8 7-3S-1UW, 2300 N, 2^50 E fr SW cox

-. d, Gough 9 7-3S-14W, 1^30 N, 200 E fr SW cor

■ ? « A C- O c; Gough 10 7-3S-14W, 2311 i^ 200 E fr SW cor

•d Ac S« Gough 11 ; is Hw. 2311 H, 992 E fr SW cor

3. Gough 12 7-3S-1M 1651 N, 1657 S fr SW cor

■ic Western^ Goodwin 7-3S-14W, 1650 N, 2U0 W fr SE cor
-Id. Howard 1 7»3S-Uw? 2300 S, 2350 V fr NE cor

132

’ 03

1 f 1RT

112

125

U3RI

115RT

120RT

107+

105

7516

7320 

7359 

'7T7O

7411

7436

7643

'70CA

7121

7 25 7 

***2^*7 

7U07 

7M5 

7609

100



LOCATION

I' -3^ 230u 8, 300 E fr NW cor

16-33 14w, 650 N, 1020 W fr SE cor

. ’Wo Ard of De Tatars j Johnson 1 rpss-Uw, 1000 N, 2350 E fr SW cor

. .is Co , Johnson 2-2 17= 3S-1W, 1565 s, 330 E fr NW cor

oard of Delaware3 Johnson 2 17-3S-14W, 36 0 N, 2100 E fr SW cor

is Gxl Co^ 18-3S-14W, 480 S, 2200 E fr NW cor

field, Santa Fe .1 18-3S-14W, 2120 N, i960 W fr SE cor

. Co , Security 5 18-3S-14W, 1650 S, 330 E fr NW cor

. n, El Segundo 1 18-3S-14W, 2375 N, 990 W fr SE cor

’ ‘O El S gundo 3

:heard of Delaware # Pauley-

18»3S~14w? 2300 N, 330 E fr SW cor

Seaboard 61-20 20“3S-14w, 500 S, 1440 W fr NE cor

Pauley, 33-20

■aboard of Delaware, Seaboard

20-3S-1W, 1500 s. 700 W fr NE cor

i-omnmnity 7-1

.ish-Americau, British-American-

20 3S-14W, 670 s, 2190 W fr NE cor

Texas Dodger 2

..-.. ’. ish-Amerlean, Britlsh-American-

22-3S-14W, 4050 S, 1600 E fr NW cor

'■exas Dodger 4 22-3S-14W, 2330 S, 1800 E fr NW cor

'ish-American, Dodger 5 22-3S-14W, 2100 S, 2300 E fr NW cor

Christie, Johnson 1 22-3S-14W, 2300 S, 1600 W fr NE cor

do, Gardena Commo 4-1 23-3S“14w, 500 n, :950 W fr SE cor

’ . Gardena Commo 6-1 24-3S-14W, 200 N, 280 E fr SW cor

101

31g J ToD< T/BASEo2

115 75 59

71 8984 8920 -885;.

99 8026 7973 -7874

7765 7752 -7657

92 8048 8005 -7913

105 7405 7350 “7245

96 7690 7619 “75 2 3

119 7405 J ^Od -7163

90 7685 7681 “759^

123 7520 7501 -7378

82 8O>3 8049 -7967

70t 8206 -8136

751 “7974

61 9231 9223 -9162

62 9132 9004 *■ 3942

61 9134 9115 -9054

50 9351 9348 -9298

57 10,288 10,056 -9999

57 10,594 10,530+ -10,473s



A : -Isb •A®eri?3ii. Texes Co.. ■
Seaboard; Alondra Park 1

‘^yle Pet. Corp*, G. CL Martin 1

Co Wo Brubaker, Leora 1

s Lloyd. Dabney 1

stle, She11-McKenna 1

mal Ar in? 11-He serve d
of Redondo Beach 104

2A-3S-1W; 7>0 N, 600 E fr SW cor

26^38-UW^ 900 S, 990 E fr NW cor 54

27-3S-14W, Locc at basement 387 S,
2865 E fr NW cor S/

3O-3S-14W, 1550 N, 350 E fr SW cor 248

31-3S-14W, 1850 N, 1950 W fr SE cor 190

33~3S~14w, 600 N, 300 E fr SW cor 108

33-3S-14W, 2050 N, 2400 w fr SE cor 101

U y O5O

9408

7108

5464

6263

7352

6932

5463?

to..

10 ;Proj. V4S-15W, Loc- at basement in 
SW^-SWxL Bone 5j. Lambert co- 
'-vift^-S TOO TCA W T QCr - z-^^ Tn
v^^uaaw.^^^ .,.«_<_, jy._> AH J ^ k>M> 5 J.C.V £j

■• ■ • ;aal, Signal^Artne 11 -Reserve -CIty 
of Redondo Beach 4

Domingues Estate Co., Fee 1

-sloHy Francis 2

Aus, 7- Simmons, CoO.Co 1

‘mot IL Simmons. CLOACA 2

1gnal? Signal-Artnell-Reserve-City 
of Redondo Beach 1

12 \Proj< AAS-15W, Loco at basement in 
NW^SW^o Zone 5 lambert co-ordinates 
123,590 N, 1,875,060 E

2-4S-14W, 900 N, loOO W of SE cor

5~4s~14w, 500 N, 1650 E fr SW cor

6-4S-14W, 700 S, 150 W fr NE cor

6-4S-14W, 800 S, 500 W fr NE cor

54 7168 7125

113 5404

154 5176 5174

170 5400 5W>

(ProJ7)~4S~14w, Loco at basement in 
NW^-W-c? Zone 5 Lambert co-ordinates 
125,600 N, 1,880,110 E

Ans lor-Canfield Midway,, Redondo 2 8-4S~14w, 1250 N, 820 E fr SW cor

7- Harris, Redondo 1

gins, Torrance 1

8AS-14W, 2200 N, 500 W fr SE cor

8-4S~14W, 1200 N, 2100 E fr SW cor

163 4389 4361

109 4806 4612

126 4335 4475
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Ao Estate Co Del Asao 2*1 16^S-1AW, 2150 S, 600 W fr NE cor U887

IB Wahl5 Flint 2 16-US-UW, 1300 N, 1880 W fr SE cor 89 4869

v- Williams, Barlow 1 16-4S-1W, 2250 N, 2300 W fr SE cor 80

Davis, Fo No P, 1 IT^lUW, 2000 N, 150 E fr SW cor 165 ^831

’ Production Co.. Redondo A 1 iS^S-lUW, Lor 0 at basement approx.
250 S, 2050 W fr NE cor 5293

v ins t2 ^ H & L ■■> 1 PO^MwidW, 100 S. 1300 E fr NW cor b> >UoU

oii? Heston 1 21-US-1W, 2000 S, 920 W fr NE cor 69 5730

■^ Pete Corp0j Getty 3 23-US-lUW, 210 3. 1700 E fr NW cor 2 soli

■ ■; cental ExpLor. Co;, Blues?,Ie 8 2U-US-1W, 1600 S, 2U00 W fr NE cor 55

riorj Torrance 66 O?’ J> t? 1 tit-* 1 '’AO ^’ •* Qaa Tt •'■■ -"t^£.*V‘ -rij —X’Wii, 4.0W IS £ JL'JUv W J A' kMif VOA 31 5732

. neral Pete, Tonina 1 25-4S-14W, 900 S, 2180 W fr NE cor 75 5950

troleum Midway Co«, Capital 3 25“US-14W, 23UO N, 280 W fr SE cor 57 6072

T Terans Trust, Palos Verdes 1 3^15-11#, 2000 S. 1900 E fr NW cor 410+ 2782

oandard.; Del Aimo 1 8—4S-13W, 500 S, 2000 E fr NW cor 10,251

upsrior, Torrance 63 19-^13W, ^50 N, 2200 E fr SW cor ^3 5938

puyi Oil Co., Banning 8-1 29--4S-13W, 150 N, 300 W fr SE cor 30 6761

-Aas Co», Oakley 2 3O-4S-13W, 1700 N, 2600 W fr SE cor 2d 6109

A^lty Service Co., Nelson B-7 3 3^S-13W, 720 N, 2565 W fr SE cor 15t

.- r on Dev Co 0, Palos Verde 1 IS^S-^W, 330 3, 330 E fr ctr 71 1500

S ‘’ii.0

5880*

5960

10.187*

5865

6755

6093

3900

103



NAME

■ ^.At-: Orax Co^s Burkhard 1

/.t .'-Ui. U.i.^,^ MUJJmJ.V'U.'UO. i,

Podro-Point Fermin Oil & Gas Co?

A Harbor Dev= Coo^ 1

■ Harbor Oil Co*, Cedarholm 2 2-5S-13W, 1870 N, 3*0 E fr SW cor lOt

2-5S-.1W, 1850 N, 1100 W x r oE cor 1151

14-5S~14W? 2 300 S ., 1050 W fr KE cor 275c 1654

22-5S-14W, Approx 0
NW cor

1750 S, 2200 E fr
209GR 704

25-5S-14VG 4220 S? 900 W fr NE cor 375© 3300

26-5S-14w? 150 s. 2400 W fr NE cor 200^ 2014 2025

til Dev> Cop W -5

Oil Dev. co 0 .? W-98

7 V* 1 F^?? Co x w 102

Oil DeVo Coo j w-llA

Co Jrl, £ O '0V*-!.l i>c' »■ . ^-^^^

0i1 Dev□ CO a vi-132

Oil DeVo COo 5 w-133

on Dev v Co-. w-136

L. B. Oil Dev Coo W-1U7

1. Bo Oil Dev. Co. » w-152

3-5S-13W, 220 N, 1750 W fr SE cor

>5S-13W, 105 N3 2020 E fr SW cor

o.^o ..n ow
X X^ ^U*’#

on w mPo t? p». awU^ *«j A^^W ^ -^ w.. w^*

3-5S-13W, 970 N,

3-5S-13W, 830 *b

3-5S-13W, 400 Ka

3-5S-13W, 505 N,

3-5S 13W, 475 ^

3“5S-13W> Loco a
989 W f:

1800 W fr SE cor

2150 W fr SE cor

2300 E fr SW cor

2300 W fr SE cor

1560 W fr SE cor

. basement 53^ N« 
SE cor

V-5S-13W, Locc at basement 293 N, 
2916 W fr SE cor

I?

lOt

5011 5965

OO qnrr? Ci'iir.
®--j z^x ! xx~~

22 6060 6050

20 6101 5 9 5 0

22 6065 6O4O+

lOt

i m- JLV V

20 6225

21 5986

pion Pac. HR Coc? Union Pacific E-7 35S-I3W. Loe. at basement 1998 N3
1831 W fr SE cor ’ 19 6375

.bion Pac> RR Co^ Union Pacific E-10 3-5S4 3W, 1050 E, 1150 E fr SW cor 5717 5620

10*4



.-.•» Pae, Rrx Co.? Union Pae. EW47 3=5S-13W3 1600 N9 1070 E fr SW cor 16 5800 5786

-..c>:_i^m linn w oujon u -Pt, ex’ -c,,.--^-’^ —c^x xj 0>^'J yv>-? •

= Pac . RR Co,3 Union Pac, 83 3-5S-13W, 1320 N^ 1435 W fr SE cor lot

^n Pac <> RR Co., Union Pac* S-1Q 3-5S~13Wj 2120 N, 1675 W fr SE cor lot

ac RR Co,3 Union Pac , 237 3-5S-13W5 1170 S3 560 E fr W cor 20 6163

’ Pac, RR Co , Union Pac, 251 3-5S-13W. IU50 N, 500 E fr SW cor 18 5628 5572

on Pac RR Co Union Pac & 380 3“5S=-13W? 880 W3 2500 E fr SW cor 17 6052 5865

an Pac. RR Co&? Union Pac* 370 3~5S~13W? 1125 N, 1885 W fr SE cor 101

n Pac, PR Coo? Union Pac, 378 3^58“LBWm 2^80 S, 2560 W fr WE cor 20 6266

on Pac, RR Co,^ Union Pac- 38^ 3-5S-13W, 670 N, 1760 E fr SW cor lOt

2 Pec, RR Co.3 Union Pac, 386 3-5S-13W, 565 N, 1455 S fr SW cor lOt

on Pac, RR Co.? Union Pac, 387 3~5S~13W? Loco at basement 2^5*4 N, 
2052 E fr SW cor 18 6151

nnl, Signal- 1. B. S P. 6 3-5S 13W, 1375 S, U50 W fr NE cor 10t

;uo Co,, L.BULDo D= 1 3-5S-13W, 1300 N, 121.5 W fr SE cor lot

afield? Pacific Dock 3^ 3-5S-13W, 60 S, 525 W fr NE cor lOt

anal Pet. 3 Terminal 1 H-5S-13W, Loc> at basement 2U50 Sy
2600 W fr NE cor it 681U

erg] Pet P Ford 50 U"5S-^’s^w & ^^ *50 s, 27 6063 6060

on Pac, RR Coof Union Pac* 242 4-5S-13W, 1080 Ns 18c W fr SE cor 18 5776 5733

.>„ Pac, RR Co^ Union Pac, 2^7 U-5S-=13W? 950 N> 820 W fr SE cor 18 612< 6120



et■ ? Hai ds-Warnock I

cti rw, Ca^ w~97

Ci 1 Dev o Co a ^ W-llo

Oil Dev a Co^ W-118

Oil Dev= Cg^ W-121

Gil Dev a Co*, W“148

Oil Dev a Co<.«. J-pO

7-5S-13W, 800 ^ 2350 E fr SW cor

10-5S-13W, Locv at basement 279 8# 
2726 E fr NW cor

10-58-13'W, Loco al basement 641 3, 
2980 V fr BE cor

10-SS~13U, 567 s^ 3722 W fr NE cor^ 
loco at basement

10~5S“13W; 220 S; 480 E fr NW cor

1O-5S®13W, loe? at basement 1046 S. 
2787 W fr NE: coxj

11~5S~13W> (surface) 425 8, 1010 W fr 
"NE cor

30KB

20

20

23

22

3447

6501

6276

6085

4



San Bernardino Meridian 
7-ls-sC 6300 S, 1350 E fr W^cor 

of seco 6-1S-9W

KIEV

005

offlUan Pct.., Walnut Creek 1

Jr - .^0 Grow Tract water Co-^ 322

■■•roT, 3214

E \ r well 5?6f

Oil Co , Bayly 1

Oh - •- • - ^ f ^ - ■ ie ^Tand 1

■ OU. Asstn. )

x /ozjki^ .-atex- C;Oo? ^45oE

1 Pitzer, 4448B

W cer veil ’240E

Pomona> 323OK

-Line Mutaal Water Co-, 326OA

3«ms & Garner, 327LC

a ' Water Co., 325IA

ana Irrigation Cooy 3241 I

22-15-9^ 3200 N, 1700 E fr SW cor 117 5

24-1S-9W, 1000 Ns 1650 W fr SE cor 833

25-13-9^? 2400 S, 4>0 £ fr NW cor 798

25-iS-9W? Approxo 900 8, 1000 W fr NE 
cor 330t

26-1S-9W, 300 s> 3350 w fr NE cor 7681

29-1S-9W, approx. 30>0 N, 2700 E fr 
SW cor 1103RT

3O<wl$*-OW. Avmw>v.. S-lrs N O1 OH W ^r» 
SE cor 1068

34-a.S 9W. 5 00C N, 8-00 W fr SE cor 700

5-lS-Ow^ (>u s, luuO E fr NW cor 1285

6-1S-6W, 875 S? 300 W fr NE cor 1255 

7-1S-8W, 3250 S, 1650 W fr NE cor 1079 

7-1S-8W, 700 N, 200 E fr SW cor 1035 

8-1S-8w5 3100 S, 1300 W fr NE cor 1130 

16-1S-8W, 1850 S, 2350 E fr NW cor 1073 

17'1S=8W? 1000 S? 1100 E fr NW cor 1045 

18-1S~8W, 750 N? 23OO E fr SW cor 953

19-1S-8W, Approx 0 1000 N, 100 E fr 
SW cor 8501

600+

4007

6141

>30

471

737

672

IC



ona. Oil Assvn, Comm- 1.

2 De v Co . Rmce 1

. Puente C.Ho U

( . <11 American Pet. Co-? Gapco B-l

f...J. ; lai Lon. Thxec Corners

E. ScotL. Soo is--Thino 2

Lee ei^.z tscreku-lumc-u

Xu . ia . Scot j , oc a u u—Ciimo 1

i: ii. occot.. Sco cl-Cmnc’ 3

V FL Whitaker Co-., Taylor~Vhi"^

C- & C Oil Co , 1

rosner D Sin5.th. 1

lyLer we17 D-919J

Prosper D Smith, Smith & Scott 2

A. Robinettj Pinkerton 1

$

^y IS ce '. : C

Bl-lS-Blo 1’750 S, • NE cor

32-1S-8W, 800 N, 650 W Or SE cor 

iVlS-Bw. Approx 3 200 0 75 W fr ctr 

18-2S-8W, 990 N. 1657 1 fr SE cor

18—2.S-8W, 2500 Ns 1375 W fr GE cor

19-2S-8W, 2100 S, 10>o E rr NW cor

21 2S-8W, 2200 S, 130 ?L W cor

SS-SS-BW^. I.7O S ? 777 W f: E;~ cor 

33'2S-8W7 2300 S, 100) E fr NW cor

3“3Sj7W, 3^0 Sy 3^' : f^ NW cor

8~2S«fWy .1625 19 1.00 ; fr OU cor

e> -eo-(W, 990 N« 330 w 11 oil? cOi

30-2S«7W? ^77 S, 890 E fr W~ cor

30-23-7^9 300 N, 690 f fx NW cor

31-2S-7W, 350 N, 500 7 fr ctr

31-2S-7W, 390 s. * *? n . fr NW cor

20-2S-6W, ^90 s. 150 7 fr NW cor

31-2S-6W, 660 s, 130: ■ 1 fr NW cox

l^LPS'-Sw, 11^3 ^5 7 *v w fr etr

1
ELEV< ’

8O8 

a ^ ~

830

1100

850 

805KB

Krf^ Hk/ O

582RT 

575 

558 

56ot

69OGR 

620?

690KB

2koo 

~131 

2030 

1657 

1825

2000 

U15

1700+

.OS'5

1US

410

570t 1068 - 198

10



827GK 4027



4aLJ.F0R£M ^

Texas Co., Jelly Bend 13-8

■ l^ndnrS nri-MT duay Svn , 1

Richfield., Butte Comm.. D I

Cutups /-Il Fie'.ups ' nt’ . 2

lattes Oil & Gas Co., Buttes 14

Herron Oil Co*

D Feldman. Marysville Comm?

u De Feldman^ Farm Lands 1

"oteau Oil & Gas Cen, Van Dyke

Aaggs Spring 0 & G Co*. 1

• \ggs Spring 0 & G Co , 2

lortara 01.1 Co*

‘ter Miller, D-l

kEPOFTED h-ASEitEhT WELLS 

Hrtek!lJi2^^L2ii£^
Not Inc Frig d i n_A r eas A -E

2*

Mount^Diablo Meridian 

8-29N-2W, 330 N. 440 E fr SW cor 

3O“19^“*L3W, Exact loc ? uncertain 

15“16M-IE, 53 S, 2038 W fr ME cor 

35ALbM"LE. 1410 E, 135 E -~ WA co?? 

L2-15N-LE, 200 S, $00 E fr NW cor 

35-14N-5W, ?

One 1 2-14N-3E. 144-5 N. 3685 E fr S-^ cor 
ox sec * 3

7-13N-4E, 180 S, 212 W fr NE cor 

24-12N-4E, 2310 N, 330 E fr SW cor 

2W0&A11W, ?

24-108-1^ ?

22-10N-9W, ?

l“10N“7Wj 1.406 Sr 200 E fr NW cor

t is KHA estimated from ;
ToD^ or sample depth used 1 

not reported '’?" alone - 
certainty that well reach'

ELEV.1 T«D._

11631® 7134

X7$ru 2174

275KB 7242

177KB 7868

XlOOt 1000)-

600 3702 3700

50/3 3411 3495

51KB 4152 4110

315+ 205 ?

315+ 405

3251 200

noot 241



LOCAT7ON n u^V 0 — T A)-.

^v^,. bH.a-4.cz- <^±-i-. ^</<- * .mjXaWkXj-JL a. A rm Or? or>/> o t i wyU^^XH^b/w ^ jvu csj X-LUv> k. j. j. ^^ WX ^3^ ^,00^ A > *

Aftsi Wine Co.? N-l 5~7N~9W, 100 IL 200 E fr SW cor 170 292

F Ao Bender* Kramer 1 26-7N-5E, 400 S, 1490 W fr ctr 41KB 6452 6442

independent Explor = Co □. Perry 1 l^-T^SE, 330 S, 330 W fr NE cor 84DF 4808 4791

1 z?«.ib Alexander... Bottimore 2 3k_7N~7^ 2070 N, 10 3 0 E fr SW cor 118KB 2595

Alexander & Homan, C Wo Bottimore 1 3-6N-7E. 220 S, 410 E fr NW cor 125KB 2736

Alexander & Boman, Howard 1 24-6N-7E, 990 S, 2314 E fr W| cor H3KB 2659

!- A Oil Corp-, Two Rock 1 29=5N-8W, 300 S, 700 E fr NW cor loot 475

Antonio J » Cardoza; Hodges .1 29-SEMw. 300 S, 1U00 E fr NW cor J oot 1407

City of Petaluma^ Q-i 33-5N-7W, 900 N, 1500 W fr SE cor 25 205 135

C IL Chamberlain., Cardoza 1 16XN-6W, 36O S, 720 W fr NE cor 344KB 956

Hnnk"? ine Oil Cou Costr. 1-*- 1 JaNuAh’ 000 *7 l^n P tv ol 7W ; , •

B8nk.±ine Oil Co a, Comm -■ 2“-1 12XN-6E, 1193 S. 465 E fr N-J- cor 78DF 5702 5682

D., D Dunlapjs Corns.. One 18-5 5~W-7E, 670 N, 1381 E fr SW cor 82KB 4648 4643

Union, Union-Brazos Grussendorf 1 7-4N-7E, 1420 S, 2310 W fr NE cor 72KB 4804 480’’

Artnell 0 3c G Co^ Freeman 1 7-ML-7E, 1650 S, 330 E fr NW cor 71KB 515H

Amerada> Lodi Comm- 9-1 MN-7E, 336 S, 331 E fr ctr > . - 4471 44b9 -4376

Paul Sievers3 humble-Russell 1 25XN-7E, 810 N, 990 E fr ctr 75KB 4085 405 7+ ■ 3982

. Cal. Oil & Gas Corp, Robidard 1 7-3N-9E, 500 S, 2100 E fr NW cor 280DF 2958 2950 -2670
"edericR Libby, Lavagetto 1 30 2S-3W, 1350 S, 2850 W fr NE cor 10+ 1050

^atzman 2 19 2S=13E, Approx 0 500 N, 500 W fr ctr 250 3^7 - 97
Richfield? Parker 1
“arnh^rt Oil, Gilbert 1

1O-6S=13E, 990 N, 1500 W fr SE cor 
3-22-1:3, 1220 N. 1420 W fr SE cor

219KB
210

3689 -3470
-4540



Wadley, J- I*, caa^cy & K<> Eo 
hennings 1

>.j>.<>.5 Li.;; Stratigraphic Test Lf
7 , .'i-lj, Fancher CL H 4

tie id. Valley Agric 1

chfieldy Fancher Core Hole 1

..A. Stratigraphic Test 16

: , flsraniyraykic Tent 13

.1, Stratigraphic Tect 2

1. Stratigraphic Test 29

A Bl its MX—19

•ILL., Stratigraphic Test 26

Stratigraphic Test 35

W.on5 Loma Prieta 1

-J-OiL Loma Prleta 2

Lida Water Assoc□< Southern Realty

one11, Stratigraphic Test 8

caell, Stratigraphic Test 3A

.Loll, Strata graphic Test 4

’ Glahn Oil. 1 Mendoza

L Blake^ 1 Chuck

- T. Willard, 2 Kay

•*12

I^CmOh ELEV^

22-6S-13E, 330 N, 330 W fr E| cor 2O5t 6086

13-6S“14e, 3 30 3. 1995 * ir $J cor IcL
26-83-ME, 660 N} 990 W fr SE cor 186KB L^l
7“3$ 15^ 330 89 333 3 fr SW cor 205KB

27-8S-15E, 1650 N, 330 W fr SE cor 220KB 3353

1 93 14E, 23OO 3, 330 W rr NE cor 193 4936

18 -93^71’9 jjO 0, 330 w rr yip: -or 7189

22 -HL 'Ah.) J.6>0 A .lo^O E yr At cor 172 6293

5-9S-15E9 330 S, 2966 W fr NE cor 209 U320

19-93-153, 1100 N, 2557 E fr SW cor HW

21-9S-15E, I98O N, 1980 E fr SW cor 212

33 93•16E, 1680 N, 350 E fr SW cor ^’- 0 4083

19-10S-1E, 400 N, 700 W fr SE cor 1200t 1942

20-10S-1E, l<00 N, 800 E fr SW cor 135OGR ^570

6-1OS-14E, 1340 N, 1320 E fr SW cor 144KB 8369 8326

2-1OS-15E, 330 N, 1000 W fr Ej cor 222 5163 5070 -4848

6-1OS-15E, 406 N, 330 W fr SE cor 190 6229 6220

35-1OS-15E, 340 N, 2310 W fr E| cor 188 6346 671".

24-105-17$, 330 S, 1116 E fr ctr 327t 2M2 2375

23-10S-17E, 255 N, 1645 W fr SE cor 264DF 4062 3500

9-1OS-18E, 300 S, 300 E fr ctr 346KB 1202 1180 - 834



KAME LOCATION BUSY J ToDo t^se.2

La Boa Explor * Co., Well 1 19=1OS=18E, 1900 N, 3100 E fr SW cor 326KB 2246 2170

Union, Moses 1 27-10S-18E, 229 S, 330 E fr w| cor 335KB 1740 1720

Success Oil Coc, Andrews 1 32-103-182, 1752 S, 640 W fr NE cor 327GB 2199

Joseph Paris, Jr^ To E, Majors 1 12-11S-3W, 1800 N, 2400 W fr SE cor 300 533

Santos? Oneto and Fabry, 1 ^6-llS-2W, 1250 N, 2250 E fr SW cor 64ot 1003

Monterey Bay Oil Co., 2 20-llS~2Wy 2800 S, 1300 W fr NE cor 751 5450

Texas Co^, M» Light 1 ^ 14-11S-1E, 300 S, 990 W fr NE cor 427KB 3694

Texas Co , Carpenter 1 35-11S-1E, 500 S, 1200 W fr NE cor 311BF 3100 3037

Martin-Zumodwski 36-113-3E, 1700 S, 1500 E fr NW cor 6?5t 35^2 □AAg^

catal Oil 2 c., 3 36-HS-3E, 100 N, 1550 W fr SE cor 630+ 2557 251G+

L CL Gould, Gilroy City .1 9~11S=4E, 1200 N, 700 W fr SE cor 176KB 3520 1890

Oontiiieatal Oil Co-* 1 31-11SXE, 1000 N, 2000 E fr SW cor 600+ 3055

Continental Oil Cov. 2 31-11S-4E, 1600 N. 1300 E fr SW cor 420+

■loaves pet. Dev., Neaves “-Sargent 1 31-11S-UE, 3140 N, 3890 E fr SW cor 356KB

itexas Co ; 0 Connell B—l 34 ■IISXE, 4400 N, 1900 W fr SE cor 153KB 2112 18 X
D •' C-ay Friant Igos 1 3O11S-21E, I.29O 3. 412.0 W fr NE cor 370
Seaboard„ Blohm 2 33-12S-2E, 3500 N, 4200 E fr SW cor 75OR 2188

/ _ Ti<8 1
•y LrX ^X11‘7 y «3XOOlu X ^ 34-12S“2E, 2850 N, 200 W fr SE cor A 13Kb 1922

■ack Herley, 0EConnell 1 4-12SXE, 330 N, 50 W fr SE cor 434KB 2836 2uon

Cas Co.., 0®Connell 2 4-12S-4E, 1253 N, 2304 W fr SE car 235KB 2624

-—'•-. *», ^>»O^_ j.Vwjr $ V WU^AA* 8-W» X^ ^J 4—12S—4E, 620 N, 620 W fr SE cor 395KB 2083
’idewater Assoc:,. Murphy 1 5 12S-4E, IlOO N, 200 W fr SE cor 157 6921 6869

11 •



ISO S. 341 W fr NE cor

11 j 23 M 1820 ft* 4*35 E fr SW cor

- L2S -M?, ?OOO N, 1000 W fr SE cor

'^MM-M, Approx* 2120 S, 1930 W fr 
WE cor

12S-5B? Approx 
ffL/ r< QT*

16uo Ss 2600 E fr

A) 1.23 -3E? Approx
Si l> C Oa

2.Q50 S# 1300 W Er

•■ ?;pr r^ I7nn ^ 7 000 M fy- MF c«r

. .M M 300 ^ 100 E fr ctr

158 N^ 920 W fr SE cor

1m~ xk13'-2jJ.'-? 40u S^ 2000 E fr SW cor

MP- 995 N, 734 E fr SW cor

7 •O’'...O2F •~00 C p.t*'? F ■/■--' ^U -^■W
—. ■- ^ f*AW ^ ,i..-^r $ j > iM* *~- p ^ 1 V 4^ A. A. AC U wMLfc

^•21KB

359K8

^^ p t

2 7~12S^2.;.E^ 2930 S- 180 V fr NE' cor

^-l^E 22E;,- 1100 Sy 330 S 1 r W cox

AM3~9’^ 330 N^ 330 W fr SE cor

?MMM:M 150 Sjj 125 E fr



KAME _____ ____ ^LOCATION

Agoil Co□3 Ago11 1
ting River Oil Co.-, 1
Amerada, Dinuba Comm. 21-1

‘Amerada, COiiilDo 20“ 1

nwerauc^? uxnuoa uomm. 2o-±

W. W. Holmes, 0 Conner 7

Wlnnifred Schneider, Pritchett 1
Inland Valiev Oil Co-, 1
Ebonoro Oil, 1 Alves

Pi Irish Dev Co., HiIrish-Chambers 1 ^ 28-183 -9E, 950 N, 1500 W fr SE cor

Standard, Markham .1

standardr Bades 27-35

Union, Griffin 1

drich-lowell 01,1 Co., Logsdon 1

United ExpLonCoo, Monroe United 1

Superior, Huntley 1

Superior, McGee 18-8

Ted Sterling, Doe 1

v ‘.7 eg Andrews, Carter'’Me Al 2 3 ster

H . Jo Carter, Car ter “Ched.es ter 1

Barron Kidd, Spreckles 1

C r M * 0o« Sale^co J,

28-16S-23E, 2150 S, 1120 W fr NE cor 
29-16S-23E, 500 N, 800 E fr SW cor 
21 16S-21E, 125 N, 2000 W fr E| cor

20“16S~24E, 125 N, 825 E fr S| cor

28“16b-2Ub, 6(5 N, 1900 $ fr w£ cor

33-17S-9E> 600 N, 165 W fr SE cor

1-17S-24E, 450 S, 1605 E fr W-J cor 
2b 17S-2UE, 2000 bh 2800 E fr SW cor
15-173-25$, 561 N, 713 $ fr W| cor

x32-183-9$> 1250 N, 1500 E fr SW cor

A/3 5‘^-85-9-8 1250 IL 850 E fr SW cor 
^36-18S-9$> 750 N, 1300 E fr SW cor

11-18S-23E, 200 S 

12-18S-23E, 330 S

■ (-18s-2Ue, 330 N, 

8~18S“24E, 330 N, 

>18s-2tE, 990 I, 

16 18S-25E, hOO N 

21“18S-25$J 750 S.

v 25-19S-7$: 1^00 N,

608Wfr Ej cor

330 W fr Ey cor

990 E fr Wf- son

330 E fr SW cor

1650 W fi’ SE cor

283U W fr S® cor

150 W fr NE cor

1.800 E fz* SW cor

x 35-19$•7-L ICO N, LQOO $ fr SW cor 

VJM9S-9E, 1350 S, 650 E fr W cor

Blssl! JLJk„ 3ZBSL?
3iokb 3333 2U95+
300 3152 3020
ssugr 518

326GR 1231

328DF - 907

17390 3000

326 133^ 1135
33O< 2090 1700-
3U0KB ^73 425'

i.86tu 3462 3^09

1192DE 882

12331^ 2958

18751 3480

292KB 4083

3836 ^A’7‘3

295KB 3811 3600

302KB 3650 i<39

308KB 3050 2982

• J C Q VZ U J^J'-^ 1765

353KB 1677

279 1354

HUODF 1 Jt^ *'. J* 7

1111KB 195U

%25e2%2580%259cChed.es


Ullrich Dev.;, Coc, Reynolds 1

/Standard. Rist Coze Hole 3

Srandard., U.S.L. i Care Hole

oanoak Oil Co = , 1

Texas Co.< Cal. Cattle & Land 1

^nicn, 1 Mee

: . Orton 1

■ Hrwenij’iyer. Smart 1

^rv,4; ^.-.y^...-...:..!-. ^^ pi^l, 3 ?

'/VIS ■. o . X raid 1

Lor dock Oil Co., Marian 1

-Texas Co.;. Bingaman 2

idtld Mervin V. Merritt 1

independent Explore Co. & Oceanic
Oil Co., Cooper 1

tuperior; Cooper 1

intern CMC; Freeman Pfyfer 1

, Merrill-Capital 26-2

.! C«? . Aui Ian Orradre 2

3 co. , LxcHe-oerria (NCv One ,

.--hf ic'l^ . + 1

\ U19S-9E, 3400 N, 650 W fr SE cor

So-l^S^E, 300 S, 2300 E fr NW cor

^ 33-19S-9E, 2300 S, 1500 E fr NW car

^ 'M9S-L0E, 2000 N, 2400 E fr SW car

X15~19S~1OE, 1073 S, 1039 E fr NW cor

^33-193-ICE, 2326 S, 2892 E fr NW cor

34-19S-26E, 1002 N, 1300 W fr E| cor

^ 3-20S-7E, 1500 S, 2300 E fr NW ear

^ 1 O r>co /7^ ^bn^ ̂  o<rrv r^ ^— rvn?
^d ■ ^.w» j au ^ .^^^^ M^ u-^>W iu -la ^*/ ^^X

x2h^0S-7E, 1307 N, 2007 W fr SE cor

x 9-2OS-8E, 930 S, 575 W fr NE cor

^ 26-20S-11E, 6535 N, 4489 E fr SW cor 
seco 35-208-115

K36-2IS-7E. 990 S, 330 E fr NW cor

^13-21S-8E, 1600 S, 380 W fr NE cor

^6-21S-9E, 'I S, 1400 E fr NW cor

^.-OlS-lOE, 400 S, 2200 E fr NW cor

^ 2-21S-11E, 3618 S, 990 E fr NW cor

^3O-21S^11E, 623 S, 80 E fr Wp cor

X3 3 01S-11E, 7680 S. 350 E fr NW cor 
of sec. 28»2LS-11E

1 21S-25E, 325 S, 333 E fr W| cor

S^Efi .J^° T/BASEM-

1.008KB 590 b. R ^

1232DF 1000+

1O75DF 418 413

95 Ot 2700

1548KB 4734

1053KB 5360

345KB io4o

480 /BP

h n^ /*.<*/*<

597KB 4181

400GB 5 306

1767KB 2300

1330KB 2932

489KB 1502 148f >

345 415

715 RT 1959

1911KB 4637

1410KB

920KB

3fi *9GR



■ rf. : - X J-‘ .: ^':j j f. W i/ <. 6..'..“i\j|.J U.Cil-tf J._, • ' i'L * XL'CV Lil X J. W^ Ci-X ,LVJJU

; l9“23S' 15 200 S, 1200 W fr NE cor? 27251
Pacific Western, Brunner B-l 16-2^8-25$, 33C N, 950 S fr SW cor 29W

. Martin B(NCT 1 ■ ’ X'3 5-25S nt 1500 N, 775 W fr SE cor 87 3KB

. Co . 1. Jensen -ECTf 19-25S12E, 3 30 S, 1650 E fr ctr 831GB

: J ^2B-25S-12E, 3 30 S, 990 S fr < cor 6251

trella Partnership, Kirsctenmann 1 ^28«25S-12E, U78 S, 5 28 W fr NE cor of

tc^ Ohio Hmhle-•Smith 1

Polame Syndicate, Jack 2

A Taylor & Ben Bankin, Caral 1

K 35 -25S-12E, 229^ N, 97'8 W ir Si cor 

\»LO=-25S^5E, 250 N, 2300 W fr SE cor

6 25S-16S, 1^00 N, 2000 W fr SE cor

770t

1500t+

1200t

7 Qi 0;

250 
7U62 
2129

h-OQQ

4587

5365

3687

^60

117



Jack ;-16

clegrr ve, Jack Cyl?

,llf Inc.., Keller 1

, & Tayler. Jack 1

w Dev: Ce, Jack 1 

. ^- & BrainsWheeler 1

■ ■ Nas Cg;. 1

? re ride n t Ixplcr -, Wri ght -

Von lanfe,.. Radley 1

end Org Coe, -Junge 1

•1 M (c 9 S tanf nr 1 “-Jchnson 1

Oil Corp , Klever 1

■/’Sy 1 Me ■Jillians

•- Si, Ml^Bergiuan Trust, 1

dependent Bxplor . ? Kuhn 81

ton Drilling 1 ReiIman

lie.

LOCATION ELEV=1 T r IL

8-258-16$, 220 9 400 E fr SW cor 1185KB 1441

16 — 25S-16E 5 1090 Ny 300 E fr SW cor 1335DF 1.890

17-25S=16E? 1800 S, 500 W fr NE cor 1384 2810

17~25S-16E, 1300 N, 2500 1; fr SE cor 1180GR 2025

17-25S»16E, 2000 3, 1900 E fr NW cor 11751 825

i9^27&-16Ey 4150 N, 4860 E fr SW cor 1146DF 3405

20-25S-26E, 330 W; 330 W fr 14 cor 380DF 6702 60 < 3

21-25S-26Ey 990 Sy 2316 W fr NE cor 40 / 6339

1<>26S-12E, 2100 19 2400 E fr SW cor J100 450 O

11-26S-26E, 330 N, 990 W fr E| cor 584KB 5789

1 O. O^Q„odl? ^nw at men ^ ^r ^v ^^^ ^'-rrer 528^V ,, । ....

31 -<26S-29Ey 150 N, 150 E fr SW cor 1458KB 1601

6-273-819 600 N. 1100 W fr SE cor 601 1620

^11-275-125, 350 N, 150 W fr SE cor 886RT 3455

^a-STS-lSE, 1250 S. 2150 W fr NE cor 982KB 2791 2771

^ 32-27S-13E9 750 Sy 3000 E fr NW cor 1157KB 2130

T 1uo - < ( U- X-Mj } 0 J'U XV y g jU Cl X A C Ul. X’w/ w U^ ^^.-^ ^

2-27S«26E? ■990 S, 330 W fr NE cor 629KB 6703 6690^

15-273-2619 330 >9 330 W fr NE cor 562KB 7737 7680

^7-238-133, 33OC Sy 1000 W fr NE cor 14031 HO? 1677



2282KB

265'5KB 6464

2 5 2^ vK R 4 ~' 5 2 5 ^ 2 ’ ■

1J3IW 2462 263^



. OKU Imola 1 ^ J2S-19^ ^ IL 330 0 fr ctr 2937KB

Gr —'mamm of m 14-3 23- / / :\ ■ E fr W coi 2980KB

r or s tr $ Loa 1

■ : . Vernon Wineman 1

• ’ ' ' 1600 S- 1320-W fr NE cor 4515KB

2o-32S~37E? 3270 S, 105 ® fr W cor 2420

San Bernardino Meridian

3k itn^sw Ivon .3’ ^oq v r-*-’ nr c?^ or^jor 

34-12N-4W. 500 S 410 W fr NE cox- of
ne-^4 2131

16-UN -33^5 1320 Nj 1320 E fr SW car 1250t
19-1111'3 3W, 2600 N, 600 E fr SW cor 7001

168

120



121

LOCATION gletaJ

2914KB 7576330 N? 190 2 ri’ Sw cor

99'0 N. 330 E fr SW cor 2982 6'+35

"I ■ if?’.eld, Hovard 66 167 3 1*9 3 2 5 W fr SE cor 3067 6179

hf ield. Ritter C~21
A

11 11N-23W1 294 S. 1.000 E fr NW cor 2978 6894

to Corp.- Aeco-Br.. Anierican-Sie.11 1 ^13- 11N-2&W, 2259 N, 2^47 E fr SW cor 2125KB 6627

64 14 Joyce B \ 14 11N-28W. 2264 S _ I.67O W fr NE cor 2483DF 5592

■n^ 1 Luce ^ A-1HK28W, 858 S, IQ36 W fr E-J cor 2461.0? 5378

/avtinG. 1 Eohmer ^14 HIS Lit .

27-LIN OH.

370 N, 330 7 fr SE cor

425 SA 1250 W fr Nj ecr

2O25DF

2300 b

5067

I3U)

1 23-11N Bw, App. 800 3, 1900 W fr NE cor 20301 830

Colegiove; 1leisher 36-27 27-10-3214, 66C 3, 50 W fr EJ cor 858KB 5780

hecehcu&e 6 Wilcox, McMurray 36-17 VL7 1ON-23W,

j>- tj, tj2j 2 fr SW cor

1650 N; 2310 E fr SW cor

2284KB

2853

4201

3016

..rove. Klipstein 32-13 990 3, 2970 E fr NW cor 3309KB 5020

a nbo^ Fet., Rainbcu 2 14 -L0N-1QH, 330 N, 330 W fr SE cor 1207KB 1763 1763

crth Star Mug , 1 Tunis-North Star 4aON-18w. 3092 S, 341'9 E fr NW cor 12351 1609 1553 jlo

to Ao Greber,, 1 5-1ON-18W, 1584 S, 2112 E fr wj cor .1050 1984 I9I6 1 865

t,as Co . 1 Reserve-Teaon 5-1ON-18W, 1.650 S, 2294 E fr NW cor 964KB 35^1 3525 -254'1

A' lc-x- arc. Assoc ^, 2 1 10N-5W, 425 No 365 W fr SE cor 22201 1877 u 343

oterstate Oil Co.. 3 2-10N“5W, App. 2600 S, 2600 E fr NW cor 22501 2942 7 □92
o.i tab]o Explor , Equitable 1 .1.1—1 N~ ^Af 300 S, 550 E fr NW cor 22501 3064 2640 - 390



;.s Co , Lus Nietos-Gulf

venael Oil Corp., 20

Ai, Hon c lv.lt’ - S Uiiray - S i s; ? uo c 3

Jesus Maria 4

LOCATION A,'fP- J \

CH-cy^ Erad location ur. certain 2250t A)0

12-10N-5W, 750 S. 300 3 fr NW cor

34 CA-'SfA 2G0 3; 750 E fr KA cor

<^‘‘?n«55«i . QOO St 750 E fr NW cor

11 9N-jUw# 33O S, 990 E fr W{ cor

21.9^.3^ 990 S, 990 w fr E^ cor
^■Crossed faults and bottomed in 

non~bassipent rocks <

2-9N-33W, 330 N, 330 W -fr sj ccr

2U-9&-3 3W. 1140 S-, 990 W fr NE 0 01s

35-9N-33W, 1200 S? 300 W fr N{ cor

'9 ^^7 ^qtj n rv>r* a* Q^,^ r» -^ -- tat*J~ ^S^Clrv 2 X>UtJ kJ .* UW 10 11 1W CO1

3-9N-32W. 1150 N, 1000 E fr SW cur

3O-9N-32W, 2300 S, 950 W fr NE cur

32“9N“32W, 16.50 S. 1650 E fr NW cor

5-9N-31W, 2875 N, 2200 E fr SW cor

^24-9N™24w, 299 S, 259 E fr T^ cor

^ 27-9W-23W, 2290 S, 2290 W fr NE cor

32-9N~17W5 500 S of Nj~ cor

3MN-17E,

3-8N-35W, 400 S? 100 8 fr ctr

336RT 9437

1010RT 11 639*’

550KB 

600

1035

Orii/1

620

923

933

1092KB

38U9KB

4O5ODE

3180KB

2100t

3601

4v88

3383

6780

3080

7199

3039

4616

3335

974

1554

1060

3393



L Bp.11 Corp.', Lompoc 6?

"ton 1

"issima 37

■•is sima 19

Price 2

• B. La laguna 1

.1, La. La guna 2

Efronson 1

v> n? i *-‘^ -t

Lehr 2

et,o Co-, True 1

f^ Syndicate 1

LOCATION

H-Ul^-J^^, Jj^ ^^ ^.yu W ?.r ^^ cor 

PB-BN-3'tW, 641 N., 2286 E fr SW cor 

3O-8N-34W, 850 N, .1000 W fr SE cor 

SVdlL^Wj 16>0 Sy 20C E fr NW cor 

35-8N-34W, 300 S, 800 E fr ctr 

17-8N-32W, 600 N, 1100 W fr SE cor 

21»8N“32W, 150 3. 925 E fr NW cor 

15“8N-31W- 1800 8; 2310 E fr NW cor 

24-8N-31W, 100 S, 1000 E fr NW cor

25~.8N-.-31W, LOO S, 1000 E fr NW cor

19-8N-29W, 575 N? 610 W fr ctr

1 ^ p-M._l On crr^ ■- r-p M .;>.... MT’
*1’C '-'-■' J-'.>W , sj^ *-, >V xj Ai Wirt Vwi'

33--8N-8W, 1535 N, 1800 W fr SE cor

36-7N-36W. 1300 N, 850 W fr SE cor

l-LN-S?*^ 380 N, 1450 3 fr SW cor

1 ... Syndicate 2

Packard Shyvers 1

1 & Gas, Packard 1

2 ., Moretti 1

iceIma 20

Wo-, Beauterbaugh 2

2-7N-35W, 100 N, 200 E fr SW cor

U~7N-35W, 1650 N, 330 S fr SW cor

11“-7N“35K> I5OO N, 2100 E fr SW cor

2O-7N-35W, 200 S, 950 E fr NW cor

2-7N-3M 650 S, 1600 W fr NE cor

17-7N-3h.W, 2100 N, 660 E fr SW cor

605

BoU

782

9505 

9&0KE

1215 

1380 

13301 

3110KB 

3 too t 

3O3Ot

2001 

210t 

Loot 

Slot?

375t+ 

200t

679

175

4310

8 5 83 

0303

2951

2646 

5686

2100

1015

3/0QQ

3515

2100

dvP^X 

5638 

2660

3933

4061



1 cr p on Comm 7 (Nd -1.

Irina Bilson j.

21-7N-34W, 1700 N, 1000 E fr SW ecr

26-7N-3W, 400 S, 1000 E fr NW cor

22-7N-32W, 1650 S, 1650 E fr W cor

Teas s Slenn Buell 1

Pet.... Chamberlin 1

c . Caldac 1

Pi nu r ■ -E+.e ; 1

: issoc., Busti Ranch 3?

24-7N-32W, 950 N,

25 7N-32W, 75 0 N, 

12-7N -31W, OCO S, 

19-7N-31W. U70 S,

19 opp 33 w, 2100 S 

3? 7E 3219 10 S, *

2030 W fr SE cor

x^cU W Io biw COT:

3700 W fr NE cor

I*CO E fr NW cor

1100 W fr NE ccr

>00 E fr NW cor?

TO1
92KB. 2722

99KB+ 4509

ted 4579

126 3KB 2973

758KB 5100

1350b 4310

70CGR 2994

993 4589

1757? 2000+

l Co v.: La. Lacuna 1

p 7.1 Co., Bradley 1

stern Bradley 1

Oil; 1 laguna

1 Cons ? Dabney 1

'ilr. Kangera Huston 1

Huston 1

Orton 1

. Often 2

• . Fulwider 1

Co1grove, 5 4-13 Wr5ght

7 -7^ 30W, 

7'TN-SOW,

10-IK sow, 

15-7N-3OW, 

15-7N-3OW, 

i8dN-3OW, 

19= 7N-3OW, 

19-7N-3OW,

' 23-TN-3OW,

2^ 7$ SOW,

33 *(N-29W, 
7 icV/K^S^

bob N, 1069 W

2371 lb 238 w

1050 N, 160C

1500 s, 150c

2750 N, 1800

fr SE cor

fr SE cor

E fr SW cor

E fr NW cor

E fr SW cor

1300 S. 1300 W fr NE cor

2280 S, 350 W fr NE cor

250 N.i 10C0 W fr Sy cor

100 N, 90S E fr SW cor

1900 S, 350 W fr NE cor

2403 S; 2667 E fr NW cor
300 N, 300 E fr ctr

121

IWi

115 Ot

Slot 

1250t? 

IO65KB

925GB 

550t^ 

710 0+

1578KB 
3922KB

5855

4403

3488

4432

6032

£• t~ Q”7 
J JU I

4,150

3486 
^537



JOlcrlON

. 73$ 23W? 2jlC i^ Iby'1 W fr SE cor

BijEV

2KB

Ap.GKe

27-7n<-13Vb 100 S3 S3S 3 fr ctr

Chioi tar Larger Jl^blM1^ 120?

Gi.rar^ Revlon 1

Cyril 3.

Florence B. Selby 1

■xplor; Co-, Amour 1

5-6N-31W, 300 S, 1200 E fr NW cor

12-6N~3.iW, 3 4 5 S, 1902 7 fl' PW cor

1WN-31W. lUOO N, 2350 W fr SE cor

13-'^^‘'j00\ IU50 N; 1700 A fr SE cor

19-6N-28W; 1800 fl 1^00 1 fr SE cor

700

639

AAfB

337

1270

6 6N-12W, 1200 N, 1242 E fr SW cor

lb" 6?-!-Aw. 780 IB 250 E fr SW cor

. 71ex-Kenny

Assocc? Pohl Green 1

y, 1 W r i gh t - Ko va 1 e sk i 

3 W I Z.

22-5IM7^/ 330 S, 360 E fr w-y cor

S^^yK—llW) .'00 Ne 375 7 i r SE cor 

17~5N-14W? 1167 N^ 660 W fr SE cor 

7-5N-13W, 1300 N, 3M0 W fr SE cor 

7-5N-1OW; 300 N, 1500 E fr SW cor

2150

17001

2380GR

2975GB

28701

10-5N-AW, 1900 S, 50b E fr NW cor

3V’5N-l£j App- 2bC0 N, 25 W fr E~- cor

32-5?v-lEf App- ^00 N; 25 W fr SE cor

o^lIb-icvG 2jG4 2, 351 r fr NW cor

25 4^-1^? 27:0 N? 299 W f r Ej5,- cox'

2860

125>GB 

lUOOGB



iwm

General Fat., 2 Circle J

. ..^J. PetM H & M 1

W. Y. Lee, Heil 1

^othchild.) Wickham-Ferrier 1

xx Gabriel Oil Co-, San Gabriel 1

.1 Oil Co

j.'1 Stites

neral Pat., Macson Mission 1

*.oaeer white Oil Co . ? 1

Miguel Gil & Dev x Co., 1

^-’eman & Nelson White Oil Co-5 2

"reefflan & Nelson White Oil 0oo, 3

. >.-s Angeles & Kern Oil. Mag. Co , 1

Yangrum & Page, hints 1

lu Century Oil Co-, 1

lc ; Century, 2

ley Century, 3

■ cu Century, 4

., . Weller, White Oil Co. 1-13

’ Harold & John Willhait, Villhoit 1

_ .__P2™-I21_..._ ™ ELEY - jyM T/BASE 2

26An~i6w, 1600 S, 300 w fr NE cor 1312 61.12

27 Un-16w, 400 N, IOC W fr E-J cor 1185GH 7^85 745 04

32 4N-15W, 1245 N, 1000 W fr St cor 1680 1435

32-4N-15W, 1095 N, 620 W fr SE cor 1810t 1648 1114

32-4N-15W, 360 S, 200 W fr ctr 1827 2186 1875

MN-3W, 1650 N, 330 E fr SW cor 3006 3086 1830

5AN-IE, App* 3000 S, 2400 W fr NE cor 2905 277 pro

25-3K-16W, 1370 N, 255 W fr ctr 1.846KB 6638

3M-15W, 2200 N, 1500 E fr SW cor 18751 1270

3-3N-15W, LGC x uncertain^ in HE^lCWy 1000 0

U-3N-15W, N of W£ ccr 520 0

4 -3N“15w, & of W-J cor t tVO *6

V 31M5W, N of Wr- cor 47 0

4-3^15*6 N of w{- cor 450+ 0

4 3N-15W, 250 S, 350 W fr E^ cor 22001 850 0

MN- 15W, N of W-^ cor 72c

4- 3N-15W, N of W-^ cor 70c Q

MN-15W, M of w£ cor 900 0

4M-15W, N of wj cor woo 0

4 3N-15W, 600 N, 600 W fr SE cor NE^ 19001 2325 0

4-3N-15>'b JOO S, 500 W fr NE cor SEf 23C0t 1173 0



JAMS_____ 

mner & Trickett, 1

* crier, Carter-Earl 1

■ Carterf Carter-Earl 2

■J Carter, Car ter-Earl 3

. Drilling, Carter-Earl 4

Haemal, 1 Phillips 

es Oil Co.

.f OS 1 Co.

1 Peck, Brown 1

Aja.:. St McCloskey-Hansen USL

Fuss Lan Oil Co., 1

] atex Oil, 2 Cleeves

Oceanic Oil Cc z De Milie 1

Budd Gray, 4425B

Guard Ik Widney, Sycamore 1 

Hudson Gas & Oil, L«Ao Country

■ca^ Cere hole 5

O; Brandj 1.

Jbeil, Argyle, & Coo, 1

_J.CCATI^ _ ELEV 0x TJC

MN-15W, 500 S, 2c00 E fr NW cor 1800 965

5-3N-15W, 1000 N, 420 E fr ctr 150CGR 205

5-3N-15W, 1530 N, 990 E fr < cor 1466gr 6?0

5-3N-15W, 1620 N, 1155 E fr wj cor 1466 1104

5-3^-15W, 200 S, 960 E fr NW cor 1506 1248

6-3^15W, 1120 N, 700 W fr Sj cor 165OGR 8253

U3N-15W, Appe 700 S, 900 E fr NW cor 24251 1500

17~3N-15W, Zippo 2000 S, 1000 S fr 
NW cor 25C0t 1200

iJ-JN—15W, 200 N, 200 E fr Sj cor 1900t 7?6

2O-3N-15W, (Surface) 100 N, 100 E fr 
W^ cor (directionally drilled hole) 2837

22-3N-14W, near Vj cor, SWf; 195 ot 1874

33“3N“14w, 1615 N, 330 W fr E^ cor 1493DF 1537

5-2N-14W, 3662 S, 2763 W fr NE cor 1150KB 2001

25-1N-9W, 22>0 N, 1600 W fr SE cor 1375 502

4-1N-5W, App. 200 S, 530 W fr ctr scoot 480

Club 3 23-1S-15W, Appo 2000 S, 1750 W fr NE 
cor (at basement) 291KB 5515

14-1S-13W, 2800 S 950 S fr NW cor 320+ 2732

1~1S-T< 2420 S, 100 E fr N| cor 12751 1070

26-lS~7W, 990 S, 330 W fr ctr 92c 1455



kame LOCATION ELEVA1 ToDo T/BASE. •

.an Terrace Oil Co,, 1 25-1S-5W, App. 2000 N, 2000 W fr SEcnr 1058 1799

26-1S-5W, 950 N, 230 E fr s| cor 964GR 3290 ^ C I*'; *1

Bartolo Unit One 1 5-2S-11W, 172> N, 550 W fr SE cor 231 8736

- Puente A^-l 35-2S-1OW; 2000 S, 550 E fr NW cor 1125t+ 4520 4482

11; Puente A-3 35-2S-10W, 3350 N, 9-1 E fr SW cor 1111 5010

11; Menohego 6 36-2S-1OW, 1447 N, 810 E fr SW cor at 
top of ’basement 780 9007

Co- 1 10-2S-9W, 600 N, 700 E fr SW cor 750 4o8c

^r well 21-2S-1W, Appe 1350 N, 2000 E fr SW cor 285 51 9°°*

' nde?c 79 32-3S-13W, 1200 S, 1900 W fr NE cor 82 12,720 12,424+ -12,342

1 CO - 1 6-3S-5W, ? 750t+

...us Co-, Bixby (NCT-1) 2 2O-4S-12W, 540 N, 490 W fr SE cor 59KB 12,159 -12,100

;. ? 11., Alain i to s 49-A 29-4S-12W, 1500 S, 1650 W fr NE cor 129 11,000 ±0,030 ■ ■ *J-0, (mIt

Dolley 2 29-4S-12W, 900 S, 1300 W fr NE cor 105 1O,5U 10; 509,2 -10,404 ;

quality 01.1 Co*, Irvine 1 12-5S-8W, 900 S, 4225 W fr NE cor 1O88DF 5044 4950

•it Coastal Oil Corp*, 1 36-5S-5W. Exact loc* uncertain 1300t+ 2991

well 78 12-5S-2W, App. 200 S. 3000 W fr NE cor 155OU 96 9 3 'r^Siy j

Dorn, 1 16-5S-2W, 1300 N, 150 W fr SE cor 158ot 216

. ter well 7-5S-1W, Appe 2400 S, 600 W fr NE cor 15 lot 3677 V -•■ ‘ ’* J ’

or ton & Sons. Irvine 174-1 10-6S-8W, 36OO N, 3350 E fr SW cor 496 W73 9 3977?

pothal Oil Co -^ 1

lettty Realty Corp*. Vernard 1

12-6S-7W; 2500 S, 1800 W fr NE cor
21-7S-3W, App. 2000 S, 500 W fr NE cor

128

136ot
LlOOt

2500
3106 2006?



_ _ _______ - .... „ _ - LOCATION ELEV> J/AD^

acTIz, & Hennessy, Trustees,
'ty Fealty Corp J Watt 2 gj-js^^ Appo ]2C0 S, 1800 W fr Wcr 110CU 2786

ician Explore, Tavis Lucian 2 1A-113Aw5 2500 N, 150 E fr SW cor JOGt 653

■sin 2ev„ Corp., Irvin Kelly 1 16-12S-AW, 1050 £, U8U3 E fr HW cor l>0 1201

/os. Oil Co.. Balboa 1 23^-163-3^? 1LX N, 100 E fr SW cor
(location uncertain} U5 562

9



REPORTED BASEMiW WEILS
<-»ul.w1^*.~.^*j^. »«oui»i*vj^ M.-taTT '."jw^ntsirno®®

ADDENDA owe L% I960
^mttsw**4KNnB>Aiu*»*«Ma«mfia»&±anM»?M»^ .j-*.*w.'» snMf9t^*tw»

lo t is Me estimated £r-<ri tep'^: ^ 
2* ToDo or sample depth us>;d x;

net reported^ h?’* alone indi .
uncertainty that well :

„__________

■J - Co RoLo Lattimore 1

levers^ Locke Unit 1

rp^ Marlin! 1

rids Fetes Fold Sands 1

Xi X = . 51.L -.57 .r./hfcD- ...iXX X

Inc^ Me Sarrissere 2

Oil & iefo Coc? CcWc Clarks

■y Oil Cc^ Hershey 21

!ey Oil Coc^ Yeung Fee Ik

_ LOCATION

• ■ nt, Di3blo__F.er5.di an 

31^«7^ 1920 Nj 2310 W fr IE eor 

^4^7^ 1100 4 50 - ^ dr 

^29-15S~$4 3 2'0 00 L fr SW cor

ELEvJ

?5I2

60t

Uo6aB

32-20S-27E. lk2C N* 1235 3901

2100 Ns 2200 E fi SVJ cor

29-22S-1OE* k£80 N? 1880 W fr 3E cor 533KB 2998

1O-27S-UE, 900 S? 690 W Xr NE cor ikwL h5o5

IMOS^E* 1^7 N, 11x96 W fr 3E cor 683KB 2633

23~30S-29E5 331 S? 332 E fr N| cor 6661® 2882

Royeroft* Water well A 1

San Ba mar dxno Ye rid i an

26®HN-7tL, 6CG S„ IX W fr NE cor 2U25 UDO

150







USGS LIBRARY - MENLO PARK

■■■lllllllll 

3 1820 00128415 1




